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Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
 Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 
North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 16.96  

 Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle
North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 37.56  

 Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle
North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 1:26.08  

1:26.08 (44.60)41.48
 Women 18-24 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Dynamo Swim Club-45 231 Katherine Vazhenin 3:21.69  
3:21.69 (51.46)2:30.23 (52.89)1:37.34 (51.69)45.65

 Women 18-24 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Dynamo Swim Club-45 231 Katherine Vazhenin 7:19.69  

3:34.97 (56.38)2:38.59 ( )
7:19.69 (53.43)6:26.26 (57.03)5:29.23 (57.32)4:31.91 (56.94)

 Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Backstroke
North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 21.89  

 Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke
North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 45.94  

 Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 22.41  

 Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 241 Maggie Roelfsema 47.26  
North Florida Swimming-14 222 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 49.13  

 Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 241 Maggie Roelfsema 1:40.33  

1:40.33 (54.03)46.30
 Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

North Florida Swimming-14 221 Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan 19.09  
 Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Dynamo Swim Club-45 231 Katherine Vazhenin 52.37  
 Women 18-24 100 SC Meter IM

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 241 Maggie Roelfsema 1:31.83  
1:31.83 (48.62)43.21

 Women 25-29 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Uc14 291 Julia Rios 13.64  
North Florida Swimming-14 272 Katie Chiang 16.42  
Swim Out-14 263 Seher Tas 17.75  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 274 Lauren Bergquist 20.25  

 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle
North Florida Swimming-14 271 Katie Chiang 34.69  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 272 Kayla Mageau 34.90  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 263 Jessica Bryant 35.61  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 274 Lauren Bergquist 50.02  
Swim OZ-23 285 Mary Borman 51.36  



Rosen Aquatic and Fitness Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 2
Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
 Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 271 Kayla Mageau 1:16.72  
1:16.72 (40.68)36.04

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 262 Jessica Bryant 1:21.42  
1:21.42 (41.60)39.82

Swim OZ-23 283 Mary Borman 1:48.71  
1:48.71 (55.72)52.99

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 274 Lauren Bergquist 1:51.24  
1:51.24 (58.26)52.98

 Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 291 Haley Thaning 2:09.49  

2:09.49 (32.81)1:36.68 (33.10)1:03.58 (32.98)30.60
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 272 Kayla Mageau 2:50.80  

2:50.80 (44.04)2:06.76 (44.75)1:22.01 (42.68)39.33
Swim Out-14 263 Seher Tas 3:48.49  

3:48.49 (57.10)2:51.39 (1:03.16)1:48.23 (58.84)49.39
Swim OZ-23 284 Mary Borman 4:09.53  

4:09.53 (57.55)3:11.98 (1:05.83)2:06.15 (1:04.89)1:01.26
 Women 25-29 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 291 Haley Thaning 4:32.78  
2:14.56 (34.87)1:39.69 (34.35)1:05.34 (33.86)31.48
4:32.78 (33.85)3:58.93 (34.79)3:24.14 (34.83)2:49.31 (34.75)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 272 Kayla Mageau 5:54.49  
2:52.12 (44.81)2:07.31 (44.28)1:23.03 (43.07)39.96
5:54.49 (45.02)5:09.47 (45.68)4:23.79 (45.67)3:38.12 (46.00)

Gold Coast Masters-50 283 Gina Grant 7:12.74  
3:29.18 (57.14)2:32.04 (55.81)1:36.23 (51.48)44.75

7:12.74 (1:49.26)5:23.48 (57.22)4:26.26 (57.08)
 Women 25-29 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Gold Coast Masters-50 281 Gina Grant 15:02.10  
4:27.11 (1:56.58)2:30.53 (55.22)1:35.31 (52.21)43.10

12:13.84 (1:56.51)10:17.33 (1:57.01)8:20.32 (2:55.81)5:24.51 (57.40)
14:07.59 (1:53.75) 15:02.10 (54.51)

 Women 25-29 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Gold Coast Masters-50 281 Gina Grant 28:00.78  

19:39.48 ( )13:02.15 (1:53.28)11:08.87
28:00.78 (1:48.91)26:11.87 (1:51.62)24:20.25 (4:40.77)

 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Uc14 291 Julia Rios 34.89  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 252 Cassidy McKinnon 36.65  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 263 Jessica Bryant 43.78  
Swim OZ-23 284 Mary Borman 56.23  

 Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 251 Cassidy McKinnon 1:27.73  

1:27.73 (44.34)43.39
Gold Coast Masters-50 282 Gina Grant 1:40.71  

1:40.71 (52.83)47.88
Swim OZ-23 283 Mary Borman 1:56.99  

1:56.99 (59.31)57.68
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 Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Gold Coast Masters-50 281 Gina Grant 3:31.72  
3:31.72 (54.96)2:36.76 (54.50)1:42.26 (54.39)47.87

Swim OZ-23 282 Mary Borman 4:17.27  
4:17.27 (1:03.20)3:14.07 (1:06.58)2:07.49 (1:06.14)1:01.35

 Women 25-29 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 261 Jessica Bryant 21.30  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 272 Kayla Mageau 22.49  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 273 Lauren Bergquist 27.00  
North Florida Swimming-14 274 Cheyenne Woods 33.57  

 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 271 Kayla Mageau 47.79  
Swim Out-14 262 Seher Tas 52.39  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 273 Lauren Bergquist 1:00.19  

 Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Out-14 261 Seher Tas 1:52.86  

1:52.86 (1:00.63)52.23
Gold Coast Masters-50 282 Gina Grant 2:09.72  

2:09.72 (1:10.95)58.77
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 273 Lauren Bergquist 2:20.28  

2:20.28 (1:16.96)1:03.32
 Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Gold Coast Masters-50 281 Gina Grant 4:45.93  
4:45.93 (1:13.80)3:32.13 ( )

 Women 25-29 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
North Florida Swimming-14 271 Katie Chiang 16.98  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 272 Kayla Mageau 17.75  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 263 Jessica Bryant 20.96  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 274 Lauren Bergquist 22.93  
North Florida Swimming-14 275 Cheyenne Woods 23.35  

 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
North Florida Swimming-14 271 Katie Chiang 36.93  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 272 Kayla Mageau 39.84  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 273 Lauren Bergquist 56.50  

 Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Gold Coast Masters-50 281 Gina Grant 4:32.87  

4:32.87 (1:15.54)3:17.33 (1:14.88)2:02.45 (1:08.42)54.03
 Women 25-29 100 SC Meter IM

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 251 Cassidy McKinnon 1:23.17  
1:23.17 (45.15)38.02

North Florida Swimming-14 272 Katie Chiang 1:28.85  
1:28.85 (47.31)41.54

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 273 Kayla Mageau 1:32.92  
1:32.92 (50.00)42.92

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 264 Jessica Bryant 1:39.23  
1:39.23 (52.67)46.56

Gold Coast Masters-50 285 Gina Grant 1:47.71  
1:47.71 (58.83)48.88
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Results
(Women 25-29 100 SC Meter IM)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 276 Lauren Bergquist 2:09.65  
2:09.65 (1:10.91)58.74

 Women 25-29 200 SC Meter IM
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 271 Kayla Mageau 3:21.95  

3:21.95 (46.26)2:35.69 (1:00.74)1:34.95 (50.60)44.35
Gold Coast Masters-50 282 Gina Grant 3:55.82  

3:55.82 (52.97)3:02.85 (1:12.16)1:50.69 (58.71)51.98
 Women 25-29 400 SC Meter IM

Gold Coast Masters-50 281 Gina Grant 8:28.84  
4:01.31 (1:00.87)3:00.44 (1:02.42)1:58.02 (1:06.14)51.88

8:28.84 (56.20)7:32.64 (56.25)6:36.39 (1:18.16)5:18.23 (1:16.92)
 Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Jade McKiernan 14.32  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 332 Shannon Chipman 17.83  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 333 Angela Casa 20.96  

 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Ohio Splash-17 311 Eleanor Rimmerman 30.40  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 342 Amanda Clegg 35.32  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 333 Shannon Chipman 43.23  

 Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 321 Laura Harting 1:28.82  

1:28.82 (45.33)43.49
 Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Ohio Splash-17 311 Eleanor Rimmerman 2:28.72  
2:28.72 (39.14)1:49.58 (39.63)1:09.95 (37.20)32.75

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 332 Jade McKiernan 2:29.40  
2:29.40 (37.72)1:51.68 (38.95)1:12.73 (38.31)34.42

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 343 Amanda Clegg 2:53.46  
2:53.46 (42.10)2:11.36 (46.77)1:24.59 (44.94)39.65

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 324 Laura Harting 2:54.67  
2:54.67 (42.27)2:12.40 (45.59)1:26.81 (45.35)41.46

New England Masters Swim Club-2 335 Shannon Chipman 3:49.91  
3:49.91 (56.88)2:53.03 (1:02.85)1:50.18 (59.08)51.10

 Women 30-34 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Jade McKiernan 5:21.81  

2:34.30 (41.72)1:52.58 (40.25)1:12.33 (38.22)34.11
5:21.81 (41.09)4:40.72 (42.61)3:58.11 (41.97)3:16.14 (41.84)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 322 Laura Harting 5:56.91  
2:56.39 (44.88)2:11.51 (44.54)1:26.97 (44.08)42.89
5:56.91 (44.12)5:12.79 (45.78)4:27.01 (45.15)3:41.86 (45.47)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 333 Shannon Chipman 8:10.74  
3:59.25 (1:02.66)2:56.59 (1:00.61)1:55.98 (1:00.47)55.51

8:10.74 (57.13)7:13.61 (1:04.46)6:09.15 (1:04.41)5:04.74 (1:05.49)
 Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 321 Laura Harting 22.39  
 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Bolts Masters-14 301 Cierra Flores 45.50  
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Results
(Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 342 Javiera Laso 57.00  
 Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 321 Laura Harting 3:29.61  
3:29.61 (51.92)2:37.69 (53.53)1:44.16 (53.08)51.08

 Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Jade McKiernan 18.41  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 322 Laura Harting 20.14  

 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 321 Laura Harting 48.55  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 30--- Christiana Lehmann DQ  

One hand touch
 Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Uc14 341 Jamie Ellingson 1:24.74  
1:24.74 (44.49)40.25

Uc14 312 Collin McCall 1:26.21  
1:26.21 (45.35)40.86

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 333 Jade McKiernan 1:30.40  
1:30.40 (47.79)42.61

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 324 Laura Harting 1:45.18  
1:45.18 (55.16)50.02

 Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 321 Laura Harting 3:46.76  

3:46.76 (58.40)2:48.36 (58.20)1:50.16 (57.75)52.41
 Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Jade McKiernan 14.81  
Ohio Splash-17 312 Eleanor Rimmerman 15.37  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 323 Laura Harting 19.74  

 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Ohio Splash-17 311 Eleanor Rimmerman 33.42  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 322 Laura Harting 47.22  

 Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Ohio Splash-17 311 Eleanor Rimmerman 2:41.63  

2:41.63 (44.31)1:57.32 (42.84)1:14.48 (40.12)34.36
 Women 30-34 100 SC Meter IM

Uc14 341 Jamie Ellingson 1:16.59  
1:16.59 (40.10)36.49

Uc14 312 Collin McCall 1:17.26  
1:17.26 (40.64)36.62

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 333 Jade McKiernan 1:18.22  
1:18.22 (42.73)35.49

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 324 Laura Harting 1:37.01  
1:37.01 (50.20)46.81

Bolts Masters-14 305 Cierra Flores 1:43.40  
1:43.40 (55.30)48.10
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 Women 30-34 200 SC Meter IM

Ohio Splash-17 311 Eleanor Rimmerman 2:43.72  
2:43.72 (36.70)2:07.02 (49.39)1:17.63 (43.41)34.22

 Women 30-34 400 SC Meter IM
Ohio Splash-17 311 Eleanor Rimmerman 5:39.49  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 332 Jade McKiernan 6:09.20  

2:58.01 (48.44)2:09.57 (49.00)1:20.57 (44.08)36.49
6:09.20 (42.23)5:26.97 (42.88)4:44.09 (53.89)3:50.20 (52.19)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 323 Laura Harting 6:46.10  
3:27.10 (50.75)2:36.35 (54.54)1:41.81 (53.96)47.85
6:46.10 (44.33)6:01.77 (46.79)5:14.98 (53.46)4:21.52 (54.42)

 Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 361 Rhiannon Wilson 15.92  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 382 Christina Matthews 15.97  
Bolts Masters-14 353 Katelin Knowles 17.61  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 354 Michelle Baldwin 18.23  

 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 351 Ella Meier 29.19  
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 362 Rhiannon Wilson 34.12  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 353 Emily Dammer 35.11  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 384 Christina Matthews 35.23  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 395 Hannah Bergstrom 38.80  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 356 Michelle Baldwin 39.62  

 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 1:00.58  

1:00.58 (31.47)29.11
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 352 Ella Meier 1:01.33  

1:01.33 (31.40)29.93
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 353 Hannah Caron 1:06.92  

1:06.92 (34.93)31.99
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 384 Christina Matthews 1:19.06  

1:19.06 (42.24)36.82
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 355 Emily Dammer 1:19.52  

1:19.52 (40.39)39.13
Swim Out-14 356 Adriana Pineda 1:45.26  

1:45.26 (54.22)51.04
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 36--- Rhiannon Wilson XDQ  

Other
DQ (38.84)36.37

 Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 2:15.55  

2:15.55 (35.45)1:40.10 (34.78)1:05.32 (34.10)31.22
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 382 Christina Matthews 3:03.20  

3:03.20 (45.51)2:17.69 (48.28)1:29.41 (47.52)41.89
 Women 35-39 400 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 391 Hannah Bergstrom 6:46.33  
3:25.07 (52.17)2:32.90 (52.46)1:40.44 (52.16)48.28
6:46.33 (46.89)5:59.44 (49.60)5:09.84 (52.32)4:17.52 (52.45)

 Women 35-39 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 351 Emily Dammer 12:12.90  
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 Women 35-39 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 391 Joanna Dagenais 21:07.34  
2:42.62 (42.91)1:59.71 (42.30)1:17.41 (40.73)36.68
5:32.58 (42.10)4:50.48 (42.25)4:08.23 (43.12)3:25.11 (42.49)

6:14.94 (42.36) 6:57.05 (42.11) 7:39.73 (42.68) 8:22.63 (42.90)
12:39.16 (42.59)11:56.57 (43.09)11:13.48 (2:08.05)9:05.43 (42.80)

13:20.98 (41.82) 14:03.76 (42.78) 14:46.82 (43.06)
16:55.36 (43.06)16:12.30 (42.88)15:29.42 ( )

17:38.27 (42.91) 18:20.96 (42.69) 19:02.78 (41.82) 19:45.12 (42.34)
21:07.34 (40.32)20:27.02 (41.90)

 Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 351 Emily Dammer 18.86  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 382 Christina Matthews 20.47  

 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 32.21  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 352 Emily Dammer 38.41  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 363 Lia Sibrian 43.63  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 384 Christina Matthews 45.59  
Bolts Masters-14 355 Katelin Knowles 49.30  

 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 351 Emily Dammer 1:23.54  

1:23.54 (42.09)41.45
 Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 2:32.16  
2:32.16 (38.41)1:53.75 (39.15)1:14.60 (38.40)36.20

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 352 Emily Dammer 3:01.61  
3:01.61 (45.03)2:16.58 (46.27)1:30.31 (46.28)44.03

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 383 Christina Matthews 3:40.23  
3:40.23 (51.22)2:49.01 (58.77)1:50.24 (57.27)52.97

 Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Uc14 391 Allison Retotar 17.92  
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 352 Ella Meier 18.68  
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 363 Rhiannon Wilson 19.34  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 394 Joanna Dagenais 20.12  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 355 Emily Dammer 20.67  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 386 Christina Matthews 21.64  
Swim Out-14 397 Lindsay Wilkens 24.84  

 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Uc14 391 Allison Retotar 39.56  
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 362 Rhiannon Wilson 42.55  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 353 Emily Dammer 47.47  

 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Uc14 391 Allison Retotar 1:28.56  

1:28.56 (47.45)41.11
 Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 39--- Joanna Dagenais DQ  
Double pull / kicks

DQ (50.13)2:23.59 (50.17)1:33.42 (49.37)44.05
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 Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 351 Ella Meier 14.87  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 392 Joanna Dagenais 14.98  
Uc14 393 Allison Retotar 15.50  
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 364 Rhiannon Wilson 16.69  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 385 Christina Matthews 17.51  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 356 Emily Dammer 18.83  
Swim Out-14 397 Lindsay Wilkens 24.68  

 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 29.50  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 352 Hannah Caron 31.44  
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 353 Ella Meier 32.52  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 394 Joanna Dagenais 33.66  
Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 365 Rhiannon Wilson 37.15  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 386 Christina Matthews 41.84  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 357 Emily Dammer 46.29  

 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 1:06.90  

1:06.90 (35.75)31.15
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 392 Joanna Dagenais 1:32.30  

1:32.30 (50.31)41.99
 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter IM

Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 1:09.32  
1:09.32 (38.48)30.84

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 352 Ella Meier 1:11.92  
1:11.92 (38.59)33.33

Uc14 393 Allison Retotar 1:17.56  
1:17.56 (41.89)35.67

Florida Atlantic Aquatics-50 364 Rhiannon Wilson 1:24.39  
1:24.39 (44.01)40.38

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 385 Christina Matthews 1:32.05  
1:32.05 (50.11)41.94

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 356 Emily Dammer 1:33.55  
1:33.55 (51.37)42.18

St Pete Masters Inc-14 397 Hannah Bergstrom 1:44.02  
1:44.02 (56.63)47.39

Bolts Masters-14 358 Katelin Knowles 1:45.20  
1:45.20 (55.97)49.23

 Women 35-39 200 SC Meter IM
Georgia Masters-45 391 Caroline Johnson 2:37.18  

2:37.18 (37.39)1:59.79 (48.46)1:11.33 (39.53)31.80
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 392 Joanna Dagenais 3:03.08  

3:03.08 (41.98)2:21.10 (52.49)1:28.61 (51.74)36.87
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 383 Christina Matthews 3:33.45  

3:33.45 (46.53)2:46.92 (1:03.87)1:43.05 (58.31)44.74
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 354 Emily Dammer 3:39.28  

3:39.28 (48.28)2:51.00 (1:07.79)1:43.21 (50.37)52.84
 Women 35-39 400 SC Meter IM

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 391 Joanna Dagenais 6:15.53  
6:15.53 (43.63)5:31.90
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Results
(Women 35-39 400 SC Meter IM)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 382 Christina Matthews 7:37.61  
4:49.38 (1:03.87)3:45.51 (1:59.32)1:46.19 (1:01.43)44.76

7:37.61 (50.09)6:47.52 (52.95)5:54.57 (1:05.19)
 Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 431 Carrie Rodriguez 13.72  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 432 Candida Vera 13.94  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 413 Christine Denton 15.32  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 424 Ana Dos Santos 15.55  

 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 411 Sharon Taylor 28.62  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 432 Jessica Brown 30.12  
Lone Star Masters-26 433 Heather Frees 30.77  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 434 Candida Vera 30.96  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 435 Carrie Rodriguez 31.34  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 426 Celeste Patton 31.85  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 417 Kristin Kulinka 34.32  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 418 Christine Denton 34.53  
North Florida Swimming-14 439 Courtney Walters 43.15  

 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Lone Star Masters-26 431 Heather Frees 1:06.13  

1:06.13 (34.31)31.82
St Pete Masters Inc-14 432 Stephanie Gibson 1:08.32  

1:08.32 (34.66)33.66
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 433 Candida Vera 1:09.80  

1:09.80 (36.60)33.20
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 434 Priscilla Camp 1:25.69  

1:25.69 (44.92)40.77
 Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Georgia Masters-45 411 Vesna Shelnutt 2:20.90  
2:20.90 (36.76)1:44.14 (36.58)1:07.56 (35.35)32.21

Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 2:21.79  
2:21.79 (36.00)1:45.79 (37.20)1:08.59 (36.23)32.36

 Women 40-44 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Georgia Masters-45 411 Vesna Shelnutt 4:50.14  

2:23.18 (36.68)1:46.50 (36.75)1:09.75 (36.43)33.32
4:50.14 (36.41)4:13.73 (37.08)3:36.65 (36.90)2:59.75 (36.57)

Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 4:58.91  
2:25.79 (38.09)1:47.70 (37.92)1:09.78 (36.71)33.07
4:58.91 (37.22)4:21.69 (38.72)3:42.97 (38.57)3:04.40 (38.61)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 413 Kristin Kulinka 5:23.66  
2:38.52 (41.72)1:56.80 (41.54)1:15.26 (39.82)35.44
5:23.66 (39.83)4:43.83 (41.18)4:02.65 (42.23)3:20.42 (41.90)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 434 Candida Vera 5:30.94  
2:39.24 (41.73)1:57.51 (40.93)1:16.58 (40.19)36.39
5:30.94 (42.52)4:48.42 (43.22)4:05.20 (43.15)3:22.05 (42.81)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 425 Celeste Patton 5:31.81  
2:41.60 (42.73)1:58.87 (42.43)1:16.44 (40.59)35.85
5:31.81 (41.84)4:49.97 (42.86)4:07.11 (42.71)3:24.40 (42.80)
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(Women 40-44 400 SC Meter Freestyle)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 416 Sarah Swoch 5:40.72  
2:52.01 (43.85)2:08.16 (44.41)1:23.75 (44.18)39.57
5:40.72 (41.39)4:59.33 (42.56)4:16.77 (42.37)3:34.40 (42.39)

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 437 Priscilla Camp 6:52.21  
3:15.09 (56.02)2:19.07 (51.08)1:27.99 (47.33)40.66

6:52.21 (3:37.12)
North Florida Swimming-14 438 Courtney Walters 7:44.79  

3:44.38 (59.10)2:45.28 (57.89)1:47.39 (55.99)51.40
7:44.79 (58.51)6:46.28 (1:00.95)5:45.33 (1:00.52)4:44.81 (1:00.43)

 Women 40-44 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Georgia Masters-45 411 Vesna Shelnutt 9:55.49  

2:23.44 (37.59)1:45.85 (36.90)1:08.95 (35.85)33.10
4:53.82 (37.66)4:16.16 (37.53)3:38.63 (1:15.19)

6:46.80 ( ) 9:18.61 (2:31.81) 9:55.49 (36.88) 9:55.49 ( )
Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 10:21.43  

2:27.66 (38.69)1:48.97 (38.46)1:10.51 (37.02)33.49
5:03.73 (38.96)4:24.77 (39.49)3:45.28 (39.08)3:06.20 (38.54)

5:43.23 (39.50) 6:22.97 (39.74) 7:03.23 (40.26) 7:42.98 (39.75)
10:21.43 (38.72)9:42.71 (39.86)9:02.85 (39.66)8:23.19 (40.21)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 413 Kristin Kulinka 10:53.25  
3:17.85 (41.53)2:36.32 (40.84)1:55.48 (40.60)1:14.88

10:53.25 (39.39)10:13.86 (3:26.45)6:47.41 (2:47.60)3:59.81 (41.96)
 Women 40-44 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Georgia Masters-45 411 Vesna Shelnutt 19:31.40  
2:28.33 (38.17)1:50.16 (38.16)1:12.00 (37.55)34.45
5:02.79 (38.73)4:24.06 (38.55)3:45.51 (38.53)3:06.98 (38.65)

5:41.78 (38.99) 6:20.55 (38.77) 6:59.63 (39.08) 7:38.64 (39.01)
10:14.89 (38.90)9:35.99 (38.91)8:57.08 (39.21)8:17.87 (39.23)

10:54.56 (39.67) 11:33.92 (39.36) 12:13.46 (39.54) 12:52.97 (39.51)
15:30.94 (39.66)14:51.28 (39.62)14:11.66 (39.34)13:32.32 (39.35)

16:10.88 (39.94) 16:50.56 (39.68) 17:30.87 (40.31) 18:11.45 (40.58)
19:31.40 (39.68)18:51.72 (40.27)

Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 19:58.09  
2:30.73 ( )34.32

6:30.20 (40.19)5:50.01 (1:19.96)4:30.05 (1:19.58)3:10.47 ( )
7:10.62 (40.42) 7:51.14 (40.52) 8:31.24 (40.10) 9:11.55 (40.31)

11:53.89 (40.79)11:13.10 (40.44)10:32.66 (40.44)9:52.22 (40.67)
12:34.85 (40.96) 13:16.05 (41.20) 13:57.37 (41.32) 14:38.09 (40.72)

18:40.53 (40.02)18:00.51 (1:21.54)16:38.97 (1:20.23)15:18.74 (40.65)
19:20.22 (39.69) 19:58.09 (37.87)

Palm Coast Piranha Club-14 433 Alma Rock-Yanochko 26:04.89  
3:20.06 (52.29)2:27.77 (52.29)1:35.48 (50.43)45.05
6:51.66 (52.19)5:59.47 (52.56)5:06.91 (53.43)4:13.48 (53.42)

7:44.65 (52.99) 8:37.24 (52.59) 9:29.86 (52.62) 10:22.14 (52.28)
13:51.76 (52.36)12:59.40 (52.13)12:07.27 (52.54)11:14.73 (52.59)

14:44.89 (53.13) 15:37.68 (52.79) 16:30.93 (53.25) 17:24.23 (53.30)
20:53.32 (51.98)20:01.34 (51.59)19:09.75 (52.19)18:17.56 (53.33)

21:45.37 (52.05) 22:37.60 (52.23) 23:30.29 (52.69) 24:22.86 (52.57)
26:04.89 (50.22)25:14.67 (51.81)

 Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 431 Carrie Rodriguez 17.18  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 432 Sarah Sutton 17.19  
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 433 Priscilla Camp 19.79  
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Results
(Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 414 Sarah Swoch 19.91  
 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke

New England Masters Swim Club-2 431 Jessica Brown 33.62  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 432 Carrie Rodriguez 36.82  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 433 Candida Vera 37.60  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 424 Celeste Patton 37.61  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 415 Kristin Kulinka 38.47  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 416 Sarah Swoch 39.55  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 427 Ana Dos Santos 41.16  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 418 Christine Denton 41.36  
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 439 Priscilla Camp 43.47  
North Florida Swimming-14 4310 Courtney Walters 54.69  

 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Backstroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 431 Jessica Brown 1:14.09  

1:14.09 (38.13)35.96
St Pete Masters Inc-14 422 Celeste Patton 1:21.16  

1:21.16 (41.97)39.19
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 433 Candida Vera 1:23.84  

1:23.84 (43.22)40.62
St Pete Masters Inc-14 414 Sarah Swoch 1:24.62  

1:24.62 (43.35)41.27
 Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 411 Sarah Swoch 3:01.96  
3:01.96 (45.22)2:16.74 (47.08)1:29.66 (46.44)43.22

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 432 Candida Vera 3:02.04  
3:02.04 (46.84)2:15.20 (47.13)1:28.07 (45.77)42.30

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 43--- Priscilla Camp DQ  
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

DQ (41.11)3:44.13 (58.39)2:45.74 ( )
 Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 431 Candida Vera 18.75  
Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 19.82  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 413 Sarah Swoch 20.12  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 424 Ana Dos Santos 20.75  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 445 Kathleen Stutz 22.38  

 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 411 Sharon Taylor 34.78  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 432 Carrie Rodriguez 41.61  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 423 Ana Dos Santos 47.28  

 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 411 Sharon Taylor 1:15.89  

1:15.89 (39.87)36.02
St Pete Masters Inc-14 412 Sarah Swoch 1:40.87  

1:40.87 (54.35)46.52
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 443 Kathleen Stutz 1:42.11  

1:42.11 (53.97)48.14
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 Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 411 Sarah Swoch 3:33.19  
3:33.19 (53.51)2:39.68 (54.97)1:44.71 (55.08)49.63

 Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 431 Candida Vera 15.36  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 412 Kristin Kulinka 16.08  
Lone Star Masters-26 433 Heather Frees 16.12  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 424 Ana Dos Santos 17.12  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 415 Sarah Swoch 17.34  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 446 Kathleen Stutz 19.81  

 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Lone Star Masters-26 431 Heather Frees 33.80  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 432 Sarah Sutton 34.33  
Fast Falcons-14 423 Gianina Vassallo Olmo 46.29  
North Florida Swimming-14 434 Courtney Walters 47.68  

 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Lone Star Masters-26 431 Heather Frees 1:13.25  

1:13.25 (38.62)34.63
St Pete Masters Inc-14 412 Sarah Swoch 1:37.35  

1:37.35 (51.90)45.45
 Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Georgia Masters-45 411 Vesna Shelnutt 2:31.39  
2:31.39 (39.69)1:51.70 (39.46)1:12.24 (38.06)34.18

Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 2:40.16  
2:40.16 (43.32)1:56.84 (41.73)1:15.11 (40.01)35.10

St Pete Masters Inc-14 413 Sarah Swoch 3:25.99  
3:25.99 (52.76)2:33.23 (53.86)1:39.37 (53.44)45.93

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 444 Kathleen Stutz 3:41.65  
3:41.65 (58.17)2:43.48 (57.72)1:45.76 (55.19)50.57

 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter IM
Lone Star Masters-26 431 Heather Frees 1:17.00  

1:17.00 (41.10)35.90
New England Masters Swim Club-2 432 Jessica Brown 1:18.19  

1:18.19 (44.00)34.19
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 433 Carrie Rodriguez 1:19.09  

1:19.09 (43.68)35.41
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 414 Kristin Kulinka 1:21.87  

1:21.87 (44.75)37.12
St Pete Masters Inc-14 425 Celeste Patton 1:22.70  

1:22.70 (44.48)38.22
North Florida Swimming-14 436 Courtney Walters 1:50.58  

1:50.58 (1:00.91)49.67
 Women 40-44 200 SC Meter IM

Lone Star Masters-26 431 Heather Frees 2:43.42  
2:43.42 (35.66)2:07.76 (48.64)1:19.12 (44.70)34.42

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 432 Carrie Rodriguez 3:00.95  
3:00.95 (43.86)2:17.09 (52.37)1:24.72 (46.87)37.85

St Pete Masters Inc-14 413 Sarah Swoch 3:16.95  
3:16.95 (46.77)2:30.18 (55.95)1:34.23 (49.40)44.83
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 Women 40-44 400 SC Meter IM

Georgia Masters-45 411 Vesna Shelnutt 5:37.50  
Lone Star Masters-26 432 Heather Frees 5:42.74  

2:45.85 (44.06)2:01.79 (46.53)1:15.26 (40.06)35.20
5:42.74 (38.01)5:04.73 (39.35)4:25.38 (50.37)3:35.01 (49.16)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 413 Kristin Kulinka 6:11.08  
3:03.24 (47.42)2:15.82 (47.18)1:28.64 (48.56)40.08
6:11.08 (38.31)5:32.77 (40.57)4:52.20 (53.78)3:58.42 (55.18)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 414 Sarah Swoch 6:30.26  
3:10.56 (47.77)2:22.79 (47.90)1:34.89 (51.21)43.68
6:30.26 (44.02)5:46.24 (45.75)5:00.49 (55.96)4:04.53 (53.97)

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 445 Kathleen Stutz 7:09.64  
3:38.32 (59.35)2:38.97 (59.99)1:38.98 (52.00)46.98
7:09.64 (48.65)6:20.99 (49.64)5:31.35 (56.76)4:34.59 (56.27)

 Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 14.10  
Swim Florida Masters-14 462 Kristy Patterson 14.79  
Uc50 473 Elaine Keyser 14.98  
Swim Out-14 484 Paige Cull 15.78  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 465 Jill Hayes 16.01  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 456 Jessica D'Amico 16.52  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 477 Mindy Seidler 16.89  
French Creek Racing-8 488 Laura Glatts 18.34  
Bolts Masters-14 469 Antonia Arcely 20.35  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4610 Kristin Houston 21.26  
Forever Swimmers-14 4611 Kelly White 21.85  

 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 31.02  
Swim Florida Masters-14 462 Kristy Patterson 31.57  
Uc50 473 Elaine Keyser 32.79  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 474 Mindy Seidler 37.26  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 475 Elizabeth Downey 39.30  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 466 Jill Hayes 40.05  
French Creek Racing-8 487 Laura Glatts 41.91  
Bolts Masters-14 468 Antonia Arcely 44.79  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 469 Kristin Houston 45.77  
Forever Swimmers-14 4610 Kelly White 49.08  
North Florida Swimming-14 4811 Rebecca Brewster 54.91  

 Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 1:09.22  
Uc50 472 Elaine Keyser 1:14.86  

1:14.86 (38.11)36.75
Swim Out-14 483 Paige Cull 1:21.08  

1:21.08 (42.13)38.95
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 474 Mindy Seidler 1:27.08  

1:27.08 (46.00)41.08
French Creek Racing-8 485 Laura Glatts 1:38.55  

1:38.55 (51.58)46.97
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 466 Kristin Houston 1:41.14  

1:41.14 (52.53)48.61
North Florida Swimming-14 487 Rebecca Brewster 2:07.22  
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 Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 2:29.39  
2:29.39 (38.87)1:50.52 (38.10)1:12.42 (37.84)34.58

Swim Florida Masters-14 462 Kristy Patterson 2:32.88  
2:32.88 (40.20)1:52.68 (39.13)1:13.55 (38.71)34.84

Swim Out-14 483 Paige Cull 3:01.20  
3:01.20 (47.50)2:13.70 (47.94)1:25.76 (44.72)41.04

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 454 Jessica D'Amico 3:17.23  
3:17.23 (53.73)2:23.50 (53.00)1:30.50 (49.45)41.05

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 465 Kristin Houston 3:36.03  
3:36.03 (54.08)2:41.95 (56.55)1:45.40 (56.38)49.02

French Creek Racing-8 486 Laura Glatts 3:49.88  
3:49.88 (1:00.67)2:49.21 (1:57.80)51.41

 Women 45-49 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 461 Irish Holland 4:54.22  

2:26.63 (37.67)1:48.96 (37.70)1:11.26 (37.03)34.23
4:54.22 (35.50)4:18.72 (36.95)3:41.77 (37.47)3:04.30 (37.67)

Swim Florida Masters-14 462 Kristy Patterson 5:27.05  
2:42.10 (41.78)2:00.32 (41.61)1:18.71 (40.61)38.10
5:27.05 (40.48)4:46.57 (40.71)4:05.86 (41.55)3:24.31 (42.21)

Swim Out-14 483 Paige Cull 6:24.70  
2:16.03 (49.51)1:26.52 (45.55)40.97

6:24.70 (1:38.36)4:46.34 ( )
French Creek Racing-8 484 Laura Glatts 7:43.92  

2:49.40 (1:01.03)1:48.37 (57.47)50.90
7:43.92 (1:53.96)5:49.96 ( )4:50.91 ( )

 Women 45-49 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 461 Irish Holland 19:29.22  

2:35.06 (39.71)1:55.35 (39.91)1:15.44 (39.31)36.13
5:13.87 (39.62)4:34.25 (39.97)3:54.28 (39.61)3:14.67 (39.61)

5:53.47 (39.60) 6:33.15 (39.68) 7:12.58 (39.43) 7:52.15 (39.57)
10:29.56 (39.16)9:50.40 (39.31)9:11.09 (39.45)8:31.64 (39.49)

11:08.61 (39.05) 11:47.79 (39.18) 12:26.84 (39.05) 13:05.76 (38.92)
15:40.91 (38.51)15:02.40 (38.69)14:23.71 (38.99)13:44.72 (38.96)

16:19.61 (38.70) 16:58.15 (38.54) 17:36.76 (38.61) 18:15.12 (38.36)
19:29.22 (36.05)18:53.17 (38.05)

 Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 17.97  
Swim Out-14 482 Paige Cull 20.52  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 463 Jill Hayes 21.61  
French Creek Racing-8 484 Laura Glatts 27.17  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 465 Kristin Houston 27.60  
North Florida Swimming-14 486 Rebecca Brewster 32.44  

 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 461 Irish Holland 35.74  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 472 Elizabeth Downey 44.52  
French Creek Racing-8 483 Laura Glatts 58.90  
North Florida Swimming-14 484 Rebecca Brewster 1:10.74  

 Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 17.57  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 472 Trinity Graham 19.53  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 473 Mindy Seidler 20.57  
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(Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Swim Out-14 484 Paige Cull 20.59  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 475 Elizabeth Downey 23.35  

 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 39.17  
Uc50 472 Elaine Keyser 42.30  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 473 Trinity Graham 45.35  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 474 Mindy Seidler 46.72  
Swim Out-14 485 Paige Cull 47.04  
Forever Swimmers-14 466 Kelly White 58.56  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 467 Kristin Houston 59.77  
North Florida Swimming-14 488 Rebecca Brewster 1:02.33  

 Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 461 Irish Holland 1:22.61  

1:22.61 (43.53)39.08
Uc50 472 Elaine Keyser 1:34.34  

1:34.34 (50.27)44.07
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 473 Trinity Graham 1:37.59  

1:37.59 (50.56)47.03
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 474 Mindy Seidler 1:43.83  

1:43.83 (55.92)47.91
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 495 Franziska Giddens 1:56.79  

1:56.79 (1:03.87)52.92
 Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 471 Trinity Graham 3:37.97  
3:37.97 (55.57)2:42.40 (56.57)1:45.83 (56.26)49.57

Swim Out-14 482 Paige Cull 3:47.67  
3:47.67 (57.33)2:50.34 (1:01.91)1:48.43 (57.82)50.61

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 473 Mindy Seidler 3:47.84  
3:47.84 (59.92)2:47.92 (1:00.68)1:47.24 (57.37)49.87

 Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 14.61  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 472 Trinity Graham 17.46  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 473 Mindy Seidler 17.74  
Swim Out-14 484 Paige Cull 17.79  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 475 Elizabeth Downey 20.15  
French Creek Racing-8 486 Laura Glatts 20.67  

 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 33.35  
Uc50 472 Elaine Keyser 39.57  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 473 Mindy Seidler 42.84  
Swim Out-14 484 Paige Cull 44.84  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 475 Trinity Graham 45.69  
French Creek Racing-8 486 Laura Glatts 48.04  

 Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Bolts Masters-14 461 Antonia Arcely 3:55.68  

3:55.68 (1:01.37)2:54.31 (1:00.19)1:54.12 (1:00.61)53.51
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 492 Rachael Lilienthal 4:23.98  

4:23.98 (1:06.39)3:17.59 (1:10.13)2:07.46 (1:10.86)56.60
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 Women 45-49 100 SC Meter IM

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 1:15.81  
1:15.81 (40.28)35.53

Swim Florida Masters-14 462 Kristy Patterson 1:24.34  
1:24.34 (44.39)39.95

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 473 Trinity Graham 1:29.93  
1:29.93 (47.50)42.43

Swim Out-14 484 Paige Cull 1:33.01  
1:33.01 (48.66)44.35

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 475 Mindy Seidler 1:33.13  
1:33.13 (50.97)42.16

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 456 Jessica D'Amico 1:45.11  
1:45.11 (55.20)49.91

Bolts Masters-14 467 Antonia Arcely 1:50.05  
1:50.05 (58.47)51.58

French Creek Racing-8 488 Laura Glatts 1:51.88  
1:51.88 (58.07)53.81

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 499 Rachael Lilienthal 1:55.42  
1:55.42 (1:00.36)55.06

Forever Swimmers-14 4610 Kelly White 2:07.07  
2:07.07 (1:03.91)1:03.16

 Women 45-49 200 SC Meter IM
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 461 Ashley King 2:47.00  

2:47.00 (37.20)2:09.80 (49.14)1:20.66 (44.83)35.83
Uc50 472 Elaine Keyser 3:18.52  

3:18.52 (45.01)2:33.51 (56.28)1:37.23 (54.46)42.77
Swim Out-14 483 Paige Cull 3:36.61  

3:36.61 (47.36)2:49.25 (1:02.19)1:47.06 (57.32)49.74
 Women 45-49 400 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 461 Irish Holland 5:36.26  
Swim Out-14 482 Paige Cull 7:24.98  

3:38.05 (1:54.92)1:43.13 (56.06)47.07
7:24.98 (50.05)6:34.93 (53.83)5:41.10 (1:02.70)4:38.40 ( )

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 493 Rachael Lilienthal 9:02.16  
4:39.55 (1:10.30)3:29.25 (1:11.58)2:17.67 (1:14.78)1:02.89

9:02.16 (58.53)8:03.63 (59.90)7:03.73 (1:14.79)5:48.94 (1:09.39)
 Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 541 Erika Braun 13.24  
Palm Beach Masters-50 532 Lauren Anderson 14.19  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 543 Jennifer Ogburn 15.01  
Swim Florida Masters-14 524 Courtney Hoovis 15.46  
French Creek Racing-8 515 Leslie LeDonne 16.85  
Swim Out-14 506 Nicole Brown 18.81  
Uc14 537 Claudia Bucaro 22.10  

 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 511 Stacy Sweetser 28.70  
Palm Beach Masters-50 532 Lauren Anderson 30.84  
Agua Masters-6 503 Eve Maidenberg 32.37  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 544 Julie Dussliere 33.03  
Swim Florida Masters-14 525 Courtney Hoovis 33.92  
Dayton Area Sharks-17 516 Mary Sullivan 34.00  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 547 Jennifer Ogburn 34.55  
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French Creek Racing-8 518 Leslie LeDonne 41.64  
Swim Out-14 509 Nicole Brown 44.53  
Uc14 5310 Claudia Bucaro 50.15  

 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 541 Erika Braun 28.45  

 Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 541 Erika Braun 1:01.46  

1:01.46 (31.74)29.72
New England Masters Swim Club-2 512 Stacy Sweetser 1:04.39  

1:04.39 (33.13)31.26
Palm Beach Masters-50 533 Lauren Anderson 1:07.64  

1:07.64 (34.60)33.04
Dayton Area Sharks-17 514 Mary Sullivan 1:11.24  

1:11.24 (36.85)34.39
St Pete Masters Inc-14 545 Suzanne Dearworth 1:18.37  

1:18.37 (41.27)37.10
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 546 Jennifer Ogburn 1:22.40  

1:22.40 (43.91)38.49
French Creek Racing-8 517 Leslie LeDonne 1:42.22  

1:42.22 (57.82)44.40
Swim Out-14 508 Nicole Brown 1:43.67  

1:43.67 (55.58)48.09
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 519 Kristi Boogaard 2:08.41  

2:08.41 (1:07.37)1:01.04
 Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 541 Julie Dussliere 2:36.33  
 Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Agua Masters-6 501 Eve Maidenberg 2:27.35  
2:27.35 (37.72)1:49.63 (38.20)1:11.43 (37.19)34.24

Dayton Area Sharks-17 512 Mary Sullivan 2:34.04  
2:34.04 (39.07)1:54.97 (39.73)1:15.24 (39.37)35.87

Swim Florida Masters-14 523 Courtney Hoovis 2:41.77  
2:41.77 (42.28)1:59.49 (43.29)1:16.20 (40.45)35.75

Gold Coast Masters-50 544 Margaret Hales 2:57.30  
2:57.30 (44.28)2:13.02 (46.59)1:26.43 (45.02)41.41

St Pete Masters Inc-14 545 Erika Braun 3:26.27  
3:26.27 (51.02)2:35.25 (53.18)1:42.07 (1:13.62)28.45

Swim Out-14 506 Nicole Brown 3:45.87  
3:45.87 (59.86)2:46.01 ( )49.60

French Creek Racing-8 517 Leslie LeDonne 3:46.21  
3:46.21 (58.32)2:47.89 (1:02.63)1:45.26 (58.05)47.21

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 518 Kristi Boogaard 4:35.56  
4:35.56 (1:10.12)3:25.44 (1:11.80)2:13.64 (1:10.29)1:03.35

 Women 50-54 400 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 54*1 Tara Mack 5:13.04  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 50*1 Kysa Crusco 5:23.62  
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Agua Masters-6 501 Eve Maidenberg 5:08.93  
2:31.18 (39.47)1:51.71 (38.92)1:12.79 (37.90)34.89
5:08.93 (38.97)4:29.96 (39.86)3:50.10 (39.54)3:10.56 (39.38)

Dayton Area Sharks-17 512 Mary Sullivan 5:15.43  
5:15.43 (38.38)4:37.05 (39.13)3:57.92 (39.68)3:18.24 ( )

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 543 Julie Dussliere 5:18.50  
2:36.33 (40.38)1:55.95 (39.81)1:16.14 (39.29)36.85
5:18.50 (39.75)4:38.75 (40.91)3:57.84 (41.26)3:16.58 (40.25)

Julington Creek Masters-14 524 Jennifer Rogers 5:25.45  
2:43.42 (41.30)2:02.12 (41.87)1:20.25 (41.44)38.81
5:25.45 (39.45)4:46.00 (40.66)4:05.34 (40.73)3:24.61 (41.19)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 505 Kysa Crusco 5:25.76  
2:40.19 (41.66)1:58.53 (41.13)1:17.40 ( )

5:25.76 (2:45.57)
Swim Florida Masters-14 526 Courtney Hoovis 6:02.41  

2:53.20 (46.37)2:06.83 (45.51)1:21.32 (43.04)38.28
6:02.41 (45.92)5:16.49 (47.20)4:29.29 (48.76)3:40.53 (47.33)

Gold Coast Masters-50 547 Margaret Hales 6:16.71  
3:07.07 (49.33)2:17.74 (48.62)1:29.12 (47.12)42.00
6:16.71 (44.06)5:32.65 (48.05)4:44.60 (48.34)3:56.26 (49.19)

Swim Out-14 508 Nicole Brown 7:53.27  
7:53.27 (6:06.32)1:46.95 (57.10)49.85

French Creek Racing-8 519 Leslie LeDonne 8:15.91  
4:03.62 (1:04.68)2:58.94 (1:04.68)1:54.26 (1:02.99)51.27

8:15.91 (57.15)7:18.76 (1:04.91)6:13.85 (1:05.91)5:07.94 (1:04.32)
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5110 Kristi Boogaard 9:18.38  

4:34.27 (1:11.58)3:22.69 (1:10.96)2:11.73 (1:09.76)1:01.97
9:18.38 (1:08.77)8:09.61 (1:11.64)6:57.97 (1:12.75)5:45.22 (1:10.95)

 Women 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 541 Tara Mack 10:34.31  

2:33.78 (39.61)1:54.17 (39.18)1:14.99 (38.80)36.19
5:13.04 (40.00)4:33.04 (40.10)3:52.94 (39.65)3:13.29 (39.51)

5:53.52 (40.48) 6:33.88 (40.36) 7:14.76 (40.88) 7:55.21 (40.45)
10:34.31 (38.56)9:55.75 (39.86)9:15.89 (40.21)8:35.68 (40.47)

Dayton Area Sharks-17 512 Mary Sullivan 10:34.98  
2:37.07 (40.37)1:56.70 (40.28)1:16.42 (39.36)37.06
5:17.69 (39.87)4:37.82 (40.17)3:57.65 (40.14)3:17.51 (40.44)

5:58.00 (40.31) 6:38.18 (40.18) 7:18.25 (40.07) 7:58.49 (40.24)
10:34.98 (37.90)9:57.08 (39.14)9:17.94 (39.82)8:38.12 (39.63)

Agua Masters-6 503 Eve Maidenberg 10:35.81  
2:35.10 (40.26)1:54.84 (39.57)1:15.27 (39.00)36.27
5:17.39 (40.14)4:37.25 (40.52)3:56.73 (40.87)3:15.86 (40.76)

5:57.62 (40.23) 6:37.70 (40.08) 7:17.69 (39.99) 7:57.44 (39.75)
10:35.81 (38.22)9:57.59 (39.96)9:17.63 (40.11)8:37.52 (40.08)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 504 Kysa Crusco 11:00.48  
2:39.05 (40.98)1:58.07 (40.89)1:17.18 (40.34)36.84
5:23.62 (41.74)4:41.88 (41.33)4:00.55 (40.63)3:19.92 (40.87)

6:05.61 (41.99) 6:47.76 (42.15) 7:29.73 (41.97) 8:12.50 (42.77)
11:00.48 (40.97)10:19.51 (42.17)9:37.34 (42.48)8:54.86 (42.36)
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Gold Coast Masters-50 545 Margaret Hales 12:59.89  
3:11.64 (49.22)2:22.42 (49.29)1:33.13 (48.45)44.68
6:29.58 (50.07)5:39.51 (49.31)4:50.20 (49.41)4:00.79 (49.15)

7:19.42 (49.84) 8:09.40 (49.98) 8:59.24 (49.84) 9:48.89 (49.65)
12:59.89 (44.51)12:15.38 (47.80)11:27.58 (49.32)10:38.26 (49.37)

 Women 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Agua Masters-6 502 Eve Maidenberg 10:53.28  

 Women 50-54 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Agua Masters-6 501 Eve Maidenberg 20:26.96  

2:39.13 (41.31)1:57.82 (41.08)1:16.74 (39.92)36.82
5:24.03 (41.12)4:42.91 (41.30)4:01.61 (41.04)3:20.57 (41.44)

6:05.03 (41.00) 6:46.76 (41.73) 7:28.04 (41.28) 8:09.02 (40.98)
10:53.28 (41.15)10:12.13 (41.24)9:30.89 (40.81)8:50.08 (41.06)

11:34.35 (41.07) 12:15.58 (41.23) 12:56.79 (41.21) 13:38.06 (41.27)
16:22.67 (41.33)15:41.34 (41.05)15:00.29 (41.19)14:19.10 (41.04)

17:03.45 (40.78) 17:44.61 (41.16) 18:25.71 (41.10) 19:06.95 (41.24)
20:26.96 (39.34)19:47.62 (40.67)

Dayton Area Sharks-17 512 Mary Sullivan 20:37.09  
2:42.76 (41.44)2:01.32 (41.86)1:19.46 (41.30)38.16
5:30.53 (41.91)4:48.62 (42.00)4:06.62 (42.01)3:24.61 (41.85)

6:12.63 (42.10) 6:53.97 (41.34) 7:35.67 (41.70) 8:17.20 (41.53)
11:02.49 (41.26)10:21.23 (41.52)9:39.71 (41.32)8:58.39 (41.19)

11:43.80 (41.31) 12:25.53 (41.73) 13:06.93 (41.40) 13:48.09 (41.16)
16:33.02 (41.12)15:51.90 (41.28)15:10.62 (41.35)14:29.27 (41.18)

17:14.28 (41.26) 17:55.69 (41.41) 18:37.20 (41.51) 19:18.45 (41.25)
20:37.09 (38.37)19:58.72 (40.27)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 503 Kysa Crusco 21:23.65  
2:42.27 (42.28)1:59.99 (41.81)1:18.18 (40.60)37.58
5:32.38 (42.83)4:49.55 (42.81)4:06.74 (42.43)3:24.31 (42.04)

6:15.11 (42.73) 6:58.50 (43.39) 7:41.15 (42.65) 8:23.94 (42.79)
11:16.63 (43.37)10:33.26 (43.38)9:49.88 (43.04)9:06.84 (42.90)

11:59.93 (43.30) 12:43.12 (43.19) 13:26.58 (43.46) 14:10.24 (43.66)
17:04.38 (43.45)16:20.93 (43.68)15:37.25 (43.75)14:53.50 (43.26)

17:47.56 (43.18) 18:31.16 (43.60) 19:14.32 (43.16) 19:57.92 (43.60)
21:23.65 (42.44)20:41.21 (43.29)

 Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim OZ-23 501 Bonnie Adams 18.02  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 542 Jennifer Ogburn 18.51  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 503 Kysa Crusco 19.22  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 544 Suzanne Dearworth 20.31  
Swim Out-14 505 Nicole Brown 29.94  

 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim OZ-23 501 Bonnie Adams 38.29  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 512 Stacy Sweetser 39.70  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 543 Jennifer Ogburn 39.82  
Julington Creek Masters-14 524 Jennifer Rogers 40.53  

 Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 541 Julie Dussliere 1:22.07  

1:22.07 (41.98)40.09
Swim OZ-23 502 Bonnie Adams 1:23.50  

1:23.50 (43.10)40.40
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Dayton Area Sharks-17 513 Mary Sullivan 1:26.06  
1:26.06 (44.12)41.94

Gold Coast Masters-50 544 Margaret Hales 1:37.39  
1:37.39 (48.97)48.42

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 515 Kristi Boogaard 2:28.78  
2:28.78 (1:18.09)1:10.69

 Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 541 Julie Dussliere 2:56.36  

2:56.36 (44.47)2:11.89 (44.72)1:27.17 (44.84)42.33
Swim OZ-23 502 Bonnie Adams 2:59.33  

2:59.33 (46.02)2:13.31 (46.95)1:26.36 (44.63)41.73
Dayton Area Sharks-17 513 Mary Sullivan 3:02.00  

3:02.00 (43.85)2:18.15 (46.45)1:31.70 (46.59)45.11
New England Masters Swim Club-2 504 Kysa Crusco 3:05.02  

3:05.02 (45.59)2:19.43 (48.20)1:31.23 (47.13)44.10
St Pete Masters Inc-14 545 Suzanne Dearworth 3:07.25  

3:07.25 (46.80)2:20.45 (47.30)1:33.15 (47.63)45.52
Gold Coast Masters-50 546 Margaret Hales 3:26.52  

3:26.52 (49.55)2:36.97 (54.11)1:42.86 (52.79)50.07
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 517 Kristi Boogaard 5:05.64  

5:05.64 (1:15.40)3:50.24 (1:20.40)2:29.84 (1:18.27)1:11.57
 Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Palm Beach Masters-50 531 Lauren Anderson 16.96  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 542 Erika Braun 17.74  
Uc14 533 Claudia Bucaro 18.57  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 544 Julie Dussliere 19.55  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 545 Jennifer Ogburn 20.69  
Dayton Area Sharks-17 516 Mary Sullivan 20.88  

 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 511 Stacy Sweetser 37.13  
Palm Beach Masters-50 532 Lauren Anderson 37.20  

 Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 531 Lauren Anderson 1:23.14  

1:23.14 (43.89)39.25
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 542 Julie Dussliere 1:30.16  

1:30.16 (47.11)43.05
Agua Masters-6 503 Eve Maidenberg 1:33.10  

1:33.10 (48.62)44.48
Julington Creek Masters-14 524 Jennifer Rogers 1:36.47  

1:36.47 (50.06)46.41
Dayton Area Sharks-17 515 Mary Sullivan 1:38.05  

1:38.05 (51.64)46.41
 Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Palm Beach Masters-50 531 Lauren Anderson 3:09.83  
3:09.83 (50.27)2:19.56 (50.09)1:29.47 (47.93)41.54

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 542 Julie Dussliere 3:13.06  
3:13.06 (50.11)2:22.95 (49.29)1:33.66 (48.56)45.10

Dayton Area Sharks-17 513 Mary Sullivan 3:31.53  
3:31.53 (52.99)2:38.54 (54.77)1:43.77 (54.67)49.10
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St Pete Masters Inc-14 544 Suzanne Dearworth 3:36.64  
3:36.64 (55.70)2:40.94 (55.80)1:45.14 (54.34)50.80

 Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 541 Erika Braun 14.44  
Palm Beach Masters-50 532 Lauren Anderson 15.37  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 543 Julie Dussliere 16.60  
Dayton Area Sharks-17 514 Mary Sullivan 18.19  
Uc14 535 Claudia Bucaro 27.42  

 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 541 Erika Braun 31.14  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 512 Stacy Sweetser 32.49  
Palm Beach Masters-50 533 Lauren Anderson 34.73  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 544 Julie Dussliere 38.68  

 Women 50-54 100 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 541 Erika Braun 1:12.79  

1:12.79 (40.28)32.51
New England Masters Swim Club-2 512 Stacy Sweetser 1:13.85  

1:13.85 (38.58)35.27
Palm Beach Masters-50 533 Lauren Anderson 1:17.42  

1:17.42 (40.30)37.12
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 544 Julie Dussliere 1:20.57  

1:20.57 (42.03)38.54
Julington Creek Masters-14 525 Jennifer Rogers 1:25.34  

1:25.34 (43.17)42.17
Swim OZ-23 506 Bonnie Adams 1:25.91  

1:25.91 (47.98)37.93
Swim Florida Masters-14 527 Courtney Hoovis 1:27.35  

1:27.35 (44.93)42.42
Gold Coast Masters-50 548 Margaret Hales 1:36.77  

1:36.77 (51.50)45.27
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 529 Erin Schuck 1:37.20  

1:37.20 (53.49)43.71
Swim Out-14 5010 Nicole Brown 1:57.72  

1:57.72 (1:02.97)54.75
Uc14 5311 Claudia Bucaro 2:10.63  

2:10.63 (1:12.14)58.49
 Women 50-54 200 SC Meter IM

Dayton Area Sharks-17 511 Mary Sullivan 3:09.42  
3:09.42 (40.07)2:29.35 (54.92)1:34.43 (49.41)45.02

Gold Coast Masters-50 542 Margaret Hales 3:32.17  
3:32.17 (44.54)2:47.63 (1:06.37)1:41.26 (51.91)49.35

 Women 50-54 400 SC Meter IM
New England Masters Swim Club-2 541 Tara Mack 6:02.35  

6:02.35 (39.00)5:23.35
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 542 Julie Dussliere 6:06.00  

6:06.00 (40.11)5:25.89
Dayton Area Sharks-17 513 Mary Sullivan 6:12.70  

3:09.10 (47.08)2:22.02 (48.47)1:33.55 (49.21)44.34
6:12.70 (37.84)5:34.86 (39.64)4:55.22 (52.86)4:02.36 (53.26)
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Gold Coast Masters-50 544 Margaret Hales 7:41.60  
3:45.46 (55.40)2:50.06 (57.27)1:52.79 (59.91)52.88
7:41.60 (46.88)6:54.72 (52.57)6:02.15 (1:07.11)4:55.04 (1:09.58)

 Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 551 Lisa Blackburn 14.07  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 55*2 Tracy Hanke 14.94  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 56*2 Paula Texel 14.94  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 594 Karen Westerman 15.19  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 585 Tabitha Brandt 15.37  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 596 Diana Hanson 16.22  
Bolts Masters-14 577 Ann Dolin 21.61  
Swim Out-14 578 Wendy Kimelman 23.94  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 589 Dawn Hulbert 26.67  

 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 551 Lisa Blackburn 33.43  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 552 Tracy Hanke 33.55  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 583 Tabitha Brandt 34.36  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 594 Diana Hanson 35.87  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 595 Stacie Marsicano 36.23  
Nashville Aquatic Club Masters-15 596 Wendy Cervantes-Mui 38.89  
Swim Out-14 577 Wendy Kimelman 56.30  

 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 571 Stephanie Havelka 1:09.95  

1:09.95 (36.30)33.65
St Pete Masters Inc-14 562 Paula Texel 1:09.99  

1:09.99 (36.12)33.87
St Pete Masters Inc-14 593 Karen Westerman 1:12.77  
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 554 Lisa Blackburn 1:13.19  

1:13.19 (38.29)34.90
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 555 Tracy Hanke 1:13.90  

1:13.90 (37.87)36.03
St Pete Masters Inc-14 586 Tabitha Brandt 1:16.98  

1:16.98 (39.96)37.02
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 567 Kristina Forgrave 1:18.33  

1:18.33 (40.22)38.11
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 598 Diana Hanson 1:18.42  

1:18.42 (42.45)35.97
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 559 Lisa Hamelin 1:32.13  

1:32.13 (48.78)43.35
 Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Lone Star Masters-26 591 Stephanie Stone 2:22.51  
2:22.51 (36.70)1:45.81 (36.94)1:08.87 (35.71)33.16

St Pete Masters Inc-14 552 Alison Hayden 2:23.52  
2:23.52 (36.71)1:46.81 (37.26)1:09.55 (36.23)33.32

St Pete Masters Inc-14 573 Courtney Chubb 2:26.03  
2:26.03 (36.98)1:49.05 (37.66)1:11.39 (36.94)34.45

St Pete Masters Inc-14 574 Stephanie Havelka 2:31.73  
2:31.73 (38.55)1:53.18 (39.43)1:13.75 (38.68)35.07

St Pete Masters Inc-14 595 Karen Torres 2:42.95  
2:42.95 (42.46)2:00.49 (42.59)1:17.90 (41.58)36.32
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Swim Melbourne Masters-14 556 Tracy Hanke 2:47.23  
2:47.23 (42.42)2:04.81 (44.41)1:20.40 (41.99)38.41

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 567 Kristina Forgrave 2:48.54  
2:48.54 (41.50)2:07.04 (44.54)1:22.50 (42.69)39.81

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 598 Diana Hanson 2:52.98  
2:52.98 (44.39)2:08.59 (45.44)1:23.15 (43.91)39.24

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 579 Dana Greene 4:02.27  
4:02.27 (1:07.25)2:55.02 (1:07.01)1:48.01 (1:00.06)47.95

 Women 55-59 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 571 Courtney Chubb 5:02.91  

 Women 55-59 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 551 Alison Hayden 5:03.56  

2:27.49 (38.64)1:48.85 (38.27)1:10.58 (36.98)33.60
5:03.56 (38.22)4:25.34 (39.18)3:46.16 (39.47)3:06.69 (39.20)

Lone Star Masters-26 592 Stephanie Stone 5:04.24  
2:27.83 (38.56)1:49.27 (37.90)1:11.37 (37.21)34.16
5:04.24 (38.77)4:25.47 (39.31)3:46.16 (39.30)3:06.86 (39.03)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 573 Stephanie Havelka 5:25.33  
2:39.90 (42.33)1:57.57 (41.38)1:16.19 (39.81)36.38
5:25.33 (39.93)4:45.40 (41.59)4:03.81 (42.02)3:21.79 (41.89)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 554 Tracy Hanke 5:50.75  
2:53.86 (45.37)2:08.49 (44.49)1:24.00 (44.28)39.72
5:50.75 (41.75)5:09.00 (44.59)4:24.41 (45.25)3:39.16 (45.30)

 Women 55-59 800 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 571 Courtney Chubb 10:12.03  

2:29.32 (38.24)1:51.08 (38.31)1:12.77 (37.36)35.41
5:02.91 (38.44)4:24.47 (38.36)3:46.11 (38.61)3:07.50 (38.18)

5:41.48 (38.57) 6:20.20 (38.72) 6:58.93 (38.73) 7:37.58 (38.65)
10:12.03 (37.72)9:34.31 (39.03)8:55.28 (38.69)8:16.59 (39.01)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 562 Paula Texel 10:57.21  
2:38.00 (41.87)1:56.13 (40.89)1:15.24 (39.39)35.85
5:26.44 (42.21)4:44.23 (42.12)4:02.11 (42.16)3:19.95 (41.95)

6:08.21 (41.77) 6:50.22 (42.01) 7:32.06 (41.84) 8:13.58 (41.52)
10:57.21 (39.70)10:17.51 (40.85)9:36.66 (41.44)8:55.22 (41.64)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 593 Karen Westerman 11:33.24  
1:21.17 ( )
2:05.11 ( )
5:46.34 ( )

11:33.24 (5:46.90)
 Women 55-59 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 561 Kristina Forgrave 23:01.59  
3:00.91 (46.74)2:14.17 (46.28)1:27.89 (45.55)42.34
6:07.22 (46.62)5:20.60 (46.35)4:34.25 (46.83)3:47.42 (46.51)

6:53.45 (46.23) 7:40.35 (46.90) 8:26.59 (46.24) 9:12.89 (46.30)
13:03.82 (1:32.25)11:31.57 (46.20)10:45.37 (45.93)9:59.44 (46.55)

13:50.58 (46.76) 14:36.89 (46.31) 15:22.57 (45.68) 16:08.05 (45.48)
19:59.32 (1:32.32)18:27.00 (46.49)17:40.51 (46.48)16:54.03 (45.98)

20:46.51 (47.19) 21:32.62 ( )
23:01.59 (1:28.97)

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 57--- Dana Greene DNF  
Did not ϐinish



Rosen Aquatic and Fitness Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 24
Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
 Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 561 Paula Texel 17.31  
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 552 Lisa Blackburn 17.47  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 593 Karen Westerman 17.92  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 554 Alison Hayden 18.60  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 585 Tabitha Brandt 19.91  

 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 561 Veronica Meinhard 34.66  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 562 Paula Texel 35.68  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 593 Karen Westerman 37.16  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 574 Stephanie Havelka 38.26  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 555 Alison Hayden 38.39  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 596 Karen Torres 42.41  
Swim Florida Masters-14 557 Julia Wreski 42.57  
Nashville Aquatic Club Masters-15 598 Wendy Cervantes-Mui 48.03  
Bolts Masters-14 579 Ann Dolin 55.53  

 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Lone Star Masters-26 591 Stephanie Stone 1:14.32  

1:14.32 (37.60)36.72
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 562 Veronica Meinhard 1:15.00  

1:15.00 (38.11)36.89
St Pete Masters Inc-14 563 Paula Texel 1:17.27  

1:17.27 (39.69)37.58
St Pete Masters Inc-14 554 Alison Hayden 1:22.19  

1:22.19 (41.72)40.47
St Pete Masters Inc-14 595 Karen Westerman 1:22.30  

1:22.30 (41.76)40.54
Swim Florida Masters-14 556 Julia Wreski 1:25.82  

1:25.82 (43.19)42.63
 Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Lone Star Masters-26 591 Stephanie Stone 2:38.37  
2:38.37 (40.24)1:58.13 (40.39)1:17.74 (40.12)37.62

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 562 Veronica Meinhard 2:48.65  
2:48.65 (43.18)2:05.47 (42.89)1:22.58 (42.32)40.26

St Pete Masters Inc-14 563 Paula Texel 2:50.69  
2:50.69 (43.74)2:06.95 (44.06)1:22.89 (43.43)39.46

St Pete Masters Inc-14 594 Karen Westerman 2:51.44  
2:51.44 (42.39)2:09.05 (1:27.33)41.72

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 565 Kristina Forgrave 3:18.66  
3:18.66 (48.32)2:30.34 (51.11)1:39.23 (50.39)48.84

 Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 551 Lisa Blackburn 17.71  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 562 Rainy Goodale 17.87  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 563 Paula Texel 18.74  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 554 Tracy Hanke 19.56  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 595 Karen Westerman 20.23  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 586 Tabitha Brandt 20.56  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 567 Kristina Forgrave 22.96  
Swim Out-14 578 Wendy Kimelman 30.08  

 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 551 Anca Zetea 34.92  
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(Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 562 Rainy Goodale 39.08  
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 553 Lisa Blackburn 39.59  
Swim Florida Masters-14 554 Julia Wreski 43.77  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 595 Karen Westerman 46.29  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 586 Tabitha Brandt 46.38  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 597 Karen Torres 49.60  

 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 551 Anca Zetea 1:19.69  

1:19.69 (42.71)36.98
New England Masters Swim Club-2 562 Rainy Goodale 1:26.28  

1:26.28 (45.82)40.46
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 553 Lisa Blackburn 1:26.95  

1:26.95 (46.85)40.10
Swim Florida Masters-14 554 Julia Wreski 1:31.46  

1:31.46 (47.92)43.54
St Pete Masters Inc-14 585 Tabitha Brandt 1:40.37  

1:40.37 (52.12)48.25
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 566 Kristina Forgrave 1:46.11  

1:46.11 (54.60)51.51
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 587 Shannan Socarras 2:01.79  

2:01.79 (1:05.24)56.55
 Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 551 Alison Hayden 3:09.92  
3:09.92 (48.94)2:20.98 (49.13)1:31.85 (47.96)43.89

New England Masters Swim Club-2 562 Rainy Goodale 3:13.25  
3:13.25 (2:30.11)43.14

Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 553 Lisa Blackburn 3:13.95  
3:13.95 (52.72)2:21.23 (50.18)1:31.05 (48.37)42.68

St Pete Masters Inc-14 584 Tabitha Brandt 3:36.94  
3:36.94 (56.12)2:40.82 (56.56)1:44.26 (55.32)48.94

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 565 Kristina Forgrave 3:47.67  
3:47.67 (57.15)2:50.52 (58.84)1:51.68 (58.13)53.55

 Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 551 Lisa Blackburn 15.62  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 59*2 Karen Westerman 15.81  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 57*2 Stephanie Havelka 15.81  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 564 Rainy Goodale 16.38  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 555 Tracy Hanke 16.58  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 586 Tabitha Brandt 17.19  
Nashville Aquatic Club Masters-15 597 Wendy Cervantes-Mui 23.53  
Swim Out-14 578 Wendy Kimelman 30.98  

 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 591 Karen Westerman 34.94  
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 552 Lisa Blackburn 35.54  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 553 Tracy Hanke 37.15  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 594 Diana Hanson 37.95  
Nashville Aquatic Club Masters-15 595 Wendy Cervantes-Mui 53.85  
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 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

St Pete Masters Inc-14 571 Courtney Chubb 1:15.32  
1:15.32 (40.06)35.26

St Pete Masters Inc-14 552 Alison Hayden 1:15.68  
1:15.68 (40.12)35.56

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 553 Tracy Hanke 1:30.94  
1:30.94 (49.63)41.31

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 564 Kristina Forgrave 1:40.24  
1:40.24 (53.69)46.55

 Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 551 Alison Hayden 2:45.19  

2:45.19 (43.46)2:01.73 (43.18)1:18.55 (41.90)36.65
St Pete Masters Inc-14 572 Courtney Chubb 2:51.24  

2:51.24 (45.37)2:05.87 (45.83)1:20.04 (42.38)37.66
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 563 Kristina Forgrave 3:45.49  

3:45.49 (1:00.82)2:44.67 (1:00.07)1:44.60 (56.68)47.92
 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter IM

New England Masters Swim Club-2 551 Anca Zetea 1:13.69  
1:13.69 (39.77)33.92

Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 552 Lisa Blackburn 1:20.40  
1:20.40 (42.73)37.67

New England Masters Swim Club-2 563 Rainy Goodale 1:21.34  
1:21.34 (43.90)37.44

St Pete Masters Inc-14 594 Karen Westerman 1:22.93  
1:22.93 (44.53)38.40

St Pete Masters Inc-14 565 Paula Texel 1:23.75  
1:23.75 (45.71)38.04

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 556 Tracy Hanke 1:25.07  
1:25.07 (45.10)39.97

Swim Florida Masters-14 557 Julia Wreski 1:26.28  
1:26.28 (45.65)40.63

St Pete Masters Inc-14 598 Karen Torres 1:29.26  
1:29.26 (47.36)41.90

St Pete Masters Inc-14 589 Tabitha Brandt 1:29.56  
1:29.56 (47.82)41.74

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5910 Diana Hanson 1:32.55  
1:32.55 (49.50)43.05

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 5911 Stacie Marsicano 1:36.13  
1:36.13 (52.39)43.74

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 5812 Shannan Socarras 1:56.79  
1:56.79 (1:00.71)56.08

Nashville Aquatic Club Masters-15 5913 Wendy Cervantes-Mui 2:03.39  
2:03.39 (1:07.66)55.73

Swim Out-14 5714 Wendy Kimelman 2:25.42  
2:25.42 (1:18.31)1:07.11

 Women 55-59 200 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 551 Alison Hayden 2:47.27  

2:47.27 (37.14)2:10.13 (50.71)1:19.42 (44.10)35.32
St Pete Masters Inc-14 592 Karen Westerman 3:03.52  

3:03.52 (38.64)2:24.88 (57.81)1:27.07 (45.47)41.60
Fullerton Fast Masters Team-33 553 Lisa Blackburn 3:11.52  

3:11.52 (44.91)2:26.61 (52.78)1:33.83 (51.46)42.37
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(Women 55-59 200 SC Meter IM)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 554 Tracy Hanke 3:16.48  
3:16.48 (43.68)2:32.80 (56.04)1:36.76 (55.87)40.89

 Women 55-59 400 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 551 Alison Hayden 5:52.16  

2:51.43 (46.35)2:05.08 (46.89)1:18.19 (41.98)36.21
5:52.16 (38.32)5:13.84 (39.89)4:33.95 (50.51)3:43.44 (52.01)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 592 Karen Westerman 6:27.92  
4:06.13 ( )

6:27.92 (2:21.79)
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 563 Kristina Forgrave 6:57.80  

3:31.14 (52.21)2:38.93 (55.52)1:43.41 (56.15)47.26
6:57.80 (42.94)6:14.86 (45.60)5:29.26 (59.37)4:29.89 (58.75)

 Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 631 Kelly Spivey 16.00  
Bolts Masters-14 602 Karen Fuss 16.57  
Flagler Fluid Swim Team-14 623 Katrina Liebel 18.84  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 634 Eileen Corelli 20.22  
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 635 Kelly Mellinger 21.87  

 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 621 Mary Plant 28.95  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Joan Wheeler 31.78  
Swim Devil Masters-48 643 Jane Esahak-Gage 32.41  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 604 Marcie Adelman 34.14  
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 615 Mandy Zipf 35.59  
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 636 Kelly Spivey 36.75  
Bolts Masters-14 607 Karen Fuss 37.78  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 638 Eileen Corelli 46.20  

 Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 1:09.64  

1:09.64 (35.60)34.04
Bolts Masters-14 602 Karen Fuss 1:21.92  

1:21.92 (42.68)39.24
Julington Creek Masters-14 633 Nina Kannatt 1:25.63  

1:25.63 (44.13)41.50
St Pete Masters Inc-14 624 Joan Wheeler 1:27.15  

1:27.15 (45.96)41.19
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 635 Shirlee Finch 1:56.73  

 Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 2:33.03  

2:33.03 (38.67)1:54.36 (38.81)1:15.55 (38.89)36.66
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 602 Marcie Adelman 2:46.18  

2:46.18 (1:24.30)1:21.88 (42.27)39.61
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Dawn Clark 2:51.40  

2:51.40 (42.81)2:08.59 (44.84)1:23.75 (44.03)39.72
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 634 Kelly Spivey 3:03.97  

3:03.97 (47.10)2:16.87 (47.96)1:28.91 (46.86)42.05
Julington Creek Masters-14 635 Nina Kannatt 3:09.04  

3:09.04 (49.47)2:19.57 (48.62)1:30.95 (46.78)44.17
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 636 Shirlee Finch 4:03.27  

4:03.27 (2:05.95)1:57.32 (1:00.77)56.55
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 Women 60-64 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Devil Masters-48 642 Jane Esahak-Gage 5:29.48  
 Women 60-64 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 5:16.97  
2:37.82 (40.57)1:57.25 (40.08)1:17.17 (40.23)36.94
5:16.97 (38.65)4:38.32 (39.94)3:58.38 (40.50)3:17.88 (40.06)

Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 612 Mandy Zipf 5:43.30  
2:46.99 (43.48)2:03.51 (43.01)1:20.50 (42.06)38.44
5:43.30 (44.08)4:59.22 (44.60)4:14.62 (44.02)3:30.60 (43.61)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Cheryl Kupan 5:59.50  
2:58.33 (46.07)2:12.26 (46.19)1:26.07 (44.85)41.22
5:59.50 (43.48)5:16.02 (45.89)4:30.13 (45.77)3:44.36 (46.03)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 624 Dawn Clark 6:04.63  
3:02.92 (47.63)2:15.29 (47.35)1:27.94 (46.00)41.94
6:04.63 (43.43)5:21.20 (46.03)4:35.17 (46.08)3:49.09 (46.17)

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 635 Shirlee Finch 8:09.47  
5:07.46 ( )2:00.74 (1:02.43)58.31

8:09.47 (3:02.01)
 Women 60-64 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 10:57.00  
2:37.58 (40.51)1:57.07 (40.33)1:16.74 (39.48)37.26
5:20.47 (40.91)4:39.56 (40.79)3:58.77 (40.37)3:18.40 (40.82)

6:02.08 (41.61) 6:44.22 (42.14) 7:26.61 (42.39) 8:08.58 (41.97)
10:57.00 (41.58)10:15.42 (42.11)9:33.31 (42.10)8:51.21 (42.63)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Cheryl Kupan 12:21.77  
3:01.29 (46.78)2:14.51 (46.08)1:28.43 (46.33)42.10
6:07.90 (46.69)5:21.21 (46.94)4:34.27 (46.25)3:48.02 (46.73)

6:55.15 (47.25) 7:41.80 (46.65) 8:29.15 (47.35) 9:15.92 (46.77)
12:21.77 (45.85)11:35.92 (46.32)10:49.60 (46.30)10:03.30 (47.38)

 Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 621 Cheryl Kupan 20.84  

 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Team Redbird-33 621 Jelena Kunovac 36.28  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 602 Marcie Adelman 42.41  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Cheryl Kupan 43.50  
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 634 Kelly Spivey 44.56  
Julington Creek Masters-14 635 Nina Kannatt 50.90  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 636 Shirlee Finch 1:00.68  

 Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Team Redbird-33 621 Jelena Kunovac 1:20.97  

1:20.97 (41.93)39.04
Conejo Valley Masters-33 602 Jennifer Weiderman 1:25.26  

1:25.26 (43.25)42.01
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Cheryl Kupan 1:36.29  

1:36.29 (49.04)47.25
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 634 Kelly Spivey 1:38.67  

1:38.67 (50.08)48.59
St Pete Masters Inc-14 625 Dawn Clark 1:43.89  

1:43.89 (52.99)50.90
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 Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 2:58.31  
2:58.31 (44.28)2:14.03 (45.76)1:28.27 (45.38)42.89

St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Cheryl Kupan 3:21.36  
3:21.36 (50.65)2:30.71 (52.24)1:38.47 (51.47)47.00

St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Dawn Clark 3:41.71  
3:41.71 (55.01)2:46.70 (57.75)1:48.95 ( )

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 634 Shirlee Finch 4:48.35  
4:48.35 (1:06.63)3:41.72 (1:12.82)2:28.90 (1:14.78)1:14.12

 Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Team Redbird-33 621 Jelena Kunovac 18.43  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Joan Wheeler 20.35  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 603 Marcie Adelman 20.41  
Swim Devil Masters-48 644 Jane Esahak-Gage 21.01  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 625 Cheryl Kupan 22.38  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 636 Eileen Corelli 23.04  
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 637 Kelly Spivey 23.42  

 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Conejo Valley Masters-33 601 Jennifer Weiderman 41.02  

 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Conejo Valley Masters-33 601 Jennifer Weiderman 41.20  
Swim Devil Masters-48 642 Jane Esahak-Gage 43.19  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Joan Wheeler 43.81  
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 614 Mandy Zipf 45.66  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 605 Marcie Adelman 46.29  
Bolts Masters-14 606 Karen Fuss 49.70  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 637 Eileen Corelli 52.41  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 638 Shirlee Finch 1:06.85  

 Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Conejo Valley Masters-33 601 Jennifer Weiderman 1:27.74  

1:27.74 (46.72)41.02
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 612 Mandy Zipf 1:40.25  

1:40.25 (54.00)46.25
Bolts Masters-14 603 Karen Fuss 1:50.50  

1:50.50 (58.83)51.67
 Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 621 Cheryl Kupan 3:55.56  
3:55.56 (1:01.63)2:53.93 (1:01.27)1:52.66 (1:00.08)52.58

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 632 Shirlee Finch 5:20.47  
5:20.47 (1:20.04)4:00.43 (1:23.20)2:37.23 (1:23.41)1:13.82

 Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Team Redbird-33 621 Jelena Kunovac 15.88  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 602 Marcie Adelman 16.37  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Joan Wheeler 16.77  
Swim Devil Masters-48 644 Jane Esahak-Gage 16.87  
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 635 Kelly Spivey 17.82  
Julington Creek Masters-14 636 Nina Kannatt 21.48  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 627 Cheryl Kupan 22.12  
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 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 36.65  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Joan Wheeler 43.04  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 633 Shirlee Finch 1:17.54  

 Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 621 Mary Plant 1:06.30  

1:06.30 (35.59)30.71
St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Joan Wheeler 1:28.06  

1:28.06 (48.05)40.01
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Cheryl Kupan 1:48.25  

1:48.25 (57.52)50.73
 Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

St Pete Masters Inc-14 621 Mary Plant 2:36.16  
2:36.16 (42.78)1:53.38 (40.50)1:12.88 (39.02)33.86

 Women 60-64 100 SC Meter IM
Conejo Valley Masters-33 601 Jennifer Weiderman 1:20.53  

1:20.53 (42.32)38.21
Swim Devil Masters-48 642 Jane Esahak-Gage 1:21.18  

1:21.18 (42.33)38.85
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Joan Wheeler 1:24.05  

1:24.05 (45.39)38.66
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 604 Marcie Adelman 1:25.53  

1:25.53 (45.54)39.99
Tampa Tarpons Masters-14 615 Mandy Zipf 1:28.81  

1:28.81 (47.53)41.28
St Pete Masters Inc-14 626 Cheryl Kupan 1:36.69  

1:36.69 (51.81)44.88
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 637 Shirlee Finch 2:22.50  

2:22.50 (1:11.96)1:10.54
Flagler Fluid Swim Team-14 62--- Katrina Liebel DQ  

One hand touch - breast
DQ (1:22.09)57.72

 Women 60-64 200 SC Meter IM
Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 2:54.23  

2:54.23 (38.68)2:15.55 (50.95)1:24.60 (46.73)37.87
St Pete Masters Inc-14 622 Joan Wheeler 3:17.88  

3:17.88 (43.91)2:33.97 (56.33)1:37.64 (56.23)41.41
St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Cheryl Kupan 3:30.14  

3:30.14 (45.26)2:44.88 (1:01.99)1:42.89 (52.78)50.11
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 634 Shirlee Finch 5:31.00  

5:31.00 (59.48)4:31.52 (1:24.87)3:06.65
 Women 60-64 400 SC Meter IM

Swim Devil Masters-48 641 Jane Esahak-Gage 6:06.13  
3:03.37 (49.92)2:13.45 (47.84)1:25.61 (46.52)39.09
6:06.13 (38.20)5:27.93 (39.88)4:48.05 (53.42)3:54.63 (51.26)

Conejo Valley Masters-33 602 Jennifer Weiderman 6:22.92  
6:22.92 (45.11)5:37.81

St Pete Masters Inc-14 623 Cheryl Kupan 7:23.98  
3:42.17 (54.51)2:47.66 (54.41)1:53.25 (1:00.41)52.84
7:23.98 (45.68)6:38.30 (47.59)5:50.71 (1:04.18)4:46.53 (1:04.36)
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(Women 60-64 400 SC Meter IM)

Uc14 604 Cindy Januszewski 8:34.45  
4:20.76 (1:00.70)3:20.06 (1:06.38)2:13.68 (1:12.80)1:00.88

8:34.45 (54.03)7:40.42 (56.24)6:44.18 (1:11.99)5:32.19 (1:11.43)
 Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 651 Brenda Brey 15.13  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 662 Eney Jones 15.22  
Garden State Masters-7 693 Deborah Cipriano 15.41  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 674 Zena Courtney 15.64  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 655 Kelly Parker Palace 15.67  
Swamp Water Aquatics Gainesvil-14 696 Cynthia Lasher 16.40  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 667 Kim Rohm 17.59  
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 668 Cindi Wood 19.82  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 659 Karen Guth 26.29  

 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 681 Karen Mareb 31.98  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 662 Eney Jones 32.80  
Garden State Masters-7 693 Deborah Cipriano 33.42  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 654 Brenda Brey 34.60  
Uc14 655 Rosamaria Meyer 36.03  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 666 Susan Chafe 37.02  
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 697 Susan Ritter 38.01  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 668 Kim Rohm 38.72  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 689 Ginny Taylor 48.39  

 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Carleton University Masters 652 Lynn Marshall 35.06  

 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 651 Kelly Parker Palace 1:10.23  

1:10.23 (36.52)33.71
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 652 Fay Lachney 1:11.71  

1:11.71 (36.58)35.13
St Pete Masters Inc-14 673 Zena Courtney 1:13.87  

1:13.87 (38.66)35.21
St Pete Masters Inc-14 664 Susan Tokayer 1:15.50  

1:15.50 (38.84)36.66
Uc14 655 Rosamaria Meyer 1:18.17  

1:18.17 (40.64)37.53
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 696 Susan Ritter 1:22.36  

1:22.36 (42.82)39.54
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 667 Christine Zieres 1:34.01  

1:34.01 (48.81)45.20
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 688 Ginny Taylor 1:49.02  

1:49.02 (57.49)51.53
 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 1:12.43  
 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 2:25.57  
2:25.57 (36.16)1:49.41 (36.98)1:12.43 (37.37)35.06

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 652 Fay Lachney 2:31.16  
2:31.16 (1:17.62)1:13.54 (37.91)35.63
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(Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 663 Eney Jones 2:38.96  
2:38.96 (42.69)1:56.27 (42.33)1:13.94 (39.10)34.84

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 694 Susan Ritter 2:50.61  
2:50.61 (44.00)2:06.61 (44.26)1:22.35 (42.91)39.44

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 675 Sally Dykstra 2:52.97  
2:52.97 (44.53)2:08.44 (44.85)1:23.59 (42.90)40.69

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 666 Kim Rohm 3:02.84  
3:02.84 (46.22)2:16.62 (48.02)1:28.60 (45.86)42.74

St Pete Masters Inc-14 687 Sharon Steinmann 3:09.76  
3:09.76 (48.96)2:20.80 (49.17)1:31.63 (47.64)43.99

Uc50 688 Pamela Bouroncle 3:26.88  
3:26.88 (55.63)2:31.25 (56.50)1:34.75 (51.00)43.75

 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 661 Susan Chafe 2:58.52  

 Women 65-69 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 651 Kelly Parker Palace 5:05.84  
Carleton University Masters 652 Lynn Marshall 5:09.17  

 Women 65-69 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 5:03.33  

2:31.14 (38.24)1:52.90 (38.79)1:14.11 (38.37)35.74
5:03.33 (37.35)4:25.98 (38.33)3:47.65 (38.24)3:09.41 (38.27)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 652 Fay Lachney 5:13.54  
3:14.95 (40.05)2:34.90 (1:19.52)1:15.38 (39.01)36.37

5:13.54 (38.95)4:34.59 (39.97)3:54.62 (39.67)
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 663 Eney Jones 5:34.97  

2:38.60 (43.21)1:55.39 (41.23)1:14.16 (38.76)35.40
5:34.97 (43.65)4:51.32 (44.49)4:06.83 (44.38)3:22.45 (43.85)

Gold Coast Masters-50 664 Leticia Castro 5:49.41  
2:50.64 (43.98)2:06.66 (43.84)1:22.82 (42.87)39.95
5:49.41 (43.47)5:05.94 (44.89)4:21.05 (45.35)3:35.70 (45.06)

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 665 Susan Chafe 6:01.81  
2:58.52 (46.20)2:12.32 (46.00)1:26.32 (45.04)41.28
6:01.81 (43.51)5:18.30 (46.64)4:31.66 (46.65)3:45.01 (46.49)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 666 Kim Rohm 6:17.74  
2:17.84 (48.44)1:29.40 (47.14)42.26

6:17.74 (45.06)5:32.68 (47.54)4:45.14 (48.78)3:56.36 ( )
St Pete Masters Inc-14 687 Sharon Steinmann 6:21.13  

3:07.12 (48.44)2:18.68 (48.23)1:30.45 (46.91)43.54
6:21.13 (48.23)5:32.90 (48.66)4:44.24 (48.59)3:55.65 (48.53)

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 688 Ginny Taylor 8:30.44  
7:24.81 (4:26.61)2:58.20 (1:03.28)1:54.92 (59.40)55.52

8:30.44 (1:05.63)
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 669 Cindi Wood 8:45.14  

4:20.01 (1:07.74)3:12.27 (1:11.51)2:00.76 (1:05.27)55.49
8:45.14 (1:00.53)7:44.61 (1:08.95)6:35.66 (1:08.11)5:27.55 (1:07.54)

 Women 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 10:26.37  

2:32.30 (39.04)1:53.26 (38.52)1:14.74 (38.61)36.13
5:09.17 (39.84)4:29.33 (39.12)3:50.21 (39.08)3:11.13 (38.83)

5:49.50 (40.33) 6:29.88 (40.38) 7:09.54 (39.66) 7:49.73 (40.19)
10:26.37 (38.43)9:47.94 (39.13)9:08.81 (39.39)8:29.42 (39.69)
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(Women 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 652 Fay Lachney 10:41.95  
2:37.71 (40.27)1:57.44 (40.56)1:16.88 (39.74)37.14
5:18.73 (40.69)4:38.04 (40.18)3:57.86 (39.76)3:18.10 (40.39)

5:58.53 (39.80) 6:39.00 (40.47) 7:19.50 (40.50) 8:00.01 (40.51)
10:41.95 (39.92)10:02.03 (40.92)9:21.11 (40.74)8:40.37 (40.36)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 653 Kelly Parker Palace 11:14.52  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 664 Kim Rohm 12:59.19  

3:10.48 (49.30)2:21.18 (49.46)1:31.72 (48.17)43.55
6:29.35 (49.73)5:39.62 (49.17)4:50.45 (50.05)4:00.40 (49.92)

7:19.16 (49.81) 8:08.91 (49.75) 8:58.78 (49.87) 9:48.69 (49.91)
12:59.19 (44.20)12:14.99 (48.02)11:26.97 (48.86)10:38.11 (49.42)

 Women 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 651 Kelly Parker Palace 10:24.48  

 Women 65-69 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 20:30.40  

2:37.60 (40.83)1:56.77 (40.83)1:15.94 (39.40)36.54
5:23.49 (41.48)4:42.01 (41.72)4:00.29 (41.44)3:18.85 (41.25)

6:04.89 (41.40) 7:27.99 (1:23.10) 8:09.45 ( )
10:55.21 (41.36)10:13.85 (41.41)9:32.44 (41.50)8:50.94 (41.49)

11:36.67 (41.46) 12:18.40 (41.73) 12:59.95 (41.55) 13:41.19 (41.24)
16:26.27 (41.06)15:45.21 (41.07)15:04.14 (41.38)14:22.76 (41.57)

17:07.52 (41.25) 17:48.52 (41.00) 18:29.35 (40.83) 19:10.43 (41.08)
20:30.40 (39.03)19:51.37 (40.94)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 652 Kelly Parker Palace 21:28.22  
2:32.67 (39.68)1:52.99 (39.15)1:13.84 (38.25)35.59
5:13.44 (39.95)4:33.49 (40.05)3:53.44 (40.54)3:12.90 (40.23)

5:53.24 (39.80) 6:32.94 (39.70) 7:12.74 (39.80) 7:51.89 (39.15)
10:24.48 (36.30)9:48.18 (38.30)9:09.88 (38.95)8:30.93 (39.04)

11:50.20 (1:25.72) 12:33.16 (42.96) 13:16.93 (43.77) 14:02.62 (45.69)
16:58.47 (44.13)16:14.34 (44.36)15:29.98 (43.78)14:46.20 (43.58)

17:43.90 (45.43) 18:27.84 (43.94) 19:13.07 (45.23) 19:57.44 (44.37)
21:28.22 (46.03)20:42.19 (44.75)

Gold Coast Masters-50 663 Leticia Castro 22:36.32  
2:55.66 (45.56)2:10.10 (45.33)1:24.77 (44.25)40.52
5:56.64 (45.35)5:11.29 (45.47)4:25.82 (45.10)3:40.72 (45.06)

6:42.27 (45.63) 7:27.48 (45.21) 8:13.00 (45.52) 8:58.85 (45.85)
11:59.26 (44.91)11:14.35 (44.65)10:29.70 (45.17)9:44.53 (45.68)

12:45.96 (46.70) 13:31.57 (45.61) 14:17.57 (46.00) 15:03.30 (45.73)
18:05.45 (46.05)17:19.40 (45.06)16:34.34 (45.88)15:48.46 (45.16)

18:51.43 (45.98) 19:37.02 (45.59) 20:22.67 (45.65) 21:07.60 (44.93)
22:36.32 (43.33)21:52.99 (45.39)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 664 Kim Rohm 25:22.66  
3:15.53 (51.32)2:24.21 (50.45)1:33.76 (48.56)45.20
6:40.90 (51.35)5:49.55 (50.87)4:58.68 (51.22)4:07.46 (51.93)

7:31.90 (51.00) 8:23.38 (51.48) 9:15.00 (51.62) 10:06.54 (51.54)
13:31.87 (50.87)12:41.00 (51.49)11:49.51 (51.51)10:58.00 (51.46)

14:22.85 (50.98) 15:14.03 (51.18) 16:05.20 (51.17) 16:55.77 (50.57)
20:20.18 (51.17)19:29.01 (51.05)18:37.96 (50.95)17:47.01 (51.24)

21:11.42 (51.24) 22:02.41 (50.99) 22:53.54 (51.13) 23:44.40 (50.86)
25:22.66 (47.72)24:34.94 (50.54)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 665 Christine Zieres 26:15.34  
 Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 671 Zena Courtney 18.42  
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(Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Uc14 652 Rosamaria Meyer 19.11  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 653 Kelly Parker Palace 19.23  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 664 Susan Chafe 19.58  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 665 Kim Rohm 21.92  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 666 Christine Zieres 24.82  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 687 Ginny Taylor 28.99  

 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 671 Zena Courtney 37.86  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 662 Susan Chafe 40.61  
Uc14 653 Rosamaria Meyer 40.75  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 664 Kim Rohm 48.00  
Uc50 685 Pamela Bouroncle 53.12  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 686 Ginny Taylor 1:03.62  

 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 671 Zena Courtney 1:29.89  

1:29.89 (46.43)43.46
Swamp Water Aquatics Gainesvil-14 692 Cynthia Lasher 1:41.44  

1:41.44 (50.92)50.52
 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 2:48.32  
2:48.32 (42.13)2:06.19 (42.68)1:23.51 (42.10)41.41

St Pete Masters Inc-14 672 Zena Courtney 2:58.33  
2:58.33 (45.26)2:13.07 (1:32.12)40.95

St Pete Masters Inc-14 653 Kelly Parker Palace 3:02.55  
3:02.55 (43.20)2:19.35 (46.34)1:33.01 (46.73)46.28

St Pete Masters Inc-14 684 Sharon Steinmann 3:33.86  
3:33.86 (53.36)2:40.50 (54.38)1:46.12 (54.54)51.58

 Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 661 Susan Tokayer 20.53  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 672 Zena Courtney 21.16  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 653 Kelly Parker Palace 21.49  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 674 Sally Dykstra 23.89  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 685 Ginny Taylor 30.17  

 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 681 Karen Mareb 41.40  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 662 Susan Chafe 49.26  
Uc50 683 Pamela Bouroncle 52.97  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 674 Sally Dykstra 53.17  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 685 Susan Ludwig 1:08.08  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 686 Ginny Taylor 1:11.28  

 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 661 Susan Chafe 1:54.05  

 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 681 Karen Mareb 1:30.44  

1:30.44 (47.69)42.75
Garden State Masters-7 692 Deborah Cipriano 1:43.00  

1:43.00 (53.81)49.19
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(Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 673 Sally Dykstra 1:48.39  
1:48.39 (57.47)50.92

Swamp Water Aquatics Gainesvil-14 694 Cynthia Lasher 1:50.94  
1:50.94 (58.12)52.82

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 685 Susan Ludwig 2:22.81  
2:22.81 (1:17.29)1:05.52

 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 681 Karen Mareb 3:19.67  

3:19.67 (52.64)2:27.03 (51.48)1:35.55 (49.72)45.83
St Pete Masters Inc-14 652 Kelly Parker Palace 3:25.99  

3:25.99 (50.91)2:35.08 (52.88)1:42.20 (53.94)48.26
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 673 Sally Dykstra 3:51.78  

3:51.78 (1:00.93)2:50.85 (59.88)1:50.97 (58.64)52.33
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 664 Susan Chafe 3:57.22  

3:57.22 (1:01.32)2:55.90 (1:01.85)1:54.05 ( )
 Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

St Pete Masters Inc-14 651 Brenda Brey 16.33  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 662 Susan Tokayer 16.44  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 663 Eney Jones 16.53  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 674 Zena Courtney 17.00  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 665 Susan Chafe 17.70  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 656 Kelly Parker Palace 22.33  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 687 Ginny Taylor 27.25  
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 668 Cindi Wood 29.94  

 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 661 Susan Tokayer 37.44  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 652 Brenda Brey 37.84  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 663 Susan Chafe 39.52  
Gold Coast Masters-50 664 Leticia Castro 45.27  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 685 Ginny Taylor 59.73  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 666 Christine Zieres 1:02.97  

 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 38.24  

 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 661 Susan Tokayer 1:33.61  

1:33.61 (49.79)43.82
Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 672 Claire Lohrbach 2:12.13  

2:12.13 (1:14.43)57.70
 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 1:21.78  
Edmonton Masters Swim Club 662 Susan Chafe 1:48.23  

 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Gold Coast Masters-50 661 Leticia Castro 3:28.07  

3:28.07 (55.22)2:32.85 (54.99)1:37.86 (52.08)45.78
Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 672 Claire Lohrbach 5:23.52  

5:23.52 (1:34.82)3:48.70 (1:31.54)2:17.16 (1:20.49)56.67
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 Women 65-69 100 SC Meter IM

New England Masters Swim Club-2 681 Karen Mareb 1:22.71  
1:22.71 (43.25)39.46

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 662 Eney Jones 1:23.57  
1:23.57 (43.90)39.67

St Pete Masters Inc-14 673 Zena Courtney 1:24.75  
1:24.75 (46.42)38.33

Uc14 654 Rosamaria Meyer 1:28.71  
1:28.71 (47.61)41.10

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 665 Susan Chafe 1:31.91  
1:31.91 (51.29)40.62

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 676 Sally Dykstra 1:32.69  
1:32.69 (45.20)47.49

Swamp Water Aquatics Gainesvil-14 697 Cynthia Lasher 1:39.92  
1:39.92 (51.51)48.41

Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 678 Claire Lohrbach 1:52.66  
1:52.66 (59.32)53.34

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 689 Ginny Taylor 2:07.68  
2:07.68 (1:05.46)1:02.22

Uc06 6710 Dorothy Durkin 2:13.92  
2:13.92 (1:09.45)1:04.47

 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter IM
Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 2:50.47  

2:50.47 (37.12)2:13.35 (50.68)1:22.67 (44.43)38.24
Gold Coast Masters-50 662 Leticia Castro 3:22.13  

3:22.13 (43.19)2:38.94 (1:02.65)1:36.29 (52.73)43.56
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 673 Sally Dykstra 3:26.50  

3:26.50 (44.96)2:41.54 (59.70)1:41.84 (54.59)47.25
St Pete Masters Inc-14 674 Zena Courtney 3:26.88  

3:26.88 (43.51)2:43.37 (1:05.24)1:38.13 (50.01)48.12
Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 675 Claire Lohrbach 4:18.96  

4:18.96 (1:04.80)3:14.16 (1:18.47)1:55.69 (1:03.58)52.11
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 686 Ginny Taylor 4:42.92  

4:42.92 (56.70)3:46.22 (1:27.14)2:19.08 (1:12.37)1:06.71
 Women 65-69 400 SC Meter IM

Carleton University Masters 651 Lynn Marshall 5:56.11  
2:54.03 (45.39)2:08.64 (46.86)1:21.78 (43.25)38.53
5:56.11 (37.64)5:18.47 (38.89)4:39.58 (53.30)3:46.28 (52.25)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 672 Zena Courtney 6:39.13  
3:16.44 (50.57)2:25.87 (51.77)1:34.10 (53.53)40.57
6:39.13 (41.72)5:57.41 (42.47)5:14.94 (59.33)4:15.61 (59.17)

Gold Coast Masters-50 663 Leticia Castro 7:00.41  
3:29.14 (54.41)2:34.73 (55.56)1:39.17 (53.83)45.34
7:00.41 (43.48)6:16.93 (44.84)5:32.09 (1:02.05)4:30.04 (1:00.90)

Edmonton Masters Swim Club 664 Susan Chafe 7:17.10  
3:34.25 (51.51)2:42.74 (54.51)1:48.23 (57.70)50.53

7:17.10 (1:33.20)5:43.90 (1:05.07)4:38.83 (1:04.58)
Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 675 Claire Lohrbach 9:32.11  

4:39.29 (1:11.61)3:27.68 (1:12.74)2:14.94 (1:18.29)56.65
9:32.11 (1:06.29)8:25.82 (1:08.01)7:17.81 (1:20.03)5:57.78 (1:18.49)

 Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 14.18  
Uc32 732 Chrissy Miller Bodmer 15.95  
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(Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 743 Linda Fulton 16.54  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 714 Pamela Falcigno 16.59  
Avalon Swim Club-14 715 Dianne Cobb 18.78  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 726 Jocelyn Lowther 19.03  

 Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 31.02  
Uc32 732 Chrissy Miller Bodmer 36.21  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 713 Pamela Falcigno 36.40  

 Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 1:10.99  

1:10.99 (37.21)33.78
St Pete Masters Inc-14 722 Nancy Steadman Martin 1:20.48  

1:20.48 (41.75)38.73
Savannah Masters Swimming-45 733 Theresa Strazzella 1:43.47  

1:43.47 (53.48)49.99
 Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 2:41.74  
 Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 2:43.80  
2:43.80 (41.40)2:02.40 (42.72)1:19.68 (41.52)38.16

Gold Coast Masters-50 712 Peggy McDonnell 2:54.38  
2:54.38 (43.98)2:10.40 (45.37)1:25.03 (44.63)40.40

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 723 Jocelyn Lowther 4:02.46  
4:02.46 (1:05.81)2:56.65 (1:05.26)1:51.39 (1:00.28)51.11

 Women 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 5:29.48  

 Women 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 5:27.63  

2:41.74 (41.86)1:59.88 (41.64)1:18.24 (40.75)37.49
5:27.63 (40.26)4:47.37 (41.90)4:05.47 (41.75)3:23.72 (41.98)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 702 Karen Einsidler 5:43.90  
2:48.58 (43.87)2:04.71 (43.22)1:21.49 (42.22)39.27
5:43.90 (42.95)5:00.95 (44.40)4:16.55 (43.93)3:32.62 (44.04)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 703 Beth Estel 6:03.85  
2:59.89 (46.70)2:13.19 (46.93)1:26.26 (45.11)41.15
6:03.85 (45.52)5:18.33 (45.64)4:32.69 (46.05)3:46.64 (46.75)

Gold Coast Masters-50 714 Peggy McDonnell 6:04.74  
3:01.43 (47.07)2:14.36 ( )
6:04.74 (45.67)5:19.07 (44.97)4:34.10 (46.42)3:47.68 (46.25)

 Women 70-74 800 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 11:12.71  

2:40.90 (41.62)1:59.28 (41.50)1:17.78 (40.62)37.16
5:29.48 (42.43)4:47.05 (42.02)4:05.03 (41.97)3:23.06 (42.16)

6:12.26 (42.78) 6:55.12 (42.86) 7:38.34 (43.22) 8:21.06 (42.72)
11:12.71 (41.90)10:30.81 (43.33)9:47.48 (43.38)9:04.10 (43.04)
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Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 702 Karen Einsidler 11:36.50  
2:48.08 (44.00)2:04.08 (43.13)1:20.95 (42.17)38.78
5:45.91 (44.27)5:01.64 (44.52)4:17.12 (44.04)3:33.08 (45.00)

6:29.94 (44.03) 7:13.88 (43.94) 7:57.85 (43.97) 8:41.78 (43.93)
11:36.50 (41.32)10:55.18 (44.77)10:10.41 (44.37)9:26.04 (44.26)

Gold Coast Masters-50 713 Peggy McDonnell 12:21.15  
3:03.39 (46.64)2:16.75 (46.82)1:29.93 (46.83)43.10
6:12.86 (47.22)5:25.64 (47.32)4:38.32 (48.04)3:50.28 (46.89)

6:59.86 (47.00) 7:46.42 (46.56) 8:32.38 (45.96) 9:19.34 (46.96)
12:21.15 (43.41)11:37.74 (45.93)10:51.81 (46.34)10:05.47 (46.13)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 744 Martha Dennis 15:23.70  
7:41.11 ( )

15:23.70 (7:42.59)
 Women 70-74 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 21:56.80  
2:46.32 (43.15)2:03.17 (42.63)1:20.54 (41.91)38.63
5:40.52 (44.17)4:56.35 (43.49)4:12.86 (43.48)3:29.38 (43.06)

6:24.42 (43.90) 7:08.59 (44.17) 7:52.74 (44.15) 8:37.05 (44.31)
11:35.23 (44.32)10:50.91 (44.74)10:06.17 (44.55)9:21.62 (44.57)

12:19.95 (44.72) 13:04.17 (44.22) 13:48.68 (44.51) 14:33.06 (44.38)
17:31.26 (44.42)16:46.84 (44.57)16:02.27 (44.42)15:17.85 (44.79)

18:15.92 (44.66) 18:59.91 (43.99) 19:44.33 (44.42) 20:29.07 (44.74)
21:56.80 (43.47)21:13.33 (44.26)

Uc14 732 Marjory Clinton 25:05.10  
3:12.28 (50.58)2:21.70 (50.97)1:30.73 (47.80)42.93
6:33.77 (50.06)5:43.71 (50.63)4:53.08 (50.42)4:02.66 (50.38)

7:24.24 (50.47) 8:14.40 (50.16) 9:05.30 (50.90) 9:55.66 (50.36)
13:17.28 (50.30)12:26.98 (50.95)11:36.03 (50.21)10:45.82 (50.16)

14:07.76 (50.48) 14:58.19 (50.43) 15:49.25 (51.06) 16:38.78 (49.53)
20:00.75 (50.70)19:10.05 (50.12)18:19.93 (50.72)17:29.21 (50.43)

20:52.28 (51.53) 21:42.67 (50.39) 22:34.05 (51.38) 23:24.95 (50.90)
25:05.10 (48.74)24:16.36 (51.41)

 Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 18.05  

 Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 38.51  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 742 Linda Fulton 41.38  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 713 Pamela Falcigno 48.05  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 744 Martha Dennis 54.90  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 725 Jocelyn Lowther 57.79  

 Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 1:32.46  

1:32.46 (46.94)45.52
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 742 Martha Dennis 2:00.89  

2:00.89 (1:01.30)59.59
Savannah Masters Swimming-45 733 Theresa Strazzella 2:40.84  

2:40.84 (1:20.04)1:20.80
 Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 3:11.40  
3:11.40 (48.45)2:22.95 (49.93)1:33.02 (47.87)45.15
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Legends Masters Swim Club-14 742 Martha Dennis 4:15.47  
4:15.47 (1:03.87)3:11.60 (1:07.70)2:03.90 (1:05.86)58.04

 Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 19.98  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 702 Beth Estel 21.09  
Uc32 733 Chrissy Miller Bodmer 21.68  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 724 Nancy Steadman Martin 23.45  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 715 Pamela Falcigno 23.78  

 Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 701 Beth Estel 46.21  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 712 Nancy Nevid 47.80  
Uc32 733 Chrissy Miller Bodmer 49.75  

 Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 701 Beth Estel 1:42.00  

1:42.00 (54.74)47.26
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 712 Nancy Nevid 1:46.12  

1:46.12 (55.66)50.46
Savannah Masters Swimming-45 733 Theresa Strazzella 2:23.58  

2:23.58 (1:15.23)1:08.35
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 744 Martha Dennis 2:45.91  

2:45.91 (1:26.37)1:19.54
 Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

New England Masters Swim Club-2 701 Beth Estel 3:38.18  
3:38.18 (57.23)2:40.95 (57.73)1:43.22 (55.33)47.89

St Pete Masters Inc-14 722 Nancy Steadman Martin 3:47.28  
3:47.28 (58.07)2:49.21 (59.17)1:50.04 (58.13)51.91

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 743 Martha Dennis 5:40.92  
5:40.92 (1:24.08)4:16.84 (1:28.60)2:48.24 (1:28.24)1:20.00

 Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 15.44  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 712 Pamela Falcigno 18.54  
Uc32 733 Chrissy Miller Bodmer 18.85  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 724 Nancy Steadman Martin 20.51  

 Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 34.28  

 Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Savannah Masters Swimming-45 731 Theresa Strazzella 2:31.98  

2:31.98 (1:23.05)1:08.93
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 742 Martha Dennis 2:38.85  

2:38.85 (1:25.16)1:13.69
 Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 3:24.99  
3:24.99 (52.15)2:32.84 (52.84)1:40.00 (53.44)46.56

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 712 Nancy Nevid 3:50.02  
3:50.02 (58.37)2:51.65 (1:00.14)1:51.51 (1:00.50)51.01

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 743 Martha Dennis 5:44.12  
5:44.12 (1:29.26)4:14.86 (1:33.74)2:41.12 (1:28.60)1:12.52



Rosen Aquatic and Fitness Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 40
Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
 Women 70-74 100 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Penny Noyes 1:22.44  
1:22.44 (45.29)37.15

St Pete Masters Inc-14 722 Nancy Steadman Martin 1:30.01  
1:30.01 (48.09)41.92

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 713 Nancy Nevid 1:30.89  
1:30.89 (46.93)43.96

New England Masters Swim Club-2 704 Beth Estel 1:35.88  
1:35.88 (47.83)48.05

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 715 Pamela Falcigno 1:41.60  
1:41.60 (54.72)46.88

 Women 70-74 200 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 3:18.48  

3:18.48 (42.19)2:36.29 (59.99)1:36.30 (50.36)45.94
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 742 Martha Dennis 4:49.57  

4:49.57 (57.15)3:52.42 (1:31.44)2:20.98 (1:06.92)1:14.06
Savannah Masters Swimming-45 733 Theresa Strazzella 4:50.27  

4:50.27 (59.58)3:50.69 (1:18.67)2:32.02 (1:25.17)1:06.85
 Women 70-74 400 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 721 Nancy Steadman Martin 6:40.75  
3:13.84 (48.40)2:25.44 (51.39)1:34.05 (50.13)43.92
6:40.75 (43.39)5:57.36 (43.44)5:13.92 (1:00.24)4:13.68 (59.84)

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 712 Pamela Falcigno 8:04.20  
3:57.01 (1:01.51)2:55.50 (59.63)1:55.87 (1:02.97)52.90

8:04.20 (51.54)7:12.66 (54.90)6:17.76 (1:09.17)5:08.59 (1:11.58)
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 743 Martha Dennis 9:36.55  

4:48.60 (1:06.44)3:42.16 (1:08.26)2:33.90 (1:23.27)1:10.63
9:36.55 (55.56)8:40.99 (56.93)7:44.06 (1:26.77)6:17.29 (1:28.69)

 Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 771 Ellen Bertram 22.81  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 762 Geraldine Jacobson 23.00  

 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Lowcountry Masters-55 761 Susan Korsedal 37.95  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 762 Geraldine Jacobson 49.59  

 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 752 Shirley Loftus-Charley 1:21.69  

 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Lowcountry Masters-55 761 Susan Korsedal 1:27.49  

1:27.49 (44.54)42.95
Mesa Aquatics Club-Masters-48 782 Joanne Menard 1:31.36  

1:31.36 (47.62)43.74
St Pete Masters Inc-14 763 Geraldine Jacobson 1:49.55  

1:49.55 (57.57)51.98
Swim Florida Masters-14 764 Kaixin He 2:15.04  

2:15.04 (1:07.90)1:07.14
 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 2:51.61  
 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 2:47.82  
2:47.82 (43.01)2:04.81 (43.12)1:21.69 (42.69)39.00
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Mesa Aquatics Club-Masters-48 782 Joanne Menard 3:18.36  
3:18.36 (50.73)2:27.63 (52.21)1:35.42 (50.00)45.42

St Pete Masters Inc-14 763 Geraldine Jacobson 3:57.91  
3:57.91 (1:01.04)2:56.87 (1:01.97)1:54.90 (1:00.96)53.94

 Women 75-79 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 5:48.50  

2:51.61 (44.10)2:07.51 (44.34)1:23.17 (43.61)39.56
5:48.50 (43.48)5:05.02 (44.50)4:20.52 (44.42)3:36.10 (44.49)

Mesa Aquatics Club-Masters-48 782 Joanne Menard 6:50.94  
1:39.66 (53.19)46.47

6:50.94 (49.07)6:01.87 (51.42)5:10.45 ( )
Swim Florida Masters-14 763 Kaixin He 10:18.79  

5:04.55 (1:18.14)3:46.41 ( )2:27.22
10:18.79 (1:18.05)9:00.74 (2:36.06)6:24.68 (1:20.13)

 Women 75-79 800 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 11:53.98  

3:35.78 (1:28.90)2:06.88 (44.02)1:22.86 (43.26)39.60
8:06.48 (45.71)7:20.77 (45.23)6:35.54 (2:14.72)4:20.82 (45.04)

8:51.92 (45.44) 10:23.12 (1:31.20) 11:53.98 (1:30.86)
Lowcountry Masters-55 762 Susan Korsedal 14:23.99  
Mesa Aquatics Club-Masters-48 783 Joanne Menard 14:37.58  

3:30.37 (56.03)2:34.34 (55.77)1:38.57 (52.72)45.85
7:14.46 (55.82)6:18.64 (56.52)5:22.12 (55.90)4:26.22 (55.85)

8:10.84 (56.38) 9:07.02 (56.18) 10:03.35 (56.33) 10:58.96 (55.61)
14:37.58 (52.63)13:44.95 (55.11)12:49.84 (55.31)11:54.53 (55.57)

 Women 75-79 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Virginia Masters Swim Team-12 753 Barbara Boslego 15:18.79  

 Women 75-79 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 23:17.57  

3:02.81 (46.62)2:16.19 (47.28)1:28.91 (46.29)42.62
6:11.28 (47.03)5:24.25 (47.16)4:37.09 (46.97)3:50.12 (47.31)

6:58.16 (46.88) 10:05.63 (3:07.47)
19:25.79 ( ) 20:13.49 (47.70) 21:00.06 (46.57) 21:46.43 (46.37)

23:17.57 (1:31.14)
Mesa Aquatics Club-Masters-48 782 Joanne Menard 26:32.19  

3:27.03 (52.97)2:34.06 (53.13)1:40.93 (53.49)47.44
7:00.18 (53.29)6:06.89 (53.25)5:13.64 (53.83)4:19.81 (52.78)

7:53.16 (52.98) 8:45.46 (52.30) 9:38.50 (53.04) 10:31.57 (53.07)
14:02.20 (51.83)13:10.37 (53.28)12:17.09 (52.88)11:24.21 (52.64)

14:54.37 (52.17) 15:46.66 (52.29) 16:39.87 (53.21) 17:33.31 (53.44)
21:11.33 (54.27)20:17.06 (54.30)19:22.76 (55.73)18:27.03 (53.72)

22:05.11 (53.78) 22:59.54 (54.43) 23:53.50 (53.96) 24:47.63 (54.13)
26:32.19 (50.62)25:41.57 (53.94)
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Virginia Masters Swim Team-12 753 Barbara Boslego 28:55.99  
3:36.27 (58.02)2:38.25 (56.79)1:41.46 (53.40)48.06
7:32.03 (58.69)6:33.34 (58.81)5:34.53 (58.97)4:35.56 (59.29)

8:30.65 (58.62) 9:28.76 (58.11) 10:27.21 (58.45) 11:25.73 (58.52)
15:18.79 (57.74)14:21.05 (58.63)13:22.42 (58.18)12:24.24 (58.51)

16:16.79 (58.00) 17:15.48 (58.69) 18:14.35 (58.87) 19:13.32 (58.97)
23:08.69 (58.83)22:09.86 (58.87)21:10.99 (58.83)20:12.16 (58.84)

24:07.57 (58.88) 25:06.46 (58.89) 26:05.40 (58.94) 27:04.17 (58.77)
28:55.99 (53.40)28:02.59 (58.42)

 Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 771 Ellen Bertram 28.10  
Swim Florida Masters-14 762 Kaixin He 30.27  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 783 Karin Roth 39.63  

 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Lowcountry Masters-55 761 Susan Korsedal 49.93  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 772 Ellen Bertram 59.14  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 783 Karin Roth 1:26.05  

 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 1:36.67  

1:36.67 (48.94)47.73
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 772 Ellen Bertram 2:21.64  
Swim Florida Masters-14 763 Kaixin He 2:33.18  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 784 Karin Roth 3:02.10  

3:02.10 (1:31.05)1:31.05
 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 3:23.94  
3:23.94 (51.42)2:32.52 (51.33)1:41.19 (50.73)50.46

Lowcountry Masters-55 762 Susan Korsedal 3:46.79  
3:46.79 (54.69)2:52.10 (58.78)1:53.32 (57.58)55.74

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 773 Ellen Bertram 4:59.58  
4:59.58 (2:36.12)2:23.46

Swim Florida Masters-14 764 Kaixin He 5:05.03  
5:05.03 (1:13.92)3:51.11 (1:18.14)2:32.97 (1:19.09)1:13.88

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 785 Karin Roth 6:26.49  
6:26.49 (1:35.97)4:50.52 (1:37.53)3:12.99 (1:39.24)1:33.75

 Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 24.17  
Lowcountry Masters-55 762 Susan Korsedal 28.42  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 763 Geraldine Jacobson 31.08  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 774 Ellen Bertram 35.37  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 785 Karin Roth 49.48  

 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 752 Shirley Loftus-Charley 51.02  

 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 761 Geraldine Jacobson 1:07.81  
Swim Florida Masters-14 762 Kaixin He 1:09.51  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 773 Ellen Bertram 1:30.73  
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 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 1:48.04  
1:48.04 (57.02)51.02

Swim Florida Masters-14 762 Kaixin He 2:25.23  
2:25.23 (1:16.40)1:08.83

St Pete Masters Inc-14 763 Geraldine Jacobson 2:37.23  
2:37.23 (1:24.36)1:12.87

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 784 Karin Roth 4:22.74  
 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 3:48.58  
3:48.58 (59.30)2:49.28 (58.13)1:51.15 (58.18)52.97

Swim Florida Masters-14 762 Kaixin He 4:57.46  
4:57.46 (1:15.77)3:41.69 (1:16.30)2:25.39 (1:16.38)1:09.01

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 783 Karin Roth 9:03.32  
9:03.32 (2:16.97)6:46.35 (2:23.69)4:22.66 (2:18.04)2:04.62

 Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 20.00  
Lowcountry Masters-55 762 Susan Korsedal 23.38  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 773 Ellen Bertram 33.56  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 784 Karin Roth 57.00  

 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 45.67  
Mesa Aquatics Club-Masters-48 782 Joanne Menard 48.68  

 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 781 Karin Roth 4:44.45  

 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Virginia Masters Swim Team-12 753 Barbara Boslego 2:09.12  

 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 3:44.44  

3:44.44 (1:01.42)2:43.02 (1:00.25)1:42.77 (55.52)47.25
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 782 Karin Roth 10:38.43  

10:38.43 (2:34.53)8:03.90 ( )2:31.62
 Women 75-79 100 SC Meter IM

Lowcountry Masters-55 761 Susan Korsedal 1:44.92  
1:44.92 (53.13)51.79

Virginia Masters Swim Team-12 752 Barbara Boslego 1:49.59  
1:49.59 (55.55)54.04

Swim Florida Masters-14 763 Kaixin He 2:25.19  
2:25.19 (1:13.76)1:11.43

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 784 Karin Roth 3:49.43  
 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 3:22.63  
3:22.63 (44.01)2:38.62 (59.27)1:39.35 (52.17)47.18

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 782 Karin Roth 7:41.80  
7:41.80 (1:23.07)6:18.73

 Women 75-79 400 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 751 Shirley Loftus-Charley 6:55.44  

3:28.69 ( )1:43.65 (57.05)46.60
6:55.44 (1:30.58)5:24.86 (58.73)4:26.13 (57.44)
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(Women 75-79 400 SC Meter IM)

Virginia Masters Swim Team-12 752 Barbara Boslego 8:46.69  
5:38.34 (2:20.79)3:17.55 (1:08.43)2:09.12 (1:10.58)58.54

8:46.69 (54.83)7:51.86 (57.01)6:54.85 (1:16.51)
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 783 Karin Roth 15:26.58  

10:19.26 (2:17.99)8:01.27 (1:35.35)6:25.92 (4:09.08)2:16.84
15:26.58 (1:26.26)14:00.32 (1:25.90)12:34.42 (2:15.16)

 Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 801 Diann Uustal 17.27  
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 832 Judith Behrman 30.83  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 803 Jeanne Seidler 48.00  

 Women 80-84 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 801 Diann Uustal 38.81  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 802 Jeanne Seidler 1:41.92  

 Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 801 Diann Uustal 1:25.64  

1:25.64 (44.68)40.96
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 802 Jeanne Seidler 3:35.20  

3:35.20 (1:48.94)1:46.26
 Women 80-84 200 SC Meter Freestyle

New England Masters Swim Club-2 801 Constance Sasser 3:53.82  
3:53.82 (58.98)2:54.84 (1:01.42)1:53.42 (59.81)53.61

Uc14 832 Jeanne Hackett 4:12.88  
4:12.88 (1:05.69)3:07.19 (1:06.22)2:00.97 (1:04.73)56.24

 Women 80-84 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 801 Jeanne Seidler 7:34.95  

 Women 80-84 400 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 801 Constance Sasser 7:53.32  

3:51.29 (1:00.87)2:50.42 (59.78)1:50.64 (58.51)52.13
7:53.32 (59.67)6:53.65 (1:00.98)5:52.67 (1:00.05)4:52.62 (1:01.33)

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 802 Jeanne Seidler 15:07.82  
7:34.95 (1:54.54)5:40.41 (1:56.71)3:43.70 (1:53.99)1:49.71

15:07.82 (1:50.52)13:17.30 (1:56.10)11:21.20 (1:52.33)9:28.87 (1:53.92)
 Women 80-84 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 801 Jeanne Seidler 30:41.14  
 Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 801 Jeanne Seidler 46.67  
 Women 80-84 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 801 Diann Uustal 45.84  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 802 Constance Sasser 53.73  
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 833 Judith Behrman 1:20.63  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 804 Jeanne Seidler 1:40.76  

 Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 801 Diann Uustal 1:35.74  

1:35.74 (48.74)47.00
New England Masters Swim Club-2 802 Constance Sasser 1:57.51  

1:57.51 (1:00.62)56.89
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(Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 803 Jeanne Seidler 3:40.14  
3:40.14 (1:47.55)1:52.59

 Women 80-84 200 SC Meter Backstroke
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 801 Jeanne Seidler 7:35.06  

7:35.06 (1:46.71)5:48.35 (1:54.85)3:53.50 (1:58.40)1:55.10
 Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 831 Judith Behrman 45.18  
 Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Uc14 831 Jeanne Hackett 2:19.01  
2:19.01 (1:15.28)1:03.73

 Women 80-84 100 SC Meter IM
Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 811 Karen Panker 2:08.49  

2:08.49 (1:08.97)59.52
New England Masters Swim Club-2 802 Constance Sasser 2:08.89  

 Women 85-89 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 861 Frances Weston 5:39.77  

5:39.77 (1:18.62)4:21.15 (1:29.85)2:51.30 (1:29.63)1:21.67
 Women 85-89 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 861 Frances Weston 23:04.36  
 Women 85-89 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 861 Frances Weston 1:32.12  
 Women 85-89 100 SC Meter IM

Florida Aquatic Combined Team-14 861 Frances Weston 3:31.12  
3:31.12 (1:46.72)1:44.40

 Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Atlantic University-58 201 Nathaniel Joseph 13.06  
Uc14 212 Elijah Clems 13.50  
North Florida Swimming-14 223 Michael Lynch 13.71  

 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 25.60  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 202 Jack McMurry 27.45  
Uc14 213 Elijah Clems 29.19  
North Florida Swimming-14 224 Michael Lynch 30.55  
Uc20 245 Joseph Jurries 33.38  

 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 56.12  

56.12 (29.40)26.72
St Pete Masters Inc-14 202 Jack McMurry 1:01.95  

1:01.95 (32.30)29.65
Uc14 213 Elijah Clems 1:04.43  

1:04.43 (33.93)30.50
Uc20 244 Joseph Jurries 1:22.07  

1:22.07 ( )1:22.07
 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Palm Beach Atlantic University-58 201 Nathaniel Joseph 1:00.20  
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 Men 18-24 200 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 2:08.07  
2:08.07 (32.12)1:35.95 (33.97)1:01.98 (32.77)29.21

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 202 Anthony Aziz 2:33.11  
2:33.11 (39.71)1:53.40 (41.31)1:12.09 (39.09)33.00

Palm Beach Atlantic University-58 203 Nathaniel Joseph 2:45.87  
2:45.87 (41.88)2:03.99 (1:03.79)1:00.20 (31.91)28.29

 Men 18-24 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Atlantic University-58 201 Nathaniel Joseph 4:53.45  

2:15.37 (37.80)1:37.57 (35.20)1:02.37 (32.70)29.67
4:53.45 (39.81)4:13.64 (39.63)3:34.01 (39.22)2:54.79 (39.42)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 202 Anthony Aziz 5:43.08  
2:45.39 (45.06)2:00.33 (43.77)1:16.56 (41.74)34.82
5:43.08 (42.42)5:00.66 (44.76)4:15.90 (45.17)3:30.73 (45.34)

 Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 201 Jack McMurry 15.58  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 192 David Caulkins 15.89  
Uc14 213 Elijah Clems 17.19  

 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Uc14 211 Elijah Clems 37.55  
Uc20 242 Joseph Jurries 40.64  

 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 201 Jack McMurry 1:09.87  

1:09.87 (36.50)33.37
Uc14 212 Elijah Clems 1:22.42  

1:22.42 (43.09)39.33
 Men 18-24 200 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 201 Jack McMurry 2:38.68  
2:38.68 (41.26)1:57.42 (41.20)1:16.22 (39.99)36.23

 Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 15.19  
Uc14 212 Elijah Clems 16.95  
North Florida Swimming-14 223 Michael Lynch 18.72  
Uc20 244 Joseph Jurries 21.08  

 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 32.95  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 202 Jack McMurry 35.39  
Uc14 213 Elijah Clems 38.12  
North Florida Swimming-14 224 Michael Lynch 40.73  
Uc20 245 Joseph Jurries 49.34  

 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 201 Jack McMurry 1:16.06  

1:16.06 (41.09)34.97
St Pete Masters Inc-14 192 David Caulkins 1:17.10  

1:17.10 (41.47)35.63
 Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 12.96  
Uc14 212 Elijah Clems 14.32  
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(Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Butterϐly)

North Florida Swimming-14 223 Michael Lynch 14.80  
Uc20 244 Joseph Jurries 16.52  

 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 201 Jack McMurry 28.71  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 192 David Caulkins 29.31  
North Florida Swimming-14 223 Michael Lynch 32.98  
Uc14 214 Elijah Clems 33.79  
Uc20 245 Joseph Jurries 39.24  

 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 201 Jack McMurry 1:05.99  

1:05.99 (35.93)30.06
St Pete Masters Inc-14 192 David Caulkins 1:07.97  

1:07.97 (36.01)31.96
Uc20 243 Joseph Jurries 1:35.50  

1:35.50 (53.85)41.65
 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

Palm Beach Atlantic University-58 201 Nathaniel Joseph 1:06.00  
 Men 18-24 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Palm Beach Atlantic University-58 201 Nathaniel Joseph 3:10.91  
3:10.91 (55.79)2:15.12 (1:09.12)1:06.00 (35.96)30.04

 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 1:05.18  

1:05.18 (34.26)30.92
St Pete Masters Inc-14 202 Jack McMurry 1:07.50  

1:07.50 (36.80)30.70
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 203 Anthony Aziz 1:20.01  

1:20.01 (44.19)35.82
North Florida Swimming-14 224 Michael Lynch 1:20.62  

1:20.62 (42.63)37.99
Uc20 245 Joseph Jurries 1:24.52  

1:24.52 (46.33)38.19
 Men 18-24 200 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 191 David Caulkins 2:30.47  
2:30.47 (35.36)1:55.11 (43.90)1:11.21 (39.87)31.34

Uc14 212 Elijah Clems 2:59.76  
2:59.76 (37.27)2:22.49 (50.81)1:31.68 (51.92)39.76

Uc20 243 Joseph Jurries 3:17.56  
3:17.56 (46.61)2:30.95 (58.90)1:32.05 (49.40)42.65

 Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Uc14 281 Nathan Sturgess 13.69  
Gold Coast Masters-50 282 David Reisert 21.03  

 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Uc14 281 Nathan Sturgess 30.72  
Uc14 262 Richard Tambini 40.41  
Gold Coast Masters-50 283 David Reisert 47.90  

 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 292 Matt Hyland 32.95  
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 Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 291 Matt Hyland 1:08.00  
1:08.00 (35.05)32.95

Uc14 282 Nathan Sturgess 1:08.62  
1:08.62 (36.15)32.47

 Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Gator Swim Club-14 261 Cavan Wilson 2:12.89  

2:12.89 (34.03)1:38.86 (34.30)1:04.56 (33.63)30.93
Gold Coast Masters-50 282 David Reisert 3:58.92  

3:58.92 (1:04.17)2:54.75 (59.13)1:55.62 (1:04.01)51.61
 Men 25-29 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Gator Swim Club-14 261 Cavan Wilson 4:35.09  
2:13.46 (34.88)1:38.58 (34.34)1:04.24 (33.33)30.91
4:35.09 (34.74)4:00.35 (35.55)3:24.80 (35.55)2:49.25 (35.79)

Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 252 Daniel Wondaferew 4:46.06  
2:22.02 (37.31)1:44.71 (36.30)1:08.41 (35.79)32.62
4:46.06 (33.93)4:12.13 (36.70)3:35.43 (36.71)2:58.72 (36.70)

Gold Coast Masters-50 283 David Reisert 8:12.35  
4:07.15 (1:04.18)3:02.97 (1:06.96)1:56.01 (1:04.33)51.68
8:12.35 (1:03.14)7:09.21 (1:03.13)6:06.08 (59.71)5:06.37 (59.22)

 Men 25-29 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Team Pittsburgh Masters-11 271 Ryan Klemmer 9:29.52  

 Men 25-29 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Team Pittsburgh Masters-11 271 Ryan Klemmer 17:53.06  

2:18.63 (36.07)1:42.56 (35.77)1:06.79 (34.92)31.87
4:42.47 (36.09)4:06.38 (36.01)3:30.37 (36.01)2:54.36 (35.73)

5:18.51 (36.04) 5:54.62 (36.11) 6:30.61 (35.99) 7:06.57 (35.96)
9:29.52 (36.15)8:53.37 (35.86)8:17.51 (35.26)7:42.25 (35.68)

10:05.78 (36.26) 10:42.10 (36.32) 11:18.68 (36.58) 11:54.98 (36.30)
14:20.47 (36.43)13:44.04 (36.15)13:07.89 (36.51)12:31.38 (36.40)

14:56.95 (36.48) 15:33.54 (36.59) 16:09.61 (36.07) 16:45.55 (35.94)
17:53.06 (32.28)17:20.78 (35.23)

 Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 17.10  
Uc14 262 Richard Tambini 22.10  

 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 35.98  
Uc14 262 Richard Tambini 46.47  

 Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 15.08  

 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 35.07  

 Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 1:13.98  

1:13.98 (38.86)35.12
Team Pittsburgh Masters-11 272 Ryan Klemmer 1:16.41  

1:16.41 (40.51)35.90
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 Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 2:49.01  
2:49.01 (42.38)2:06.63 (45.21)1:21.42 (43.36)38.06

 Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 12.79  

 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 29.73  
Uc14 262 Richard Tambini 53.25  

 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 291 Matt Hyland 36.99  

 Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 1:06.24  

1:06.24 (35.65)30.59
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 292 Matt Hyland 1:20.74  

1:20.74 (43.75)36.99
 Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Team Pittsburgh Masters-11 271 Ryan Klemmer 2:15.43  
2:15.43 (36.40)1:39.03 (35.00)1:04.03 (34.06)29.97

Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 252 Daniel Wondaferew 2:37.57  
2:37.57 (43.28)1:54.29 (42.64)1:11.65 (39.31)32.34

Gold Coast Masters-50 283 David Reisert 4:45.86  
4:45.86 (1:22.18)3:23.68 (1:11.23)2:12.45 (1:17.37)55.08

 Men 25-29 100 SC Meter IM
Uc14 261 Richard Tambini 1:44.70  

1:44.70 (58.97)45.73
 Men 25-29 200 SC Meter IM

Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 2:32.91  
2:32.91 (36.18)1:56.73 (44.09)1:12.64 (42.81)29.83

 Men 25-29 400 SC Meter IM
Nautical Milers Special Needs-45 251 Daniel Wondaferew 5:28.09  

2:40.00 (46.10)1:53.90 (47.25)1:06.65 (35.21)31.44
5:28.09 (36.31)4:51.78 (38.26)4:13.52 (47.27)3:26.25 (46.25)

 Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 11.44  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 342 Mike Garcia 11.97  
Swim Out-14 313 Joey Thorsberg 16.26  

 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 25.11  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 332 Benjamin Bauchwitz 25.28  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 303 Howard Cheung 34.23  
Swim Out-14 314 Joey Thorsberg 36.43  

 Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 331 Benjamin Bauchwitz 54.84  

54.84 (28.64)26.20
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 342 Mike Garcia 59.39  

59.39 (32.30)27.09
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(Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Palm Beach Masters-50 333 Thomas Murphy 1:17.23  
1:17.23 (40.24)36.99

St Pete Masters Inc-14 304 Howard Cheung 1:17.35  
1:17.35 (40.04)37.31

 Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 301 Howard Cheung 2:46.89  

2:46.89 (41.14)2:05.75 (43.69)1:22.06 (42.37)39.69
 Men 30-34 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 311 Nathaniel Hubenthal 4:29.72  
2:13.80 (34.57)1:39.23 (34.50)1:04.73 (33.75)30.98
4:29.72 (33.55)3:56.17 (33.56)3:22.61 (34.16)2:48.45 (34.65)

 Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 14.10  
Palm Beach Masters-50 332 Thomas Murphy 19.72  

 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 30.87  
Swim Out-14 312 Joey Thorsberg 52.41  

 Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Backstroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 331 Thomas Murphy 3:20.37  

3:20.37 (51.16)2:29.21 (53.35)1:35.86 (49.87)45.99
 Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 15.54  
Swim Out-14 312 Joey Thorsberg 22.15  

 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 331 Benjamin Bauchwitz 30.38  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 302 Howard Cheung 41.78  
Swim Out-14 313 Joey Thorsberg 52.65  

 Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 331 Benjamin Bauchwitz 1:06.30  

1:06.30 (35.42)30.88
Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 312 Nathaniel Hubenthal 1:21.29  

1:21.29 (42.38)38.91
St Pete Masters Inc-14 303 Howard Cheung 1:37.58  

1:37.58 (51.10)46.48
 Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 301 Howard Cheung 3:27.76  
3:27.76 (54.53)2:33.23 (53.99)1:39.24 (52.14)47.10

 Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 12.10  
Swim Out-14 312 Joey Thorsberg 16.76  

 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 331 Andre Del Rio 26.91  
Palm Beach Masters-50 332 Thomas Murphy 39.34  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 303 Howard Cheung 39.58  
Swim Out-14 314 Joey Thorsberg 41.44  
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 Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 331 Benjamin Bauchwitz 59.14  
59.14 (31.67)27.47

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 342 Mike Garcia 1:13.80  
1:13.80 (43.53)30.27

Palm Beach Masters-50 333 Thomas Murphy 1:36.11  
1:36.11 (52.01)44.10

 Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Out-14 311 Joey Thorsberg 4:35.26  

4:35.26 (1:09.95)3:25.31 (1:16.27)2:09.04 (1:11.36)57.68
 Men 30-34 100 SC Meter IM

Uc14 321 Devin McCall 1:05.19  
1:05.19 (36.45)28.74

Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 312 Nathaniel Hubenthal 1:06.93  
1:06.93 (35.95)30.98

St Pete Masters Inc-14 303 Howard Cheung 1:28.66  
1:28.66 (45.58)43.08

 Men 30-34 400 SC Meter IM
Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 311 Nathaniel Hubenthal 5:01.01  
Swim Out-14 312 Joey Thorsberg 8:24.21  

4:14.73 (1:14.13)3:00.60 (1:10.41)1:50.19 (1:01.64)48.55
8:24.21 (48.64)7:35.57 (56.02)6:39.55 (1:12.36)5:27.19 (1:12.46)

 Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Cameron Chambers 12.29  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 362 Christopher Stickle 12.50  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 353 William Myers 12.58  
Swim Out-14 364 Scott Fundling 13.44  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 355 David Reimel 14.88  
Uc14 356 Don Tran 16.00  

 Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 27.75  
Uc14 352 Ross Little 28.04  
Swim Out-14 363 Scott Fundling 32.52  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 354 David Reimel 34.51  
Uc14 355 Don Tran 36.10  

 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 1:00.13  

1:00.13 (31.41)28.72
Gold Coast Masters-50 362 Jesse Greve 1:07.87  

1:07.87 (35.10)32.77
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 353 David Reimel 1:26.15  

 Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 351 William Myers 2:10.23  

2:10.23 (34.64)1:35.59 (33.83)1:01.76 (32.30)29.46
St Pete Masters Inc-14 362 Christopher Stickle 2:10.41  

2:10.41 (32.60)1:37.81 (34.44)1:03.37 (33.69)29.68
Gold Coast Masters-50 363 Jesse Greve 2:26.38  

2:26.38 (39.01)1:47.37 (38.06)1:09.31 (36.86)32.45
Fast Falcons-14 364 Ross Davis 2:27.22  

2:27.22 (38.81)1:48.41 (39.11)1:09.30 (36.44)32.86
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 Men 35-39 400 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 4:36.09  
2:14.86 (35.73)1:39.13 (34.99)1:04.14 (33.64)30.50
4:36.09 (34.26)4:01.83 (35.31)3:26.52 (35.93)2:50.59 (35.73)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 352 William Myers 4:40.16  
2:15.13 (35.61)1:39.52 (34.32)1:05.20 (34.30)30.90
4:40.16 (36.72)4:03.44 (37.15)3:26.29 (35.67)2:50.62 (35.49)

 Men 35-39 800 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 9:35.06  

2:18.99 (36.02)1:42.97 (36.23)1:06.74 (35.35)31.39
4:44.24 (36.57)4:07.67 (36.04)3:31.63 (36.26)2:55.37 (36.38)

5:20.49 (36.25) 5:57.26 (36.77) 6:33.58 (36.32) 7:11.01 (37.43)
9:35.06 (34.45)9:00.61 (35.53)8:25.08 (36.79)7:48.29 (37.28)

 Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 14.82  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 352 David Reimel 22.13  

 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Gold Coast Masters-50 361 Jesse Greve 1:17.64  

1:17.64 (39.28)38.36
 Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 2:28.54  
2:28.54 (36.32)1:52.22 (40.06)1:12.16 (37.90)34.26

 Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Cameron Chambers 15.41  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 362 Christopher Stickle 15.99  
Swim Out-14 363 Scott Fundling 19.32  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 354 David Reimel 20.16  

 Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Uc14 351 Ross Little 33.37  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 362 Cameron Chambers 34.78  
Swim Out-14 363 Scott Fundling 43.18  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 354 David Reimel 44.56  

 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Fast Falcons-14 361 Ross Davis 1:22.10  

1:22.10 (43.81)38.29
Gold Coast Masters-50 362 Jesse Greve 1:33.83  

1:33.83 (50.02)43.81
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 353 David Reimel 1:36.63  

1:36.63 (51.52)45.11
Swim Out-14 364 Scott Fundling 1:37.62  

1:37.62 (51.93)45.69
 Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Cameron Chambers 2:36.93  
2:36.93 (39.47)1:57.46 (40.56)1:16.90 (40.50)36.40

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 352 David Reimel 3:38.35  
3:38.35 (1:00.03)2:38.32 (59.39)1:38.93 (54.01)44.92

 Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 13.36  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 362 Cameron Chambers 13.49  
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(Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Butterϐly)

Swim Out-14 363 Scott Fundling 15.60  
Uc14 354 Don Tran 16.77  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 355 David Reimel 17.69  

 Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 30.08  
Swim Out-14 362 Scott Fundling 36.64  

 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Gold Coast Masters-50 361 Jesse Greve 1:17.30  

1:17.30 (41.59)35.71
 Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Christopher Stickle 2:29.68  
2:29.68 (38.31)1:51.37 (40.42)1:10.95 (38.51)32.44

 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Cameron Chambers 1:05.04  

1:05.04 (34.19)30.85
Fast Falcons-14 362 Ross Davis 1:12.38  

1:12.38 (38.70)33.68
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 383 Cory Mellinger 1:14.39  

1:14.39 (42.20)32.19
Gold Coast Masters-50 364 Jesse Greve 1:19.81  

1:19.81 (41.87)37.94
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 355 David Reimel 1:33.96  

1:33.96 (50.51)43.45
 Men 35-39 200 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 361 Cameron Chambers 2:19.35  
2:19.35 (31.29)1:48.06 (40.47)1:07.59 (36.70)30.89

Gold Coast Masters-50 362 Jesse Greve 2:54.53  
2:54.53 (38.20)2:16.33 (53.58)1:22.75 (44.03)38.72

 Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 12.75  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 432 Alex Tolstov 13.27  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 403 Colin Page 14.61  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 414 Feras Ghandour 16.06  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 445 Nicolas Dionisi 31.08  

 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 23.35  
Mor Masters-13 412 Ryan Rimmele 26.17  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 423 Kenneth Wazyniak 27.34  
Uc14 434 Jonathan Cartwright 31.49  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 405 Colin Page 32.34  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 416 Ryan Armpriester 33.78  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 417 Feras Ghandour 36.16  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 448 Nicolas Dionisi 1:09.29  

 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 50.49  

50.49 (26.07)24.42
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 432 Alex Tolstov 1:04.14  

1:04.14 (34.75)29.39
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(Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 413 Ryan Armpriester 1:17.77  
1:17.77 (41.64)36.13

Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 414 Feras Ghandour 1:23.39  
1:23.39 (43.74)39.65

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 445 Nicolas Dionisi 2:32.70  
2:32.70 (1:22.41)1:10.29

 Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 411 Ryan Armpriester 2:45.53  

2:45.53 (42.02)2:03.51 (42.93)1:20.58 (42.45)38.13
 Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 16.61  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 432 Ryan Snyder 22.76  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 443 Nicolas Dionisi 38.05  

 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 33.51  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 432 Alex Tolstov 37.22  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 433 Ryan Snyder 53.37  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 444 Nicolas Dionisi 1:21.81  

 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Backstroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 1:11.93  

1:11.93 (36.72)35.21
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 432 Ryan Snyder 1:59.15  

1:59.15 (1:00.98)58.17
 Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 2:39.68  
2:39.68 (39.65)2:00.03 (40.76)1:19.27 (40.62)38.65

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 432 Ryan Snyder 4:10.20  
4:10.20 (1:00.82)3:09.38 (1:04.94)2:04.44 (1:03.42)1:01.02

 Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 13.28  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 422 Kenneth Wazyniak 16.91  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 433 Ryan Snyder 19.16  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 414 Feras Ghandour 20.30  

 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 28.89  
Greater Tampa Swim Association-14 402 Hiran Gibbs 37.15  
Uc14 433 Jonathan Cartwright 37.32  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 414 Ryan Armpriester 43.21  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 435 Ryan Snyder 43.84  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 416 Feras Ghandour 47.12  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 447 Nicolas Dionisi 1:25.80  

 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 1:02.10  

1:02.10 (33.24)28.86
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 402 Jorge Mejia 1:18.48  

1:18.48 (40.30)38.18
Greater Tampa Swim Association-14 403 Hiran Gibbs 1:21.33  

1:21.33 (43.59)37.74
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(Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Uc14 434 Jonathan Cartwright 1:22.94  
1:22.94 (43.63)39.31

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 415 Ryan Armpriester 1:30.34  
1:30.34 (48.71)41.63

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 436 Ryan Snyder 1:43.18  
1:43.18 (55.25)47.93

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 447 Nicolas Dionisi 2:59.51  
2:59.51 (1:38.56)1:20.95

 Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
Uc14 431 Jonathan Cartwright 3:03.47  

3:03.47 (48.70)2:14.77 (47.62)1:27.15 (46.38)40.77
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 412 Ryan Armpriester 3:28.12  

3:28.12 (52.24)2:35.88 (54.25)1:41.63 (53.48)48.15
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 433 Ryan Snyder 4:03.12  

4:03.12 (1:01.14)3:01.98 (1:06.12)1:55.86 (1:02.01)53.85
 Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 11.92  
Mor Masters-13 412 Ryan Rimmele 12.13  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 423 Kenneth Wazyniak 13.78  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 434 Ryan Snyder 18.93  
Tampa Y Swimming Masters-14 415 Feras Ghandour 20.06  

 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 25.11  
Mor Masters-13 412 Ryan Rimmele 26.94  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 423 Kenneth Wazyniak 30.40  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 434 Alex Tolstov 32.46  
Uc14 435 Jonathan Cartwright 34.31  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 416 Ryan Armpriester 43.64  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 437 Ryan Snyder 44.55  

 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 56.74  

56.74 (30.40)26.34
Mor Masters-13 412 Ryan Rimmele 1:01.13  

1:01.13 (32.27)28.86
St Pete Masters Inc-14 423 Kenneth Wazyniak 1:06.70  

1:06.70 (35.79)30.91
 Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Mor Masters-13 411 Ryan Rimmele 2:21.04  
2:21.04 (41.56)1:39.48 (34.94)1:04.54 (34.25)30.29

 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter IM
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 411 Adam Ritter 56.20  

56.20 (30.24)25.96
St Pete Masters Inc-14 422 Kenneth Wazyniak 1:08.30  

1:08.30 (36.82)31.48
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 433 Alex Tolstov 1:14.66  

1:14.66 (41.20)33.46
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 404 Jorge Mejia 1:14.69  

1:14.69 (38.68)36.01
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(Men 40-44 100 SC Meter IM)

Uc14 435 Jonathan Cartwright 1:19.48  
1:19.48 (41.75)37.73

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 416 Ryan Armpriester 1:28.89  
1:28.89 (45.59)43.30

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 437 Ryan Snyder 1:41.43  
1:41.43 (52.58)48.85

 Men 40-44 200 SC Meter IM
St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 2:36.09  

2:36.09 (36.12)1:59.97 (45.71)1:14.26 (41.64)32.62
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 432 Ryan Snyder 3:59.81  

3:59.81 (56.56)3:03.25 (59.80)2:03.45 (1:15.27)48.18
 Men 40-44 400 SC Meter IM

St Pete Masters Inc-14 421 Kenneth Wazyniak 5:18.56  
 Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Palm Beach Masters-50 461 Daniel Lotano 10.97  
Palm Beach Masters-50 492 Derek Bradchulis 12.33  
Palm Beach Masters-50 453 Alejandro Manrique 12.67  
Palm Beach Masters-50 494 Cliff Cali 12.88  
Ohio Splash-17 465 David Norton 13.03  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 476 Abram Deyo 13.37  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 497 Leon DuPont 15.41  
North Florida Swimming-14 478 William Brewster 19.06  

 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Masters-50 461 Daniel Lotano 24.80  
Palm Beach Masters-50 492 Derek Bradchulis 26.28  
Palm Beach Masters-50 493 Cliff Cali 28.00  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 474 Abram Deyo 28.96  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 495 Leon DuPont 33.65  
North Florida Swimming-14 476 William Brewster 44.73  

 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Masters-50 451 Alejandro Manrique 57.92  

57.92 (29.96)27.96
Palm Beach Masters-50 492 Derek Bradchulis 59.04  

59.04 (31.04)28.00
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 473 Abram Deyo 1:04.95  

1:04.95 (34.37)30.58
 Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 461 William Kloppe 2:05.92  
2:05.92 (31.45)1:34.47 (32.53)1:01.94 (32.74)29.20

Palm Beach Masters-50 452 Alejandro Manrique 2:09.11  
2:09.11 (32.82)1:36.29 (33.35)1:02.94 (31.97)30.97

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 453 Adam Yerkes 2:14.81  
2:14.81 (36.34)1:38.47 (35.55)1:02.92 (32.97)29.95

Ohio Splash-17 464 David Norton 2:27.12  
2:27.12 (38.43)1:48.69 (37.21)1:11.48 (37.53)33.95

Swamp Water Aquatics Gainesvil-14 465 Jeremy McIntyre 2:31.88  
2:31.88 (39.30)1:52.58 (39.59)1:12.99 (38.04)34.95

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 476 Abram Deyo 2:33.16  
2:33.16 (38.70)1:54.46 (40.44)1:14.02 (38.94)35.08
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 Men 45-49 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 461 William Kloppe 4:32.31  
2:14.33 (35.23)1:39.10 (35.01)1:04.09 (33.74)30.35
4:32.31 (33.65)3:58.66 (34.53)3:24.13 (35.07)2:49.06 (34.73)

Palm Beach Masters-50 452 Alejandro Manrique 4:38.70  
2:21.27 (36.43)1:44.84 (36.26)1:08.58 (36.08)32.50
4:38.70 (33.80)4:04.90 (34.81)3:30.09 (34.61)2:55.48 (34.21)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 473 Abram Deyo 5:45.89  
2:33.86 (42.79)1:51.07 (40.34)1:10.73 (37.69)33.04
5:45.89 (49.73)4:56.16 (49.80)4:06.36 (47.27)3:19.09 (45.23)

 Men 45-49 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Swamp Water Aquatics Gainesvil-14 461 Jeremy McIntyre 20:46.63  

2:40.11 (41.79)1:58.32 (41.62)1:16.70 (39.75)36.95
5:26.81 (41.83)4:44.98 (41.75)4:03.23 (41.42)3:21.81 (41.70)

6:08.50 (41.69) 6:50.26 (41.76) 7:31.83 (41.57) 8:13.67 (41.84)
11:01.30 (41.58)10:19.72 (41.94)9:37.78 (42.18)8:55.60 (41.93)

11:43.47 (42.17) 12:25.05 (41.58) 13:06.67 (41.62) 13:48.32 (41.65)
16:35.75 (42.00)15:53.75 (42.03)15:11.72 (41.66)14:30.06 (41.74)

17:17.55 (41.80) 18:00.09 (42.54) 18:42.24 (42.15) 19:23.92 (41.68)
20:46.63 (40.50)20:06.13 (42.21)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 472 Abram Deyo 23:37.41  
2:58.33 (46.42)2:11.91 (46.14)1:25.77 (45.30)40.47
6:07.81 (48.05)5:19.76 (47.09)4:32.67 (47.61)3:45.06 (46.73)

6:55.52 (47.71) 7:42.92 (47.40) 8:30.49 (47.57) 9:18.73 (48.24)
12:30.51 (47.96)11:42.55 (48.07)10:54.48 (47.82)10:06.66 (47.93)

13:18.28 (47.77) 14:05.99 (47.71) 14:53.87 (47.88) 15:41.48 (47.61)
18:51.61 (47.38)18:04.23 (47.46)17:16.77 (47.10)16:29.67 (48.19)

19:39.96 (48.35) 20:27.77 (47.81) 21:15.54 (47.77) 22:02.94 (47.40)
23:37.41 (46.81)22:50.60 (47.66)

 Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 491 Derek Bradchulis 15.40  
Palm Beach Masters-50 452 Alejandro Manrique 16.05  
Ohio Splash-17 463 David Norton 16.94  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 494 Leon DuPont 18.64  

 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 461 Daniel Lotano 26.47  
Palm Beach Masters-50 452 Alejandro Manrique 32.49  
Palm Beach Masters-50 493 Derek Bradchulis 33.87  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 494 Leon DuPont 37.51  
North Florida Swimming-14 475 William Brewster 56.02  

 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 461 Daniel Lotano 59.34  

59.34 (30.98)28.36
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 492 Leon DuPont 1:21.63  

1:21.63 (40.83)40.80
 Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Palm Beach Masters-50 451 Alejandro Manrique 2:40.37  
2:40.37 (39.21)2:01.16 (41.00)1:20.16 (40.92)39.24

 Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 451 Alejandro Manrique 16.50  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 452 Adam Yerkes 17.31  
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(Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Ohio Splash-17 463 David Norton 17.61  
North Florida Swimming-14 474 William Brewster 26.88  

 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 481 Barry Garland 1:07.00  

1:07.00 (35.47)31.53
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 462 William Kloppe 1:13.51  

1:13.51 (39.70)33.81
Ohio Splash-17 463 David Norton 1:25.06  

1:25.06 (44.08)40.98
 Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Palm Beach Masters-50 481 Barry Garland 2:35.97  
2:35.97 (39.14)1:56.83 (41.18)1:15.65 (40.33)35.32

 Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Palm Beach Masters-50 451 Alejandro Manrique 13.03  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 452 Adam Yerkes 14.49  
Ohio Splash-17 463 David Norton 15.34  

 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Palm Beach Masters-50 451 Alejandro Manrique 28.98  
Palm Beach Masters-50 492 Derek Bradchulis 29.39  
Ohio Splash-17 463 David Norton 33.06  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 494 Leon DuPont 36.35  

 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 461 William Kloppe 1:02.16  

1:02.16 (33.35)28.81
Palm Beach Masters-50 452 Alejandro Manrique 1:04.80  

1:04.80 (34.56)30.24
 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter IM

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 461 William Kloppe 1:03.15  
1:03.15 (34.29)28.86

Palm Beach Masters-50 452 Alejandro Manrique 1:07.22  
1:07.22 (35.90)31.32

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 453 Adam Yerkes 1:09.81  
1:09.81 (37.25)32.56

Palm Beach Masters-50 494 Derek Bradchulis 1:10.88  
1:10.88 (38.94)31.94

Ohio Splash-17 465 David Norton 1:16.10  
1:16.10 (41.47)34.63

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 496 Leon DuPont 1:20.94  
1:20.94 (43.46)37.48

 Men 45-49 200 SC Meter IM
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 461 William Kloppe 2:19.64  

2:19.64 (32.55)1:47.09 (41.09)1:06.00 (37.08)28.92
Palm Beach Masters-50 482 Barry Garland 2:40.69  

2:40.69 (38.56)2:02.13 (43.51)1:18.62 (45.88)32.74
Ohio Splash-17 463 David Norton 2:49.18  

2:49.18 (37.25)2:11.93 (50.50)1:21.43 (44.94)36.49
 Men 45-49 400 SC Meter IM

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 461 William Kloppe 5:08.50  
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(Men 45-49 400 SC Meter IM)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 452 Adam Yerkes 5:20.75  
2:34.96 (39.98)1:54.98 (42.34)1:12.64 (38.87)33.77
5:20.75 (35.57)4:45.18 (36.62)4:08.56 (47.02)3:21.54 (46.58)

Palm Beach Masters-50 453 Alejandro Manrique 5:22.27  
2:38.83 (43.50)1:55.33 (44.49)1:10.84 (38.60)32.24
5:22.27 (35.01)4:47.26 (37.03)4:10.23 (46.36)3:23.87 (45.04)

 Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 501 Chuck Barnes 11.13  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 502 Benjamin Lo-Pinto 11.98  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 503 B.J. Graham 12.12  
Swim Out-14 524 Samuel Zweibelson 12.89  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 505 Dean Scalise 13.07  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 516 Scott Balzer 13.20  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 527 Brian Schommer 13.27  
Bearcat Masters-6 518 Sidney Nakahodo 13.33  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 529 Brodie Hynes 15.23  
Julington Creek Masters-14 5210 Tim Rogers 15.54  

 Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle
New England Masters Swim Club-2 501 Chuck Barnes 24.24  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 502 B.J. Graham 26.99  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 543 David Dunson 27.15  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 504 Dean Scalise 28.96  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 515 Scott Balzer 29.02  
Swim Out-14 526 Samuel Zweibelson 29.28  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 527 Brian Schommer 30.60  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 538 Mark Palace 35.90  

 Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 501 B.J. Graham 1:01.28  

1:01.28 (31.94)29.34
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 512 Scott Balzer 1:04.48  

1:04.48 (33.79)30.69
St Pete Masters Inc-14 533 Mark Palace 1:05.06  

1:05.06 (33.46)31.60
Swim Out-14 524 Samuel Zweibelson 1:07.69  

1:07.69 (34.84)32.85
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 525 Brodie Hynes 1:11.91  

1:11.91 (36.89)35.02
Swim Out-14 526 Brian Harper 1:13.47  

1:13.47 (38.42)35.05
 Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 501 B.J. Graham 2:21.86  
2:21.86 (36.11)1:45.75 (36.63)1:09.12 (36.45)32.67

Swim Out-14 522 Brian Harper 2:37.12  
2:37.12 (41.13)1:55.99 (40.50)1:15.49 (39.77)35.72

Swim Out-14 533 Brad Carreker 2:41.63  
2:41.63 (42.05)1:59.58 (43.02)1:16.56 (41.15)35.41

Swim Out-14 524 Samuel Zweibelson 2:43.70  
2:43.70 (41.51)2:02.19 (43.57)1:18.62 (41.58)37.04
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 Men 50-54 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 541 Michael Chiappetta 4:47.08  
2:22.45 (37.12)1:45.33 (36.83)1:08.50 (35.57)32.93
4:47.08 (34.95)4:12.13 (36.16)3:35.97 (36.47)2:59.50 (37.05)

Flying Fish Heads-11 512 Matthew Hartman 5:09.01  
2:32.74 (40.39)1:52.35 (39.69)1:12.66 (38.49)34.17
5:09.01 (36.86)4:32.15 (39.38)3:52.77 (39.84)3:12.93 (40.19)

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 543 Rob Butcher 5:23.39  
2:39.73 (42.12)1:57.61 (41.29)1:16.32 (40.55)35.77
5:23.39 (39.27)4:44.12 (40.51)4:03.61 (41.77)3:21.84 (42.11)

Swim Out-14 534 Brad Carreker 5:44.65  
2:46.23 (44.95)2:01.28 (43.48)1:17.80 (41.27)36.53
5:44.65 (43.61)5:01.04 (44.74)4:16.30 (44.90)3:31.40 (45.17)

Swim Out-14 525 Samuel Zweibelson 5:47.42  
2:46.57 (45.53)2:01.04 (43.26)1:17.78 (41.32)36.46
5:47.42 (41.91)5:05.51 (46.60)4:18.91 (46.11)3:32.80 (46.23)

 Men 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Out-14 521 Samuel Zweibelson 12:20.35  

2:50.56 (46.29)2:04.27 (44.69)1:19.58 (42.38)37.20
5:59.35 (47.82)5:11.53 (47.33)4:24.20 (46.68)3:37.52 (46.96)

6:47.72 (48.37) 7:36.46 (48.74) 8:25.25 (48.79) 9:14.02 (48.77)
12:20.35 (42.30)11:38.05 (47.69)10:50.36 (48.71)10:01.65 (47.63)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 532 Mark Palace 13:17.78  
3:16.21 (52.23)2:23.98 (48.09)1:35.89 (48.35)47.54
6:35.75 (51.41)5:44.34 (48.00)4:56.34 (51.58)4:04.76 (48.55)

7:24.52 (48.77) 8:17.20 (52.68) 9:05.31 (48.11) 9:56.08 (50.77)
13:17.78 (49.58)12:28.20 (50.31)11:37.89 (52.84)10:45.05 (48.97)

 Men 50-54 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 521 Thomas Richard 21:11.02  

2:46.63 (42.74)2:03.89 (42.81)1:21.08 (42.36)38.72
5:39.46 (43.27)4:56.19 (43.56)4:12.63 (43.00)3:29.63 (43.00)

6:22.29 (42.83) 7:05.09 (42.80) 7:48.26 (43.17) 8:30.82 (42.56)
11:20.48 (42.39)10:38.09 (42.43)9:55.66 (42.41)9:13.25 (42.43)

12:03.02 (42.54) 12:45.19 (42.17) 13:27.95 (42.76) 14:10.00 (42.05)
16:59.73 (42.53)16:17.20 (42.66)15:34.54 (42.46)14:52.08 (42.08)

17:41.81 (42.08) 18:23.67 (41.86) 19:06.47 (42.80) 19:48.01 (41.54)
21:11.02 (40.91)20:30.11 (42.10)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 522 Brian Schommer 23:56.89  
3:09.58 (48.83)2:20.75 (49.34)1:31.41 (47.60)43.81
6:23.96 (48.59)5:35.37 (48.47)4:46.90 (48.57)3:58.33 (48.75)

7:12.48 (48.52) 8:00.46 (47.98) 8:48.92 (48.46) 9:36.78 (47.86)
12:50.39 (48.09)12:02.30 (48.53)11:13.77 (48.71)10:25.06 (48.28)

13:38.85 (48.46) 14:27.70 (48.85) 15:16.50 (48.80) 16:05.03 (48.53)
19:19.52 (48.73)18:30.79 (48.76)17:42.03 (48.30)16:53.73 (48.70)

20:08.33 (48.81) 20:57.00 (48.67) 21:44.52 (47.52) 22:31.17 (46.65)
23:56.89 (40.87)23:16.02 (44.85)

 Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 501 Benjamin Lo-Pinto 14.44  
Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 542 Michael Chiappetta 15.06  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 503 B.J. Graham 15.59  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 514 Scott Balzer 16.95  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 535 Mark Palace 18.01  
Swim Out-14 526 Samuel Zweibelson 18.87  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 527 Brodie Hynes 19.60  
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 Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke

New England Masters Swim Club-2 501 Chuck Barnes 27.54  
Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 542 Michael Chiappetta 31.22  
Bearcat Masters-6 513 Sidney Nakahodo 31.56  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 504 B.J. Graham 33.00  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 535 Mark Palace 36.92  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 516 Scott Balzer 37.68  
Swim Out-14 527 Samuel Zweibelson 41.27  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 528 Brodie Hynes 41.79  

 Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 541 Michael Chiappetta 1:07.36  

1:07.36 (34.87)32.49
Bearcat Masters-6 512 Sidney Nakahodo 1:11.98  

1:11.98 (36.14)35.84
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 513 Scott Balzer 1:15.95  

1:15.95 (38.50)37.45
Swim Out-14 524 Brian Harper 1:23.04  

1:23.04 (42.92)40.12
Swim Out-14 535 Brad Carreker 1:27.94  

1:27.94 (44.12)43.82
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 526 Brodie Hynes 1:29.50  

1:29.50 (45.26)44.24
 Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 541 Michael Chiappetta 2:27.29  
2:27.29 (37.78)1:49.51 (38.38)1:11.13 (36.91)34.22

St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 512 Scott Balzer 2:47.51  
2:47.51 (41.28)2:06.23 (42.10)1:24.13 (42.56)41.57

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 523 Thomas Richard 2:54.47  
2:54.47 (41.82)2:12.65 (44.90)1:27.75 (44.87)42.88

St Pete Masters Inc-14 534 Mark Palace 3:09.74  
3:09.74 (45.26)2:24.48 (50.12)1:34.36 (49.19)45.17

 Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 541 David Dunson 14.60  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 542 Rob Butcher 15.18  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 503 B.J. Graham 15.86  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 534 Mark Palace 17.08  
Flying Fish Heads-11 515 Matthew Hartman 17.19  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 516 Scott Balzer 18.32  
Swim Out-14 527 Samuel Zweibelson 18.84  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 528 Brodie Hynes 20.17  

 Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 541 David Dunson 31.48  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 502 Benjamin Lo-Pinto 34.51  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 503 B.J. Graham 35.96  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 534 Mark Palace 38.18  

 Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 541 David Dunson 1:10.97  

1:10.97 (38.30)32.67
Flying Fish Heads-11 512 Matthew Hartman 1:22.10  

1:22.10 (43.47)38.63
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(Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 533 Mark Palace 1:22.78  
1:22.78 (44.00)38.78

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 524 Brodie Hynes 1:38.02  
1:38.02 (51.66)46.36

Bolts Masters-14 545 Archer Dennison 1:47.22  
1:47.22 (57.59)49.63

 Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
St Pete Masters Inc-14 531 Mark Palace 3:20.63  

3:20.63 (49.68)2:30.95 (52.10)1:38.85 (52.38)46.47
Swim Out-14 522 Samuel Zweibelson 3:59.80  

3:59.80 (1:01.19)2:58.61 (1:06.85)1:51.76 (59.93)51.83
 Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 501 B.J. Graham 12.97  
Flying Fish Heads-11 512 Matthew Hartman 13.51  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 543 Rob Butcher 14.01  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 514 Scott Balzer 14.64  
Swim Out-14 525 Samuel Zweibelson 14.75  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 536 Mark Palace 14.94  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 527 Brian Schommer 15.08  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 528 Brodie Hynes 15.20  

 Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
New England Masters Swim Club-2 501 Chuck Barnes 25.59  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 542 David Dunson 28.51  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 503 Benjamin Lo-Pinto 28.87  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 504 B.J. Graham 29.02  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 505 Dean Scalise 30.84  
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 516 Scott Balzer 32.44  
Swim Out-14 527 Brian Harper 32.92  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 538 Mark Palace 33.96  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 529 Brodie Hynes 34.00  
Swim Out-14 5210 Samuel Zweibelson 36.22  

 Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
New England Masters Swim Club-2 501 Chuck Barnes 58.16  

58.16 (30.82)27.34
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 522 Brodie Hynes 1:19.14  

1:19.14 (42.90)36.24
 Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 521 Brodie Hynes 3:08.02  
3:08.02 (48.82)2:19.20 (49.85)1:29.35 (48.12)41.23

 Men 50-54 100 SC Meter IM
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 501 Benjamin Lo-Pinto 1:08.48  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 502 Dean Scalise 1:13.83  

1:13.83 (40.44)33.39
St Augustine Reef Sharks-14 513 Scott Balzer 1:15.60  

1:15.60 (40.66)34.94
St Pete Masters Inc-14 534 Mark Palace 1:16.70  

1:16.70 (40.81)35.89
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 525 Brian Schommer 1:19.10  

1:19.10 (42.67)36.43
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(Men 50-54 100 SC Meter IM)

Swim Out-14 536 Brad Carreker 1:21.09  
1:21.09 (42.84)38.25

Bolts Masters-14 547 Archer Dennison 1:33.30  
1:33.30 (49.15)44.15

 Men 50-54 200 SC Meter IM
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 501 B.J. Graham 2:45.11  

2:45.11 (36.56)2:08.55 (48.16)1:20.39 (44.27)36.12
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 522 Thomas Richard 2:46.68  

2:46.68 (37.35)2:09.33 (49.47)1:19.86 (44.06)35.80
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 523 Brodie Hynes 3:03.37  

3:03.37 (41.78)2:21.59 (55.55)1:26.04 (48.03)38.01
 Men 50-54 400 SC Meter IM

Flying Fish Heads-11 511 Matthew Hartman 5:50.55  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 502 B.J. Graham 5:56.36  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 533 Mark Palace 6:33.99  

3:22.86 (53.96)2:28.90 (57.24)1:31.66 (48.27)43.39
6:33.99 (42.90)5:51.09 (45.87)5:05.22 (50.81)4:14.41 (51.55)

 Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Masters-50 551 Art Sanchez 12.22  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 582 Steve Maki 12.59  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 573 Andy Kroupa 12.80  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 594 Marlon Sanchez 13.11  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 595 Kirk Clear 13.41  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 566 Tom Klein 13.80  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 597 Thomas Augspurger 14.02  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 588 Lee Burgher 15.73  
Wellington Swim Club-50 579 William Sustaita 17.43  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 5910 John Dussliere 17.59  

 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Masters-50 551 Art Sanchez 26.87  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 572 Andy Kroupa 27.63  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 583 Steve Maki 28.08  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 594 Marlon Sanchez 29.23  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 595 Kirk Clear 29.92  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 566 Tom Klein 30.35  
Swim Out-14 557 Joe Clauson 34.67  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 558 Action Jackson Koontz 35.09  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 589 Lee Burgher 35.11  

 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 571 Andy Kroupa 1:01.48  

1:01.48 (32.63)28.85
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Marlon Sanchez 1:05.95  

1:05.95 (32.90)33.05
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 593 Kirk Clear 1:12.14  

1:12.14 (38.71)33.43
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 554 Action Jackson Koontz 1:18.20  

1:18.20 (40.36)37.84
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 Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 591 Marlon Sanchez 2:31.52  
2:31.52 (38.90)1:52.62 (39.25)1:13.37 (38.30)35.07

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 582 Lee Burgher 2:51.76  
2:51.76 (41.73)2:10.03 (45.15)1:24.88 (44.07)40.81

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 553 Action Jackson Koontz 3:13.36  
3:13.36 (55.56)2:17.80 (52.23)1:25.57 (46.45)39.12

 Men 55-59 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Out-14 561 Joel Mc Kenna 5:26.16  

2:41.59 (42.41)1:59.18 (41.63)1:17.55 (40.28)37.27
5:26.16 (39.37)4:46.79 (41.28)4:05.51 (41.76)3:23.75 (42.16)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 582 Lee Burgher 6:21.67  
2:57.30 (48.20)2:09.10 (46.40)1:22.70 (43.19)39.51
6:21.67 (50.09)5:31.58 (52.56)4:39.02 (53.18)3:45.84 (48.54)

 Men 55-59 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Out-14 561 Joel Mc Kenna 11:12.83  

 Men 55-59 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Out-14 561 Joel Mc Kenna 22:20.07  

3:00.39 (45.76)2:14.63 (46.35)1:28.28 (45.61)42.67
6:03.53 (45.69)5:17.84 (45.90)4:31.94 (45.92)3:46.02 (45.63)

6:49.42 (45.89) 7:35.35 (45.93) 8:21.36 (46.01) 9:06.81 (45.45)
12:07.69 (45.39)11:22.30 (44.83)10:37.47 (45.38)9:52.09 (45.28)

12:52.66 (44.97) 13:37.50 (44.84) 14:21.90 (44.40) 15:06.19 (44.29)
18:03.02 (43.74)17:19.28 (44.53)16:34.75 (44.52)15:50.23 (44.04)

18:47.30 (44.28) 19:31.32 (44.02) 20:15.01 (43.69) 20:58.07 (43.06)
22:20.07 (40.76)21:39.31 (41.24)

 Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Out-14 561 Joel Mc Kenna 16.11  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Kirk Clear 16.27  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 583 Steve Maki 17.97  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 554 Action Jackson Koontz 19.98  
Swim Out-14 555 Joe Clauson 20.93  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 596 John Dussliere 21.60  

 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 561 Jay Lockaby 33.13  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Kirk Clear 34.92  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 563 Tom Klein 36.27  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 584 Steve Maki 38.98  
Swim Out-14 555 Joe Clauson 43.30  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 556 Action Jackson Koontz 43.66  

 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Out-14 561 Joel Mc Kenna 1:15.33  

1:15.33 (38.88)36.45
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Kirk Clear 1:19.95  

1:19.95 (41.53)38.42
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 563 Tom Klein 1:20.25  

1:20.25 (41.11)39.14
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 554 Action Jackson Koontz 1:52.90  

1:52.90 (57.56)55.34
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(Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Wellington Swim Club-50 57--- William Sustaita DQ  
Delay initiating arm pull

DQ (44.60)44.05
 Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 551 Action Jackson Koontz 3:51.91  
3:51.91 (56.50)2:55.41 (1:00.10)1:55.31 (59.30)56.01

 Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 551 Art Sanchez 16.66  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Marlon Sanchez 17.24  
Adirondack Masters-3 593 Tim Sinnenberg 18.49  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 584 Steve Maki 18.52  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 595 Kirk Clear 18.61  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 596 John Dussliere 21.03  

 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 591 Marlon Sanchez 38.47  
Adirondack Masters-3 592 Tim Sinnenberg 38.98  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 563 Eric Myers 42.71  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 594 John Dussliere 48.06  

 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Adirondack Masters-3 591 Tim Sinnenberg 1:25.34  

1:25.34 (44.69)40.65
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Marlon Sanchez 1:26.70  

1:26.70 (45.03)41.67
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 563 Eric Myers 1:34.53  

1:34.53 (48.38)46.15
 Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 591 Marlon Sanchez 3:09.65  
3:09.65 (48.98)2:20.67 (49.92)1:30.75 (47.23)43.52

Adirondack Masters-3 592 Tim Sinnenberg 3:10.22  
3:10.22 (48.42)2:21.80 (49.36)1:32.44 (48.18)44.26

 Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Palm Beach Masters-50 551 Art Sanchez 13.47  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Kirk Clear 14.40  
Swim Out-14 563 Joel Mc Kenna 14.70  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 594 Thomas Augspurger 14.90  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 585 Steve Maki 14.94  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 556 Action Jackson Koontz 18.01  

 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Palm Beach Masters-50 551 Art Sanchez 29.51  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Kirk Clear 32.20  
Swim Out-14 563 Joel Mc Kenna 32.45  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 594 Thomas Augspurger 33.06  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 585 Steve Maki 35.05  
Swim Out-14 556 Joe Clauson 36.75  

 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 591 Thomas Augspurger 1:11.00  

1:11.00 (38.51)32.49
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(Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterϐly)

Swim Out-14 562 Joel Mc Kenna 1:13.71  
1:13.71 (38.96)34.75

 Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Out-14 561 Joel Mc Kenna 2:55.85  

2:55.85 (49.24)2:06.61 (46.43)1:20.18 (42.97)37.21
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 562 Eric Myers 3:34.44  

3:34.44 (56.57)2:37.87 (56.13)1:41.74 (54.51)47.23
 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter IM

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 561 Jay Lockaby 1:14.69  
1:14.69 (42.77)31.92

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 592 Kirk Clear 1:17.51  
1:17.51 (43.46)34.05

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 563 Tom Klein 1:17.87  
1:17.87 (42.76)35.11

Swim Kentucky Masters-41 584 Steve Maki 1:20.34  
1:20.34 (43.49)36.85

Swim Out-14 555 Joe Clauson 1:31.50  
1:31.50 (51.90)39.60

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 556 Action Jackson Koontz 1:35.96  
1:35.96 (53.56)42.40

Wellington Swim Club-50 577 William Sustaita 1:41.13  
1:41.13 (52.01)49.12

 Men 55-59 200 SC Meter IM
Swim Out-14 551 Joe Clauson 3:32.66  

3:32.66 (47.82)2:44.84 (1:07.19)1:37.65 (55.39)42.26
 Men 55-59 400 SC Meter IM

Adirondack Masters-3 591 Tim Sinnenberg 6:17.66  
3:05.74 (49.72)2:16.02 ( )39.67
6:17.66 (41.41)5:36.25 ( )3:58.92 (53.18)

 Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 601 Dewey Haviland 12.63  
French Creek Racing-8 642 Rob Bedford 13.19  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 643 John Moore 13.29  
Lone Star Masters-26 624 Michael Doyle 13.34  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 645 James Jacobson 13.76  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 636 James Parker 14.34  
Illinois Masters-21 647 Thomas Blaige 14.63  
Lone Star Masters-26 638 Axel Sondermann 15.35  
Swim Out-14 639 John Turgai 16.23  
Swim Out-14 6110 Robert Mercado 16.91  
Hastings Area Swim Team-30 6311 Louis Plevell 17.21  
Uc14 6312 Farid Moghadasi 20.79  
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 6213 Greg Mellinger 23.35  

 Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Lone Star Masters-26 621 Michael Doyle 29.06  

 Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Torpedo Masters Club-14 601 Randy Mayall 27.28  
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 622 Robert Young 27.63  
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(Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 643 John Moore 29.31  
French Creek Racing-8 644 Rob Bedford 29.66  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 635 James Parker 30.44  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 636 Kurt Dickmann 30.57  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 647 Robert (Robbie) Spence 32.72  
Lone Star Masters-26 638 Axel Sondermann 33.90  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 619 David Lach 34.45  
Swim Out-14 6310 John Turgai 38.29  
Swim Out-14 6111 Robert Mercado 39.30  
Uc14 6312 Farid Moghadasi 45.27  

 Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Torpedo Masters Club-14 601 Randy Mayall 1:00.87  

1:00.87 (31.63)29.24
Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 602 Jose Faria 1:03.06  

1:03.06 (32.65)30.41
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 623 Robert Young 1:03.79  

1:03.79 (33.09)30.70
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 644 John Moore 1:05.65  

1:05.65 (33.87)31.78
French Creek Racing-8 645 Rob Bedford 1:06.47  

1:06.47 (34.73)31.74
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 636 Kurt Dickmann 1:08.16  

1:08.16 (36.27)31.89
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 637 Peter Knapp 1:13.00  

1:13.00 (37.30)35.70
Lone Star Masters-26 638 Axel Sondermann 1:13.67  

1:13.67 (38.92)34.75
Julington Creek Masters-14 649 Matthew Gapinski 1:24.09  

1:24.09 (43.25)40.84
Swim Out-14 6310 John Turgai 1:27.00  

1:27.00 (45.57)41.43
Swim Out-14 6111 Robert Mercado 1:28.96  

1:28.96 (47.58)41.38
West Volusia-14 6412 Anthony Tambini 1:40.57  

1:40.57 (53.38)47.19
 Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 601 Jose Faria 2:20.43  
2:20.43 (35.12)1:45.31 (37.24)1:08.07 (36.13)31.94

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 642 John Moore 2:24.48  
2:24.48 (36.99)1:47.49 (37.25)1:10.24 (36.53)33.71

Dynamo Swim Club-45 623 Igor Vazhenin 2:34.10  
2:34.10 (39.88)1:54.22 (40.22)1:14.00 (38.94)35.06

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 634 Kurt Dickmann 2:36.17  
2:36.17 (43.06)1:53.11 (42.03)1:11.08 (38.07)33.01

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 635 Peter Knapp 2:37.54  
2:37.54 (39.55)1:57.99 (40.12)1:17.87 (39.99)37.88

Lone Star Masters-26 636 Axel Sondermann 2:39.56  
2:39.56 (1:23.17)1:16.39 (40.45)35.94

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 617 Mike Waid 2:40.28  
2:40.28 (1:22.21)1:18.07 (40.96)37.11

Lone Star Masters-26 628 Michael Doyle 3:19.24  
3:19.24 (50.37)2:28.87 (52.63)1:36.24 (1:07.18)29.06
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(Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Hastings Area Swim Team-30 639 Louis Plevell 3:40.23  
3:40.23 (1:58.27)1:41.96 (55.79)46.17

 Men 60-64 400 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 601 Dewey Haviland 4:45.48  

2:17.37 (35.56)1:41.81 (35.29)1:06.52 (34.40)32.12
4:45.48 (36.61)4:08.87 (37.64)3:31.23 (37.33)2:53.90 (36.53)

Torpedo Masters Club-14 602 Randy Mayall 5:01.96  
2:31.66 (39.20)1:52.46 (39.35)1:13.11 (38.09)35.02
5:01.96 (35.83)4:26.13 (37.57)3:48.56 (38.35)3:10.21 (38.55)

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 643 John Moore 5:09.68  
2:32.53 (39.49)1:53.04 (39.66)1:13.38 (37.84)35.54
5:09.68 (37.84)4:31.84 (39.69)3:52.15 (39.45)3:12.70 (40.17)

Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 614 Matthew Meade 5:19.96  
2:37.28 (40.56)1:56.72 (40.42)1:16.30 (39.42)36.88
5:19.96 (39.08)4:40.88 (41.44)3:59.44 (41.51)3:17.93 (40.65)

Lone Star Masters-26 635 Axel Sondermann 5:30.28  
2:41.70 (42.34)1:59.36 (41.78)1:17.58 (40.65)36.93
5:30.28 (41.23)4:49.05 (42.57)4:06.48 (42.48)3:24.00 (42.30)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 636 Peter Knapp 5:31.60  
2:44.45 (41.90)2:02.55 (41.67)1:20.88 (41.30)39.58
5:31.60 (41.61)4:49.99 (41.77)4:08.22 (41.89)3:26.33 (41.88)

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 617 Mike Waid 5:32.32  
2:39.54 (42.64)1:56.90 (41.57)1:15.33 (39.32)36.01
5:32.32 (42.12)4:50.20 (43.78)4:06.42 (43.49)3:22.93 (43.39)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 648 James Jacobson 5:47.34  
2:56.46 (45.45)2:11.01 (45.50)1:25.51 (44.96)40.55
5:47.34 (40.44)5:06.90 (42.25)4:24.65 (43.96)3:40.69 (44.23)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 639 Jim Esposito 5:52.69  
 Men 60-64 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 10:13.01  
2:26.46 (38.19)1:48.27 (37.89)1:10.38 (37.02)33.36
5:01.06 (38.91)4:22.15 (38.85)3:43.30 (38.63)3:04.67 (38.21)

5:40.39 (39.33) 6:19.57 (39.18) 6:58.98 (39.41) 7:38.16 (39.18)
10:13.01 (37.48)9:35.53 (38.89)8:56.64 (39.22)8:17.42 (39.26)

Lone Star Masters-26 632 Axel Sondermann 11:17.87  
4:07.80 (42.47)3:25.33 (2:06.13)1:19.20 (41.64)37.56

8:25.09 (1:26.30)6:58.79 (42.58)6:16.21 (1:25.62)4:50.59 (42.79)
9:08.87 (43.78) 9:52.60 (43.73) 11:17.87 (1:25.27)

 Men 60-64 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Mt. Lebanon Aqua Club (Mlac)-11 611 Matthew Meade 21:19.27  

2:42.11 (41.89)2:00.22 (41.97)1:18.25 (40.42)37.83
5:30.85 (42.69)4:48.16 (42.19)4:05.97 (41.79)3:24.18 (42.07)

6:13.78 (42.93) 6:57.04 (43.26) 7:40.45 (43.41) 8:23.95 (43.50)
11:17.05 (43.02)10:34.03 (43.16)9:50.87 (43.02)9:07.85 (43.90)

11:59.73 (42.68) 12:42.32 (42.59) 13:25.73 (43.41) 14:09.00 (43.27)
17:03.34 (43.72)16:19.62 (43.74)15:35.88 (43.51)14:52.37 (43.37)

17:47.00 (43.66) 18:30.89 (43.89) 19:14.41 (43.52) 19:57.69 (43.28)
21:19.27 (38.86)20:40.41 (42.72)
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(Men 60-64 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)

Lone Star Masters-26 632 Axel Sondermann 21:34.72  
2:06.06 ( )1:22.74

5:43.29 (43.29)5:00.00 (43.19)4:16.81 (43.83)3:32.98 ( )
6:26.13 (42.84) 7:52.42 (1:26.29) 8:35.61 ( )

11:28.81 (43.18)10:45.63 (43.30)10:02.33 (43.72)9:18.61 (43.00)
12:12.29 (43.48) 12:55.71 (43.42) 13:38.96 (43.25) 14:22.47 (43.51)

16:32.40 (1:26.98)15:05.42 (42.95)
18:42.98 ( )

21:34.72 (42.06)20:52.66 ( )
 Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Backstroke

French Creek Racing-8 641 Rob Bedford 16.10  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 642 John Moore 17.85  
Swim Out-14 613 Robert Mercado 23.74  

 Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 31.77  
Torpedo Masters Club-14 602 Randy Mayall 33.95  
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 623 Robert Young 34.07  
French Creek Racing-8 644 Rob Bedford 35.62  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 635 Kurt Dickmann 38.67  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 636 Jim Esposito 38.74  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 647 Robert (Robbie) Spence 40.28  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 618 David Lach 44.98  
Swim Out-14 639 John Turgai 49.66  
Swim Out-14 6110 Robert Mercado 53.45  
West Volusia-14 6411 Anthony Tambini 53.83  
Uc14 6312 Farid Moghadasi 1:04.99  

 Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 1:10.16  

1:10.16 (35.37)34.79
Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 602 Jose Faria 1:12.33  

1:12.33 (37.09)35.24
French Creek Racing-8 643 Rob Bedford 1:18.68  

1:18.68 (41.25)37.43
 Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 2:32.68  
2:32.68 (36.94)1:55.74 (39.22)1:16.52 (39.17)37.35

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 642 John Moore 2:54.57  
2:54.57 (42.80)2:11.77 (44.09)1:27.68 (45.14)42.54

 Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
French Creek Racing-8 641 Rob Bedford 16.02  
Torpedo Masters Club-14 602 Randy Mayall 16.18  
Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 603 Jose Faria 16.47  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 644 John Moore 17.51  
Illinois Masters-21 645 Thomas Blaige 18.14  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 636 Jim Esposito 18.79  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 637 James Parker 20.00  
Lone Star Masters-26 638 Axel Sondermann 20.81  
Julington Creek Masters-14 649 Matthew Gapinski 22.38  
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 Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Torpedo Masters Club-14 601 Randy Mayall 34.98  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 642 Robert (Robbie) Spence 38.44  
Illinois Masters-21 643 Thomas Blaige 41.03  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 634 James Parker 42.42  
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 615 David Lach 46.52  
Lone Star Masters-26 636 Axel Sondermann 47.55  
Swim Out-14 637 John Turgai 50.03  
Hastings Area Swim Team-30 638 Louis Plevell 50.69  
Julington Creek Masters-14 649 Matthew Gapinski 51.77  
West Volusia-14 6410 Anthony Tambini 54.70  

 Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 641 Robert (Robbie) Spence 1:26.07  

1:26.07 (45.46)40.61
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 612 Mike Waid 1:28.56  

1:28.56 (46.55)42.01
St Pete Masters Inc-14 633 James Parker 1:31.76  

1:31.76 (48.46)43.30
Illinois Masters-21 644 Thomas Blaige 1:33.62  

1:33.62 (49.61)44.01
Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 615 David Lach 1:40.61  

1:40.61 (54.30)46.31
Hastings Area Swim Team-30 636 Louis Plevell 1:55.58  

1:55.58 (1:01.00)54.58
 Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Illinois Masters-21 641 Thomas Blaige 3:28.58  
3:28.58 (55.29)2:33.29 (55.47)1:37.82 (52.07)45.75

 Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 601 Jose Faria 14.16  
French Creek Racing-8 642 Rob Bedford 14.18  
Lone Star Masters-26 623 Michael Doyle 14.37  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 644 John Moore 14.55  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 635 Kurt Dickmann 14.65  
Torpedo Masters Club-14 606 Randy Mayall 14.66  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 637 Jim Esposito 15.51  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 638 James Parker 16.06  
Illinois Masters-21 649 Thomas Blaige 17.99  
Julington Creek Masters-14 6410 Matthew Gapinski 22.75  

 Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 621 Robert Young 30.21  
French Creek Racing-8 642 Rob Bedford 31.55  
Lone Star Masters-26 623 Michael Doyle 32.00  
Dynamo Swim Club-45 624 Igor Vazhenin 32.92  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 635 Kurt Dickmann 32.98  
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 646 John Moore 33.69  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 637 Peter Knapp 38.40  
West Volusia-14 648 Anthony Tambini 54.96  
Julington Creek Masters-14 649 Matthew Gapinski 56.20  

 Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Lone Star Masters-26 622 Michael Doyle 1:11.01  
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 Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 1:07.77  
1:07.77 (35.69)32.08

 Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Lone Star Masters-26 621 Michael Doyle 2:45.85  

2:45.85 (47.61)1:58.24 (43.28)1:14.96 (40.50)34.46
Dynamo Swim Club-45 622 Igor Vazhenin 2:59.78  

2:59.78 (47.49)2:12.29 (47.41)1:24.88 (45.62)39.26
 Men 60-64 100 SC Meter IM

Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 1:09.78  
1:09.78 (37.65)32.13

Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 602 Jose Faria 1:10.09  
1:10.09 (38.01)32.08

Torpedo Masters Club-14 603 Randy Mayall 1:11.45  
1:11.45 (38.17)33.28

St Pete Masters Inc-14 604 Dewey Haviland 1:11.63  
1:11.63 (37.74)33.89

French Creek Racing-8 645 Rob Bedford 1:16.18  
1:16.18 (42.28)33.90

North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 646 John Moore 1:16.97  
1:16.97 (40.71)36.26

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 647 Robert (Robbie) Spence 1:18.04  
1:18.04 (40.72)37.32

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 638 Kurt Dickmann 1:19.03  
1:19.03 (43.44)35.59

St Pete Masters Inc-14 639 Jim Esposito 1:21.16  
1:21.16 (44.21)36.95

Grand Strand Masters Swimming-55 6110 David Lach 1:33.41  
1:33.41 (51.21)42.20

Julington Creek Masters-14 6411 Matthew Gapinski 1:49.88  
1:49.88 (54.13)55.75

West Volusia-14 6412 Anthony Tambini 1:59.58  
1:59.58 (1:04.96)54.62

 Men 60-64 200 SC Meter IM
Georgia Masters-45 601 Dan Beatty 2:30.66  

2:30.66 (34.04)1:56.62 (44.31)1:12.31 (38.87)33.44
Torpedo Masters Club-14 602 Randy Mayall 2:43.83  

2:43.83 (34.27)2:09.56 (48.67)1:20.89 (44.53)36.36
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 643 John Moore 2:52.97  

2:52.97 (36.91)2:16.06 (51.32)1:24.74 (47.56)37.18
 Men 60-64 400 SC Meter IM

Somerset County YMCA Masters-7 601 Jose Faria 5:37.75  
2:44.22 (42.50)2:01.72 (43.10)1:18.62 (43.70)34.92
5:37.75 (37.25)5:00.50 (39.94)4:20.56 (48.51)3:32.05 (47.83)

City of Mobile Masters-15 632 Eric Anderson 5:57.72  
5:57.72 (37.57)5:20.15

Lone Star Masters-26 623 Michael Doyle 6:31.53  
3:05.32 (52.47)2:12.85 (1:01.84)1:11.01 (37.82)33.19
6:31.53 (41.64)5:49.89 (44.27)5:05.62 (1:01.98)4:03.64 (58.32)

 Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle
St Pete Masters Inc-14 691 Michael Smith 13.09  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 672 Joe Wotton 13.62  
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(Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

The World Senior Games 50+-34 663 Kirk Meyer 14.08  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 684 Wayne Baker 14.15  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 655 Dean Dickmann 14.23  
Bolts Masters-14 666 Kenneth Cook 14.57  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 657 Karl Kelly 14.67  
Swim Out-14 658 Sean Kelly 15.72  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 669 Dennis Bergquist 15.92  
Palm Beach Masters-50 6610 Chip Green 16.29  
Bolts Masters-14 6811 Edward Watkins 16.84  
Woodlands Masters Swim Team-25 6712 Brian Brewer 18.00  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 6513 James Kober 24.22  

 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Lone Star Masters-26 661 Michael Bergman 27.76  
Lone Star Masters-26 692 Bruce Paakh 28.26  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 693 Michael Smith 29.58  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 674 Joe Wotton 29.75  
The World Senior Games 50+-34 665 Kirk Meyer 31.41  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 656 Dean Dickmann 31.71  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 687 Wayne Baker 32.55  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 658 Karl Kelly 33.13  
Gold Coast Masters-50 669 John Weare 33.31  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 6710 John Dickmann 33.46  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 6611 Anthony Riccio 34.58  
Swim Devil Masters-48 6812 George Esahak-Gage 35.61  
Swim Out-14 6513 Sean Kelly 36.16  
Woodlands Masters Swim Team-25 6714 Brian Brewer 41.69  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 66--- Dennis Bergquist DNF  

Did not ϐinish
 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Out-14 651 Matthew Bailey 1:10.56  
1:10.56 (37.19)33.37

The World Senior Games 50+-34 662 Kirk Meyer 1:10.94  
1:10.94 (37.01)33.93

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 673 John Dickmann 1:12.03  
1:12.03 (37.45)34.58

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 654 Dean Dickmann 1:12.24  
1:12.24 (37.25)34.99

Palm Beach Masters-50 665 Chip Green 1:15.61  
1:15.61 (38.15)37.46

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 676 Joe Wotton 1:15.69  
1:15.69 (41.98)33.71

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 667 Dennis Bergquist 1:16.24  
1:16.24 (38.46)37.78

Swim Devil Masters-48 688 George Esahak-Gage 1:17.81  
1:17.81 (39.87)37.94

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 679 Michael Johnson 1:22.25  
1:22.25 (43.29)38.96

Swim Out-14 6910 Harold Stringer 1:33.58  
1:33.58 (49.69)43.89
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 Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Out-14 651 Matthew Bailey 2:37.37  
2:37.37 (41.23)1:56.14 (41.55)1:14.59 (39.37)35.22

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 672 John Dickmann 2:40.02  
2:40.02 (40.42)1:59.60 (41.87)1:17.73 (40.53)37.20

Swim Devil Masters-48 683 George Esahak-Gage 2:48.20  
2:48.20 (42.94)2:05.26 (43.66)1:21.60 (42.52)39.08

St Pete Masters Inc-14 664 Michael Zabel 2:51.33  
2:51.33 (38.88)2:12.45 (46.47)1:25.98 (44.92)41.06

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 675 Michael Johnson 2:55.90  
2:55.90 (45.53)2:10.37 (46.63)1:23.74 (44.63)39.11

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 666 Anthony Riccio 2:56.10  
2:56.10 (43.73)2:12.37 (46.54)1:25.83 (44.47)41.36

Swim Out-14 657 Sean Kelly 3:07.09  
3:07.09 (2:23.96)43.13

 Men 65-69 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Longhorn Aquatics-43 671 Branch Archer 5:08.30  

2:32.22 (39.97)1:52.25 (39.53)1:12.72 (37.99)34.73
5:08.30 (37.97)4:30.33 (38.92)3:51.41 (39.50)3:11.91 (39.69)

Swim Out-14 652 Matthew Bailey 5:32.21  
2:41.58 (42.45)1:59.13 (42.07)1:17.06 (39.90)37.16
5:32.21 (41.69)4:50.52 (43.38)4:07.14 (42.91)3:24.23 (42.65)

Palm Beach Masters-50 663 Chip Green 5:34.74  
2:06.54 (42.80)1:23.74 (43.28)40.46
5:34.74 (38.49)4:56.25 (40.68)4:15.57 ( )

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 674 John Dickmann 5:47.27  
2:48.97 (44.08)2:04.89 (43.64)1:21.25 (42.74)38.51
5:47.27 (44.43)5:02.84 (44.72)4:18.12 (44.64)3:33.48 (44.51)

Swim Devil Masters-48 685 George Esahak-Gage 5:54.43  
2:54.09 (44.81)2:09.28 (44.45)1:24.83 (44.05)40.78
5:54.43 (44.93)5:09.50 (45.41)4:24.09 (44.95)3:39.14 (45.05)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 666 Michael Zabel 5:55.28  
2:57.62 (46.12)2:11.50 (45.91)1:25.59 (44.94)40.65
5:55.28 (39.82)5:15.46 (45.04)4:30.42 (46.42)3:44.00 (46.38)

New England Masters Swim Club-2 677 Gerald Burbank 6:01.26  
2:57.31 (46.77)2:10.54 (46.81)1:23.73 (43.94)39.79
6:01.26 (43.82)5:17.44 (46.22)4:31.22 (46.85)3:44.37 (47.06)

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 678 Michael Johnson 6:51.15  
2:58.35 (47.09)2:11.26 (46.22)1:25.04 (44.01)41.03

6:51.15 (1:33.66)5:17.49 (1:32.99)3:44.50 (46.15)
 Men 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 661 Michael Zabel 12:43.73  
3:01.00 (47.29)2:13.71 (46.47)1:27.24 (45.22)42.02
7:09.26 (49.48)6:19.78 (49.87)5:29.91 (1:39.95)3:49.96 (48.96)

7:59.09 (49.83) 8:48.41 (49.32) 9:37.21 (48.80) 10:26.22 (49.01)
12:43.73 (41.74)12:01.99 (46.82)11:15.17 (48.95)
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 Men 65-69 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 671 Michael Johnson 23:31.41  
16:34.45 (1:32.61)15:01.84

18:06.96 ( ) 18:52.58 (45.62)
19:39.11 ( ) 21:12.35 ( ) 21:59.01 (46.66)

23:31.41 (1:32.40)
St Pete Masters Inc-14 662 Michael Zabel 26:02.13  

3:21.61 (51.50)2:30.11 (50.59)1:39.52 (50.32)49.20
6:48.89 (52.20)5:56.69 (52.26)5:04.43 (51.95)4:12.48 (50.87)

7:40.80 (51.91) 8:33.29 (52.49) 9:25.55 (52.26) 10:18.74 (53.19)
13:48.19 (52.42)12:55.77 (52.55)12:03.22 (52.31)11:10.91 (52.17)

14:41.06 (52.87) 15:33.68 (52.62) 16:26.06 (52.38) 17:19.76 (53.70)
20:52.54 (52.50)20:00.04 (52.78)19:07.26 (53.65)18:13.61 (53.85)

21:46.00 (53.46) 22:41.28 (55.28) 23:34.91 (53.63) 24:27.59 (52.68)
26:02.13 (41.21)25:20.92 (53.33)

 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 691 Jonathan Klein 32.60  
Lone Star Masters-26 662 Michael Bergman 35.44  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 673 Joe Wotton 38.31  
Bolts Masters-14 664 Kenneth Cook 39.72  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 665 Michael Zabel 41.19  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 666 Dennis Bergquist 42.26  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 667 Anthony Riccio 45.80  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 658 Karl Kelly 45.93  

 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Backstroke
North Carolina Masters Swimmin-13 691 Jonathan Klein 1:13.66  

1:13.66 (38.11)35.55
New England Masters Swim Club-2 672 Gerald Burbank 1:19.56  

1:19.56 (40.94)38.62
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 653 Dean Dickmann 1:30.94  

1:30.94 (46.10)44.84
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 664 Dennis Bergquist 1:31.92  

1:31.92 (46.00)45.92
St Pete Masters Inc-14 665 Michael Zabel 1:47.67  

1:47.67 (56.15)51.52
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 666 Anthony Riccio 1:54.35  

 Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Backstroke
Longhorn Aquatics-43 671 Branch Archer 2:44.51  

2:44.51 (42.13)2:02.38 (42.35)1:20.03 (40.39)39.64
New England Masters Swim Club-2 672 Gerald Burbank 2:53.62  

2:53.62 (42.62)2:11.00 ( )
Palm Beach Masters-50 663 Chip Green 3:12.42  

3:12.42 (46.33)2:26.09 (48.33)1:37.76 (49.29)48.47
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 654 Dean Dickmann 3:26.36  

3:26.36 (53.66)2:32.70 (53.18)1:39.52 (51.75)47.77
St Pete Masters Inc-14 665 Michael Zabel 3:33.13  

3:33.13 (53.39)2:39.74 (56.65)1:43.09 (54.42)48.67



Rosen Aquatic and Fitness Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 75
Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
 Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lone Star Masters-26 661 David Guthrie 14.89  
Palm Beach Masters-50 652 Michael Aubrey 15.00  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 693 Michael Smith 16.33  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 684 Wayne Baker 16.85  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 675 Gerald Burbank 17.26  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 676 Jim Matysek 17.48  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 677 Joe Wotton 18.19  
Lone Star Masters-26 668 Michael Bergman 18.29  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 669 Michael Zabel 19.22  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 6510 James Kober 30.82  

 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Lone Star Masters-26 661 David Guthrie 32.61  
Palm Beach Masters-50 652 Michael Aubrey 34.40  
Lone Star Masters-26 693 Bruce Paakh 36.00  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 684 Wayne Baker 37.79  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 695 Michael Smith 38.16  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 676 Jim Matysek 38.56  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 677 Gerald Burbank 39.30  
Gold Coast Masters-50 668 John Weare 42.74  

 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Lone Star Masters-26 661 David Guthrie 32.28  

 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Lone Star Masters-26 661 David Guthrie 1:11.44  

1:11.44 (37.57)33.87
Palm Beach Masters-50 652 Michael Aubrey 1:18.21  

1:18.21 (42.25)35.96
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 673 Jim Matysek 1:25.23  

1:25.23 (45.72)39.51
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 684 Wayne Baker 1:25.29  

1:25.29 (46.21)39.08
Longhorn Aquatics-43 675 Branch Archer 1:26.88  

1:26.88 (47.13)39.75
St Pete Masters Inc-14 696 Michael Smith 1:27.07  

1:27.07 (45.66)41.41
Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 667 Donald Jensen 1:27.35  

1:27.35 (45.42)41.93
Gold Coast Masters-50 668 John Weare 1:31.20  

1:31.20 (48.31)42.89
 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lone Star Masters-26 661 David Guthrie 1:12.67  
 Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 671 Jim Matysek 3:09.67  
3:09.67 (50.30)2:19.37 (49.53)1:29.84 (47.68)42.16

Lone Star Masters-26 662 David Guthrie 3:11.95  
3:11.95 (1:40.18)1:31.77 (19.10)1:12.67 (40.39)32.28

New England Masters Swim Club-2 673 Gerald Burbank 3:21.15  
3:21.15 (48.93)2:32.22 (52.49)1:39.73 (52.04)47.69

Palm Beach Masters-50 664 Chip Green 3:34.01  
3:34.01 (52.40)2:41.61 (54.81)1:46.80 (55.26)51.54
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(Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 665 Michael Zabel 3:44.68  
3:44.68 (1:00.86)2:43.82 (57.91)1:45.91 (56.09)49.82

 Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Palm Beach Masters-50 651 Michael Aubrey 14.06  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 672 Joe Wotton 14.14  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 693 Michael Smith 14.50  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 684 Wayne Baker 15.72  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 665 Michael Zabel 16.24  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 656 Dean Dickmann 16.45  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 677 Gerald Burbank 16.57  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 658 James Kober 32.20  

 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Lone Star Masters-26 661 David Guthrie 30.64  
Lone Star Masters-26 692 Bruce Paakh 31.31  
Lone Star Masters-26 663 Michael Bergman 31.79  
St Pete Masters Inc-14 694 Michael Smith 32.40  
The World Senior Games 50+-34 665 Kirk Meyer 36.04  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 676 Joe Wotton 36.68  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 677 John Dickmann 37.38  
New England Masters Swim Club-2 678 Gerald Burbank 37.96  
Swim Out-14 699 Harold Stringer 50.25  

 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Devil Masters-48 684 George Esahak-Gage 1:36.72  

 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
St Pete Masters Inc-14 661 Michael Zabel 1:48.84  

1:48.84 (55.70)53.14
 Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 671 Jim Matysek 3:20.56  
3:20.56 (54.20)2:26.36 (53.29)1:33.07 (50.94)42.13

St Pete Masters Inc-14 662 Michael Zabel 3:46.91  
3:46.91 (52.92)2:53.99 (1:01.83)1:52.16 (1:00.83)51.33

 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter IM
Palm Beach Masters-50 651 Michael Aubrey 1:11.93  

1:11.93 (37.69)34.24
St Pete Masters Inc-14 692 Michael Smith 1:17.35  

1:17.35 (40.66)36.69
New England Masters Swim Club-2 673 Gerald Burbank 1:17.89  

1:17.89 (41.09)36.80
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 684 Wayne Baker 1:19.75  

1:19.75 (42.34)37.41
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 675 Joe Wotton 1:19.88  

1:19.88 (44.82)35.06
Bolts Masters-14 666 Kenneth Cook 1:23.68  

1:23.68 (44.43)39.25
Gold Coast Masters-50 667 John Weare 1:23.94  

1:23.94 (43.23)40.71
Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 668 Donald Jensen 1:24.55  

1:24.55 (43.98)40.57
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(Men 65-69 100 SC Meter IM)

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 679 John Dickmann 1:24.76  
1:24.76 (45.03)39.73

The World Senior Games 50+-34 6610 Kirk Meyer 1:26.65  
1:26.65 (46.76)39.89

Palm Beach Masters-50 6611 Chip Green 1:28.33  
1:28.33 (47.11)41.22

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 6612 Anthony Riccio 1:31.15  
1:31.15 (48.58)42.57

Swim Out-14 6513 Sean Kelly 1:31.57  
1:31.57 (50.53)41.04

Michigan Masters-19 6914 James McNutt 1:35.21  
1:35.21 (48.80)46.41

Bolts Masters-14 6815 Edward Watkins 1:35.98  
1:35.98 (50.81)45.17

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 6516 James Kober 2:19.03  
2:19.03 (1:11.18)1:07.85

 Men 65-69 200 SC Meter IM
New England Masters Swim Club-2 671 Gerald Burbank 3:05.98  

3:05.98 (44.29)2:21.69 (51.73)1:29.96 (48.61)41.35
Swim Devil Masters-48 682 George Esahak-Gage 3:20.81  

3:20.81 (45.32)2:35.49 (56.56)1:38.93 (54.23)44.70
St Pete Masters Inc-14 663 Michael Zabel 3:30.03  

3:30.03 (47.19)2:42.84 (57.56)1:45.28 (57.77)47.51
 Men 65-69 400 SC Meter IM

Longhorn Aquatics-43 671 Branch Archer 5:56.65  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 672 Jim Matysek 6:24.80  

6:24.80 (44.26)5:40.54
New England Masters Swim Club-2 673 Gerald Burbank 6:37.30  

3:21.71 (50.56)2:31.15 (51.76)1:39.39 (52.65)46.74
6:37.30 (44.39)5:52.91 (46.43)5:06.48 (52.08)4:14.40 (52.69)

Swim Devil Masters-48 684 George Esahak-Gage 6:58.27  
3:31.89 (56.95)2:34.94 (58.22)1:36.72 (51.63)45.09
6:58.27 (44.76)6:13.51 (46.37)5:27.14 (57.26)4:29.88 (57.99)

St Pete Masters Inc-14 665 Michael Zabel 7:01.45  
3:36.19 (55.34)2:40.85 (58.33)1:42.52 (55.04)47.48
7:01.45 (43.07)6:18.38 (45.83)5:32.55 (59.42)4:33.13 (56.94)

 Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 701 Jeff Wetzel 14.36  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 722 Jim Grubbs 14.43  
The World Senior Games 50+-34 713 Terry Bergerson 14.60  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 724 Jack Groselle 14.74  
Georgia Masters-45 725 David Carver 14.76  
Bolts Masters-14 726 Robert Tobias 16.36  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 727 Gene Whannel 18.93  

 Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 701 Jeff Wetzel 31.40  
The World Senior Games 50+-34 712 Terry Bergerson 32.15  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 723 Jack Groselle 32.88  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 744 David Olson 37.19  
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 745 Lou Suta 40.75  
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(Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 726 Gene Whannel 45.19  
 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 702 James Ritter 1:01.79  
 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 701 James Ritter 1:02.23  
1:02.23 (31.27)30.96

Uc14 702 Thomas Fry 1:06.25  
1:06.25 (34.45)31.80

The World Senior Games 50+-34 713 Terry Bergerson 1:12.44  
1:12.44 (37.68)34.76

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 704 Jeff Wetzel 1:17.08  
1:17.08 (39.74)37.34

St Pete Masters Inc-14 725 Steve Gavalas 1:32.53  
1:32.53 (47.37)45.16

 Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 2:35.85  

2:35.85 (39.05)1:56.80 (40.88)1:15.92 (39.73)36.19
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 702 Jeff Wetzel 2:40.55  

2:40.55 (40.88)1:59.67 (41.35)1:18.32 (40.67)37.65
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 723 Jim Grubbs 2:43.97  

2:43.97 (41.43)2:02.54 (42.47)1:20.07 (42.10)37.97
The World Senior Games 50+-34 714 Terry Bergerson 2:52.72  

2:52.72 (43.81)2:08.91 (45.47)1:23.44 (45.07)38.37
Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 705 James Ritter 3:00.63  

3:00.63 (53.83)2:06.80 (1:05.01)1:01.79 (32.13)29.66
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 726 Gene Whannel 3:41.01  

3:41.01 (59.59)2:41.42 (59.14)1:42.28 (54.73)47.55
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 747 Lou Suta 3:49.98  

3:49.98 (55.10)2:54.88 (1:01.04)1:53.84 (59.92)53.92
Clearwater Aquatic Masters-14 728 David Wrassmann 4:19.17  

4:19.17 (1:02.58)3:16.59 (1:03.98)2:12.61 (1:07.00)1:05.61
 Men 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 5:27.93  
 Men 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 5:15.90  
2:35.42 (40.34)1:55.08 (39.71)1:15.37 (39.03)36.34
5:15.90 (39.35)4:36.55 (40.16)3:56.39 (40.34)3:16.05 (40.63)

Powel Crosley, Jr. YMCA-17 712 Neil Wasserman 6:15.13  
3:07.12 (48.32)2:18.80 (48.40)1:30.40 (47.09)43.31
6:15.13 (44.58)5:30.55 (46.68)4:43.87 (48.35)3:55.52 (48.40)

The World Senior Games 50+-34 713 Terry Bergerson 6:22.76  
3:06.76 (50.47)2:16.29 (49.46)1:26.83 (46.57)40.26
6:22.76 (47.13)5:35.63 (49.06)4:46.57 (49.72)3:56.85 (50.09)

Clearwater Aquatic Masters-14 724 David Wrassmann 8:48.82  
4:32.25 (1:09.68)3:22.57 ( )1:05.25

8:48.82 (0.05)8:48.77 (59.57)7:49.20 (1:02.76)6:46.44 (2:14.19)
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 Men 70-74 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 10:58.66  
2:40.26 (42.03)1:58.23 (41.28)1:16.95 (39.80)37.15
5:27.93 (41.68)4:46.25 (42.19)4:04.06 (41.81)3:22.25 (41.99)

6:09.81 (41.88) 6:52.08 (42.27) 7:34.59 (42.51) 8:57.78 (1:23.19)
10:58.66 (39.59)10:19.07 (40.90)9:38.17 (40.39)

The World Senior Games 50+-34 712 Terry Bergerson 13:14.30  
3:11.34 (51.11)2:20.23 (50.34)1:29.89 ( )

8:19.45 (1:42.81)6:36.64 (1:42.44)4:54.20 (51.46)4:02.74 (51.40)
9:08.32 (48.87) 10:00.27 (51.95) 10:48.43 (48.16) 11:38.42 (49.99)

13:14.30 (1:35.88)
 Men 70-74 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Agua Masters-6 712 John Chambers 11:22.70  
 Men 70-74 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 21:14.49  
2:45.35 (43.14)2:02.21 (42.80)1:19.41 (41.51)37.90
5:38.34 (42.96)4:55.38 (43.11)4:12.27 (43.48)3:28.79 (43.44)

6:21.74 (43.40) 7:05.05 (43.31) 7:48.10 (43.05) 8:31.59 (43.49)
11:22.70 (42.84)10:39.86 (42.72)9:57.14 (42.47)9:14.67 (43.08)

12:05.59 (42.89) 12:47.98 (42.39) 13:31.60 (43.62) 14:14.29 (42.69)
17:03.96 (42.20)16:21.76 (42.30)15:39.46 (42.43)14:57.03 (42.74)

17:45.98 (42.02) 18:28.66 (42.68) 19:10.46 (41.80) 19:52.54 (42.08)
21:14.49 (40.28)20:34.21 (41.67)

 Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 701 Jeff Wetzel 18.73  
Georgia Masters-45 712 Drew Schilling 20.25  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 743 David Olson 21.63  

 Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Lone Star Masters-26 721 Tom Wolf 32.57  
Georgia Masters-45 722 David Carver 40.39  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 703 Jeff Wetzel 40.88  
Bolts Masters-14 724 Robert Tobias 44.00  
Georgia Masters-45 715 Drew Schilling 44.20  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 746 David Olson 46.03  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 727 Gene Whannel 58.72  

 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Lone Star Masters-26 721 Tom Wolf 1:09.84  

1:09.84 (35.60)34.24
Powel Crosley, Jr. YMCA-17 712 Neil Wasserman 1:26.18  

1:26.18 (43.93)42.25
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 703 Norman Cegelis 1:30.47  

1:30.47 (45.44)45.03
Georgia Masters-45 714 Drew Schilling 1:33.35  

1:33.35 (46.36)46.99
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 745 David Olson 1:39.86  

1:39.86 (51.76)48.10
 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 1:33.94  
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 Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Lone Star Masters-26 721 Tom Wolf 2:31.38  
2:31.38 (37.56)1:53.82 (38.66)1:15.16 (38.58)36.58

Powel Crosley, Jr. YMCA-17 712 Neil Wasserman 2:59.58  
2:59.58 (44.54)2:15.04 (46.59)1:28.45 (45.79)42.66

Agua Masters-6 713 John Chambers 3:12.93  
3:12.93 (49.09)2:23.84 (49.90)1:33.94 (48.16)45.78

Swim Melbourne Masters-14 704 Jeff Wetzel 3:31.30  
3:31.30 (50.51)2:40.79 (55.18)1:45.61 (54.59)51.02

 Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 721 Jack Groselle 17.72  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 702 Jeff Wetzel 20.03  
Georgia Masters-45 713 Drew Schilling 20.57  
Uc14 734 Jan Matkozich 20.86  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 745 David Olson 24.11  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 726 Gene Whannel 29.08  

 Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 721 Jack Groselle 41.22  
Georgia Masters-45 712 Drew Schilling 43.91  
Uc19 733 John Blok 51.63  
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 744 Lou Suta 56.14  

 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Powel Crosley, Jr. YMCA-17 711 Neil Wasserman 1:33.04  

1:33.04 (48.95)44.09
Georgia Masters-45 712 Drew Schilling 1:39.82  

1:39.82 (51.90)47.92
Uc14 733 Jan Matkozich 1:42.59  

1:42.59 (55.06)47.53
Uc19 734 John Blok 1:54.55  

1:54.55 (1:02.41)52.14
Clearwater Aquatic Masters-14 725 David Wrassmann 2:01.33  

2:01.33 (59.76)1:01.57
Lake Gators Swim Club-14 746 Lou Suta 2:13.78  

2:13.78 (1:10.45)1:03.33
 Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Powel Crosley, Jr. YMCA-17 711 Neil Wasserman 3:20.65  
3:20.65 (50.58)2:30.07 (52.01)1:38.06 (51.77)46.29

Georgia Masters-45 712 Drew Schilling 3:40.56  
3:40.56 (56.12)2:44.44 (57.95)1:46.49 (56.05)50.44

 Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 721 Jim Grubbs 15.55  
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 702 Jeff Wetzel 16.20  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 723 Jack Groselle 16.35  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 744 David Olson 18.01  
Georgia Masters-45 715 Drew Schilling 18.70  

 Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Lone Star Masters-26 731 Bruce Williams 32.54  
Swim Kentucky Masters-41 722 Jim Grubbs 33.59  
Uc14 703 Thomas Fry 36.16  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 744 David Olson 40.02  
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(Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Butterϐly)

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 725 Jack Groselle 40.56  
 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

Central Ohio Aquatics Sharks-17 701 James Ritter 1:16.68  
1:16.68 (41.08)35.60

Agua Masters-6 712 John Chambers 1:22.29  
1:22.29 (43.80)38.49

 Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
Agua Masters-6 711 John Chambers 3:05.00  

3:05.00 (51.15)2:13.85 (48.41)1:25.44 (46.35)39.09
 Men 70-74 100 SC Meter IM

Georgia Masters-45 721 David Carver 1:29.33  
1:29.33 (50.34)38.99

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 702 Norman Cegelis 1:30.41  
1:30.41 (48.34)42.07

Georgia Masters-45 713 Drew Schilling 1:30.83  
1:30.83 (47.72)43.11

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 744 David Olson 1:34.05  
1:34.05 (50.22)43.83

Lake Gators Swim Club-14 745 Lou Suta 2:01.04  
2:01.04 (1:03.27)57.77

 Men 70-74 200 SC Meter IM
Swim Melbourne Masters-14 701 Jeff Wetzel 3:32.97  

3:32.97 (46.57)2:46.40 (1:03.21)1:43.19 (55.74)47.45
 Men 70-74 400 SC Meter IM

Lone Star Masters-26 721 Tom Wolf 5:49.67  
2:44.11 (42.77)2:01.34 (44.41)1:16.93 (41.69)35.24
5:49.67 (41.16)5:08.51 (42.12)4:26.39 (51.15)3:35.24 (51.13)

Powel Crosley, Jr. YMCA-17 712 Neil Wasserman 6:27.65  
3:12.98 (50.19)2:22.79 (51.60)1:31.19 (49.89)41.30
6:27.65 (41.40)5:46.25 (44.44)5:01.81 (54.09)4:07.72 (54.74)

Agua Masters-6 713 John Chambers 6:28.50  
3:11.35 (53.21)2:18.14 (53.36)1:24.78 (46.02)38.76
6:28.50 (38.96)5:49.54 (40.46)5:09.08 (59.83)4:09.25 (57.90)

 Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 751 Marc Middleton 13.14  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 782 Lee Childs 14.76  
Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 783 Craig Maughan 17.24  
Palm Beach Masters-50 794 Roger Parsons 20.23  

 Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 781 Lee Childs 32.00  

 Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 781 Lee Childs 1:11.32  

1:11.32 (36.60)34.72
 Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 781 Lee Childs 2:41.69  
2:41.69 (40.70)2:00.99 (42.47)1:18.52 (41.03)37.49
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(Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Gold Coast Masters-50 772 Richard Huminski 3:38.94  
3:38.94 (56.66)2:42.28 (58.29)1:43.99 (54.74)49.25

 Men 75-79 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 5:42.20  

2:48.77 (42.69)2:06.08 (43.64)1:22.44 (42.76)39.68
5:42.20 (42.41)4:59.79 (43.22)4:16.57 (43.94)3:32.63 (43.86)

 Men 75-79 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 773 Hubie Kerns 12:08.48  

 Men 75-79 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 22:41.70  

2:57.94 (45.44)2:12.50 (45.95)1:26.55 (44.64)41.91
6:01.64 (45.73)5:15.91 (46.18)4:29.73 (45.82)3:43.91 (45.97)

6:47.62 (45.98) 7:33.64 (46.02) 8:20.42 (46.78) 9:05.62 (45.20)
12:08.48 (44.87)11:23.61 (46.25)10:37.36 (45.24)9:52.12 (46.50)

12:54.86 (46.38) 13:41.49 (46.63) 14:27.67 (46.18) 15:14.41 (46.74)
18:16.10 (44.85)17:31.25 (45.01)16:46.24 (46.12)16:00.12 (45.71)

19:01.69 (45.59) 19:45.69 (44.00) 20:31.03 (45.34) 21:15.82 (44.79)
22:41.70 (41.99)21:59.71 (43.89)

 Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke
New England Masters Swim Club-2 761 Daniel Epstein 38.26  
Puget Sound Masters-36 782 Stephen Fogg 42.75  
Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 783 Craig Maughan 47.22  
Palm Beach Masters-50 794 Roger Parsons 48.72  

 Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 1:15.57  

1:15.57 (38.72)36.85
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 772 Hubie Kerns 1:27.52  

1:27.52 (44.68)42.84
New England Masters Swim Club-2 763 Daniel Epstein 1:31.85  

1:31.85 (47.46)44.39
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 764 Gary Fine 1:35.40  

1:35.40 (49.32)46.08
Puget Sound Masters-36 785 Stephen Fogg 1:37.25  

1:37.25 (48.91)48.34
 Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 2:47.79  
2:47.79 (41.03)2:06.76 (43.03)1:23.73 (42.18)41.55

Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 762 Gary Fine 3:32.60  
3:32.60 (53.80)2:38.80 (55.27)1:43.53 (53.81)49.72

 Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Palm Beach Masters-50 771 Robert Heacock 16.95  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 772 Hubie Kerns 18.50  
Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 773 Christopher Hafferty 22.82  
Puget Sound Masters-36 784 Stephen Fogg 24.62  

 Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 40.94  
Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 772 Christopher Hafferty 51.67  
Rocky Mountain Regional Master-32 783 Craig Maughan 52.29  
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(Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Palm Beach Masters-50 764 David Beuttenmuller 59.88  
 Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 1:31.78  
1:31.78 (48.30)43.48

Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 762 Gary Fine 1:41.53  
1:41.53 (54.51)47.02

Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 773 Christopher Hafferty 1:59.86  
1:59.86 (1:03.83)56.03

 Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 3:25.59  

3:25.59 (50.95)2:34.64 (52.97)1:41.67 (52.95)48.72
 Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 15.66  
Puget Sound Masters-36 782 Stephen Fogg 22.36  

 Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 31.71  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 752 Marc Middleton 31.81  
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 783 Lee Childs 35.24  
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 774 Hubie Kerns 36.55  
Puget Sound Masters-36 785 Stephen Fogg 51.28  

 Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 765 Gary Fine 1:55.65  

 Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 1:14.39  

1:14.39 (39.26)35.13
Puget Sound Masters-36 782 Stephen Fogg 1:55.03  

1:55.03 (59.90)55.13
 Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 3:14.98  
3:14.98 (50.16)2:24.82 (51.47)1:33.35 (49.07)44.28

 Men 75-79 100 SC Meter IM
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 1:14.52  

1:14.52 (40.85)33.67
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 772 Hubie Kerns 1:21.02  

1:21.02 (43.49)37.53
Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 783 Lee Childs 1:21.54  

1:21.54 (44.51)37.03
New England Masters Swim Club-2 764 Daniel Epstein 1:27.97  

1:27.97 (49.27)38.70
Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 765 Gary Fine 1:32.42  

1:32.42 (49.62)42.80
Puget Sound Masters-36 786 Stephen Fogg 1:43.06  

1:43.06 (54.11)48.95
Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 777 Christopher Hafferty 1:49.15  

1:49.15 (55.99)53.16
Gold Coast Masters-50 778 Richard Huminski 2:07.88  

2:07.88 (1:10.70)57.18
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 Men 75-79 200 SC Meter IM

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 751 Lawrence Day 2:50.45  
2:50.45 (38.39)2:12.06 (51.76)1:20.30 (43.97)36.33

Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 782 Lee Childs 3:08.90  
3:08.90 (42.24)2:26.66 (59.01)1:27.65 (48.70)38.95

Puget Sound Masters-36 783 Stephen Fogg 3:46.63  
3:46.63 (49.28)2:57.35 (1:06.24)1:51.11 (58.84)52.27

 Men 75-79 400 SC Meter IM
Swim Fort Lauderdale-50 771 Hubie Kerns 6:33.69  

3:16.82 (51.79)2:25.03 (50.02)1:35.01 (53.31)41.70
6:33.69 (43.66)5:50.03 (44.32)5:05.71 (54.81)4:10.90 (54.08)

Minnesota Masters Swim Club-30 762 Gary Fine 7:46.12  
3:52.38 (56.81)2:55.57 (59.92)1:55.65 (1:02.48)53.17
7:46.12 (51.60)6:54.52 (56.01)5:58.51 (1:02.57)4:55.94 (1:03.56)

Villagers Masters Aquatic Squa-14 773 Christopher Hafferty 8:37.36  
4:21.63 (1:06.13)3:15.50 (1:06.57)2:08.93 (1:07.66)1:01.27

8:37.36 (1:51.11)6:46.25 (1:11.79)5:34.46 (1:12.83)
 Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Gator Swim Club-14 801 Stephen Zarzecki 17.68  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 802 Chester Richards 18.75  

 Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 40.94  
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 802 Art Luetke 42.73  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 803 Chester Richards 43.89  

 Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 1:25.79  

1:25.79 (45.58)40.21
Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 802 Art Luetke 1:38.96  

1:38.96 (51.47)47.49
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 803 Chester Richards 1:53.31  

1:53.31 (1:00.68)52.63
 Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Maryland Masters-9 801 Richard Tompkins 3:21.65  
3:21.65 (52.37)2:29.28 (52.86)1:36.42 (50.46)45.96

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club-20 802 Art Luetke 3:59.44  
3:59.44 (59.69)2:59.75 ( )55.52

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 803 Chester Richards 4:27.36  
4:27.36 (2:24.64)2:02.72 (1:07.09)55.63

 Men 80-84 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Maryland Masters-9 801 Richard Tompkins 7:02.01  

3:25.58 ( )47.50
7:02.01 (1:47.47)5:14.54 (54.54)4:20.00 ( )

 Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 45.88  

 Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 21.51  

 Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 47.45  
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 Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 1:44.26  
1:44.26 (56.50)47.76

Gator Swim Club-14 802 Stephen Zarzecki 2:02.00  
2:02.00 (1:02.87)59.13

 Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
Saddlebrooke Masters-48 801 Douglas Springer 3:15.06  

3:15.06 (49.60)2:25.46 (50.70)1:34.76 (50.30)44.46
Maryland Masters-9 822 Jack Iliff 4:02.49  

4:02.49 (1:03.32)2:59.17 (1:05.85)1:53.32 (1:01.92)51.40
 Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 19.09  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 802 Chester Richards 23.27  

 Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 43.84  
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 802 Chester Richards 57.43  

 Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Butterϐly
Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 801 Chester Richards 2:23.51  

2:23.51 (1:15.49)1:08.02
 Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Butterϐly

Saddlebrooke Masters-48 803 Douglas Springer 1:31.62  
 Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

Saddlebrooke Masters-48 801 Douglas Springer 3:24.24  
3:24.24 (54.80)2:29.44 (54.31)1:35.13 (50.33)44.80

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 802 Chester Richards 5:31.76  
5:31.76 (1:27.78)4:03.98 ( )1:06.15

 Men 80-84 100 SC Meter IM
Maryland Masters-9 821 Jack Iliff 1:33.69  

1:33.69 (51.77)41.92
Maryland Masters-9 802 Richard Tompkins 1:42.87  

1:42.87 (54.62)48.25
Gator Swim Club-14 803 Stephen Zarzecki 1:52.70  

1:52.70 (56.55)56.15
 Men 80-84 200 SC Meter IM

Saddlebrooke Masters-48 801 Douglas Springer 3:06.07  
3:06.07 (43.90)2:22.17 (51.22)1:30.95 (49.09)41.86

 Men 80-84 400 SC Meter IM
Saddlebrooke Masters-48 801 Douglas Springer 6:41.78  

3:18.20 (52.18)2:26.02 (54.40)1:31.62 (49.04)42.58
6:41.78 (49.54)5:52.24 (48.70)5:03.54 (52.98)4:10.56 (52.36)

Maryland Masters-9 822 Jack Iliff 8:07.72  
4:01.57 (1:03.71)2:57.86 (1:04.79)1:53.07 ( )

8:07.72 (56.41)7:11.31 (55.99)6:15.32 (1:07.65)5:07.67 (1:06.10)
Maryland Masters-9 803 Richard Tompkins 8:27.82  

4:10.83 (1:03.74)3:07.09 (1:03.62)2:03.47 (1:07.90)55.57
8:27.82 (53.71)7:34.11 (53.77)6:40.34 (1:13.42)5:26.92 (1:16.09)

Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 804 Chester Richards 10:28.03  
10:28.03 (5:14.45)5:13.58 (2:51.91)2:21.67 (1:17.72)1:03.95
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 Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 21.30  
Palm Beach Masters-50 872 Alex Fisher 22.06  

 Men 85-89 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Gold Coast Masters-50 881 Michael Dively 47.32  

 Men 85-89 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Gold Coast Masters-50 883 Michael Dively 2:03.43  

 Men 85-89 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 1:55.91  

1:55.91 (1:04.28)51.63
 Men 85-89 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Palm Beach Masters-50 871 Alex Fisher 4:13.30  
4:13.30 (1:12.85)3:00.45 (1:08.00)1:52.45 (1:01.77)50.68

Gold Coast Masters-50 882 Michael Dively 4:23.72  
4:23.72 (1:09.43)3:14.29 (1:10.86)2:03.43 (1:09.19)54.24

 Men 85-89 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Palm Beach Masters-50 871 Alex Fisher 9:01.02  

4:20.98 (1:11.18)3:09.80 (1:09.14)2:00.66 (1:03.96)56.70
9:01.02 (1:09.18)7:51.84 (1:10.74)6:41.10 (1:09.96)5:31.14 (1:10.16)

 Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 27.64  

 Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 26.30  

 Men 85-89 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Uc55 881 Bob Colyer 57.16  
Gold Coast Masters-50 882 Michael Dively 1:15.20  

 Men 85-89 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 2:04.37  

2:04.37 (1:08.26)56.11
Uc55 882 Bob Colyer 2:10.68  

2:10.68 (1:08.49)1:02.19
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 863 Doug Messineo 2:11.02  

2:11.02 (1:08.57)1:02.45
Gold Coast Masters-50 884 Michael Dively 2:42.51  

2:42.51 (1:28.04)1:14.47
 Men 85-89 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 4:33.60  
4:33.60 (1:11.84)3:21.76 (1:13.77)2:07.99 (1:10.35)57.64

 Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Butterϐly
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 851 Mike Freshley 30.03  

 Men 85-89 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
Uc55 881 Bob Colyer 59.42  
Legends Masters Swim Club-14 852 Mike Freshley 1:03.22  
Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 863 Doug Messineo 1:04.71  
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 Men 85-89 100 SC Meter IM

Uc55 881 Bob Colyer 1:55.81  
1:55.81 (1:02.12)53.69

Legends Masters Swim Club-14 852 Mike Freshley 2:01.25  
2:01.25 (1:00.83)1:00.42

Blue Dolϐins Masters-14 863 Doug Messineo 2:05.82  
2:05.82 (1:04.30)1:01.52

Gold Coast Masters-50 884 Michael Dively 2:21.12  
2:21.12 (1:13.05)1:08.07

 Men 90-94 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Uc14 901 Ambrose Gaines 28.33  
Uc12 922 Cal Beattie 34.41  

 Men 90-94 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Uc12 921 Cal Beattie 5:57.13  

5:57.13 (1:29.84)4:27.29 (1:33.26)2:54.03 (1:33.30)1:20.73
 Men 90-94 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Uc12 921 Cal Beattie 12:07.86  
5:57.36 ( )4:24.37 (3:03.74)1:20.63

12:07.86 (1:30.53)10:37.33 (1:32.53)9:04.80 (1:31.18)7:33.62 (1:36.26)
 Men 95-99 25 SC Meter Freestyle

St Pete Masters Inc-14 961 Robert Beach 45.46  
 Men 95-99 50 SC Meter Backstroke

St Pete Masters Inc-14 961 Robert Beach 1:41.42  
 Women 100-119 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:27.10  
1) Jessica Bryant W26 2) Kayla Mageau W27 3) Laura Harting W32 4) Jade McKiernan W33

3:01.42 (3:01.42)1:21.13 (1:21.13)38.18
5:54.34 (2:52.92)5:07.59 (2:06.17)4:23.19 (1:21.77)3:40.24 (38.82)

6:36.42 (42.08) 7:21.95 (1:27.61) 8:07.52 (2:13.18) 8:52.11 (2:57.77)
11:27.10 (2:34.99)10:47.23 (1:55.12)10:07.15 (1:15.04)9:27.28 (35.17)

 Women 100-119 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:40.18  

1) Cassidy McKinnon W25 2) Laura Harting W32 3) Kayla Mageau W27 4) Jessica Bryant W26
2:40.18 (35.26)2:04.92 (39.44)1:25.48 (46.61)38.87

 Women 100-119 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:52.99  

1) Cassidy McKinnon W25 2) Jessica Bryant W26 3) Jade McKiernan W33 4) Laura Harting W32
3:08.27 (1:49.36)2:09.30 (50.39)1:18.91 (1:18.91)38.83
5:52.99 (1:24.74)5:09.18 (40.93)4:28.25 (1:19.98)3:44.72 (36.45)

 Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:27.80  

1) Laura Harting W32 2) Jessica Bryant W26 3) Kayla Mageau W27 4) Christina Matthews W38
2:27.80 (35.42)1:52.38 (35.17)1:17.21 (35.08)42.13

 Women 120-159 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:34.22  

1) Kayla Mageau W27 2) Christina Matthews W38 3) Jessica Bryant W26 4) Laura Harting W32
2:42.60 (1:24.93)1:57.20 (39.53)1:17.67 (1:17.67)37.13
5:34.22 (1:30.98)4:47.37 (44.13)4:03.24 (1:20.64)3:19.67 (37.07)
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 Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:45.29  
1) Michelle Baldwin W35 2) Christina Matthews W38 3) Jade McKiernan W33 4) Christine Denton W41

2:45.29 (34.44)2:10.85 (35.26)1:35.59 (49.83)45.76
    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:56.72  

1) Celeste Patton W42 2) Sarah Swoch W41 3) Hannah Bergstrom W39 4) Angela Casa W33
2:56.72 (45.20)2:11.52 (47.94)1:23.58 (45.11)38.47

    A--- Legends Masters Swim Club-14 DQ  
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Javiera Laso W34 2) Maggie Roelfsema W24 3) Lia Sibrian W36 4) Amanda Clegg W34
DQ (34.72)2:28.37 (44.18)1:44.19

 Women 120-159 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 6:42.25  

1) Michelle Baldwin W35 2) Kayla Mageau W27 3) Lynn Dotson W48 4) Jill Hayes W46
3:23.11 (1:46.70)2:26.95 (50.54)1:36.41 (1:36.41)47.64
6:42.25 (1:29.69)5:53.85 (41.29)5:12.56 (1:49.45)4:09.47 (46.36)

    A2 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 6:47.37  
1) Lia Sibrian W36 2) Maggie Roelfsema W24 3) Amanda Clegg W34 4) Javiera Laso W34

3:18.88 (1:41.21)2:24.49 (46.82)1:37.67 (1:37.67)45.20
6:47.37 (1:57.17)5:45.62 (55.42)4:50.20 (1:31.32)3:59.44 (40.56)

 Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:12.23  

1) Joanna Dagenais W39 2) Candida Vera W43 3) Jill Hayes W46 4) Carrie Rodriguez W43
2:12.23 (30.88)1:41.35 (37.19)1:04.16 (31.19)32.97

    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:15.01  
1) Courtney Chubb W57 2) Stephanie Gibson W43 3) Sarah Swoch W41 4) Suzanne Dearworth W54

2:15.01 (35.15)1:39.86 (35.21)1:04.65 (32.08)32.57
 Women 160-199 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 4:54.83  
1) Suzanne Dearworth W54 2) Stephanie Gibson W43 3) Sarah Swoch W41 4) Courtney Chubb W57

2:27.01 (1:09.74)1:50.92 (33.65)1:17.27 (1:17.27)36.69
4:54.83 (1:10.46)4:18.77 (34.40)3:44.37 (1:17.36)3:03.61 (36.60)

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:05.78  
1) Joanna Dagenais W39 2) Carrie Rodriguez W43 3) Jill Hayes W46 4) Candida Vera W43

2:27.00 (1:12.38)1:49.37 (34.75)1:14.62 (1:14.62)34.20
5:05.78 (1:09.98)4:28.82 (33.02)3:55.80 (1:28.80)3:08.78 (41.78)

 Women 160-199 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:53.54  

1) Christina Matthews W38 2) Joanna Dagenais W39 3) Kristin Kulinka W41 4) Ana Dos Santos W42
3:03.09 (3:03.09)2:17.38 (2:17.38)1:28.07 (1:28.07)40.55
5:41.70 (2:38.61)5:01.37 (1:58.28)4:18.77 (1:15.68)3:38.47 (35.38)

6:19.89 (38.19) 7:03.19 (1:21.49) 7:48.32 (2:06.62) 8:33.87 (2:52.17)
11:53.54 (3:19.67)10:54.31 (2:20.44)9:58.62 (1:24.75)9:12.21 (38.34)

 Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:40.05  

1) Carrie Rodriguez W43 2) Kristin Kulinka W41 3) Candida Vera W43 4) Jill Hayes W46
2:40.05 (36.54)2:03.51 (37.02)1:26.49 (40.42)46.07

    A2 Bolts Masters-14 3:28.37  
1) Katelin Knowles W35 2) Cierra Flores W30 3) Antonia Arcely W46 4) Ann Dolin W57

3:28.37 (1:13.03)2:15.34 (25.68)1:49.66 (55.04)54.62
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(Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

    A3 Swim Out-14 3:53.99  
1) Nicole Brown W50 2) Seher Tas W26 3) Paige Cull W48 4) Wendy Kimelman W57

3:53.99 (1:04.87)2:49.12 (48.83)2:00.29 (53.99)1:06.30
 Women 160-199 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:38.20  
1) Carrie Rodriguez W43 2) Kristin Kulinka W41 3) Candida Vera W43 4) Christine Denton W41

2:51.54 (1:30.32)2:03.62 (42.40)1:21.22 (1:21.22)39.20
5:38.20 (1:19.47)4:57.17 (38.44)4:18.73 (1:27.19)3:30.97 (39.43)

    A2 Bolts Masters-14 7:34.22  
1) Katelin Knowles W35 2) Cierra Flores W30 3) Antonia Arcely W46 4) Ann Dolin W57

3:49.04 (1:58.51)2:46.86 (56.33)1:50.53 (1:50.53)
7:34.22 (1:51.57)6:36.06 (53.41)5:42.65 (1:53.61)4:39.96 (50.92)

 Women 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 New England Masters Swim Club-2 2:05.66  

1) Sarah Sutton W43 2) Kysa Crusco W50 3) Rainy Goodale W56 4) Stacy Sweetser W51
2:05.66 (28.36)1:37.30 (32.58)1:04.72 (32.24)32.48

    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:09.29  
1) Alison Hayden W55 2) Susan Tokayer W66 3) Paula Texel W56 4) Karen Westerman W59

2:09.29 (32.82)1:36.47 (32.31)1:04.16 (33.31)30.85
    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 3:02.23  

1) Lymaris Serrano W49 2) Kristin Houston W46 3) Jennifer Ogburn W54 4) Kristi Boogaard W51
3:02.23 (1:00.49)2:01.74 (35.36)1:26.38 (46.20)40.18

 Women 200-239 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 6:14.96  

1) Kristin Houston W46 2) Trinity Graham W47 3) Jennifer Ogburn W54 4) Lisa Hamelin W55
3:15.36 (1:33.84)2:27.41 (45.89)1:41.52 (1:41.52)48.32
6:14.96 (1:32.60)5:26.48 (44.12)4:42.36 (1:27.00)3:56.67 (41.31)

 Women 200-239 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:07.76  

1) Candida Vera W43 2) Jennifer Ogburn W54 3) Tracy Hanke W55 4) Marcie Adelman W60
2:34.16 (2:34.16)1:54.86 (1:54.86)1:15.13 (1:15.13)35.83
5:37.63 (3:03.47)4:49.89 (2:15.73)4:00.70 (1:26.54)3:14.00 (39.84)

6:16.32 (38.69) 6:58.15 (1:20.52) 7:40.77 (2:03.14) 8:21.65 (2:44.02)
11:07.76 (2:46.11)10:25.26 (2:03.61)9:42.20 (1:20.55)8:59.82 (38.17)

    A--- St Pete Masters Inc-14 DQ  
1) Stephanie Havelka W57 2) Sarah Swoch W41 3) Irish Holland W46 4) Susan Tokayer W66

2:30.57 (2:30.57)1:51.61 (1:51.61)1:12.06 (1:12.06)34.32
5:20.37 (2:49.80)4:35.94 (2:05.37)3:51.63 (1:21.06)3:08.53 (37.96)

5:54.05 (33.68) 6:31.92 (1:11.55) 7:10.54 (1:50.17) 7:48.32 (2:27.95)
DQ (2:52.94)9:11.49 (1:23.17)8:26.93 (38.61)

 Women 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:07.26  

1) Paula Texel W56 2) Sharon Taylor W41 3) Mary Plant W62 4) Erika Braun W54
2:07.26 (27.40)1:39.86 (30.09)1:09.77 (34.13)35.64

    A2 New England Masters Swim Club-2 2:17.31  
1) Jessica Brown W43 2) Stacy Sweetser W51 3) Tara Mack W54 4) Karen Mareb W68

2:17.31 (31.42)1:45.89 (35.77)1:10.12 (36.47)33.65
    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:40.30  

1) Jennifer Ogburn W54 2) Trinity Graham W47 3) Tracy Hanke W55 4) Lynn Dotson W48
2:40.30 (37.00)2:03.30 (38.15)1:25.15 (45.13)40.02
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(Women 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

    A4 Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 2:40.50  
1) Elizabeth Downey W47 2) Ashley King W46 3) Eney Jones W66 4) Kim Rohm W66

2:40.50 (37.69)2:02.81 (38.27)1:24.54 (39.45)45.09
    A5 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 4:28.43  

1) Karin Roth W78 2) Rachael Lilienthal W49 3) Martha Dennis W74 4) Lauren Bergquist W27
4:28.43 (48.27)3:40.16 (1:11.39)2:28.77 (56.98)1:31.79

 Women 200-239 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:27.01  

1) Paula Texel W56 2) Sharon Taylor W41 3) Alison Hayden W55 4) Joan Wheeler W62
2:38.51 (1:18.51)1:57.23 (37.23)1:20.00 (1:20.00)38.77
5:27.01 (1:28.25)4:40.46 (41.70)3:58.76 (1:20.25)3:16.22 (37.71)

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 6:00.79  
1) Marcie Adelman W60 2) Tracy Hanke W55 3) Trinity Graham W47 4) Jennifer Ogburn W54

3:06.59 (1:34.82)2:15.76 (43.99)1:31.77 (1:31.77)45.19
6:00.79 (1:19.61)5:18.92 (37.74)4:41.18 (1:34.59)3:50.88 (44.29)

    A3 Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 6:05.20  
1) Ashley King W46 2) Elizabeth Downey W47 3) Eney Jones W66 4) Kim Rohm W66

3:13.77 (1:52.87)2:13.92 (53.02)1:20.90 (1:20.90)39.72
6:05.20 (1:23.77)5:21.43 (40.00)4:41.43 (1:27.66)3:53.01 (39.24)

 Women 240-279 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:13.17  

1) Tabitha Brandt W58 2) Brenda Brey W65 3) Zena Courtney W67 4) Stephanie Havelka W57
2:13.17 (31.77)1:41.40 (33.22)1:08.18 (33.72)34.46

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:39.20  
1) Lisa Hamelin W55 2) Diana Hanson W59 3) Christine Zieres W66 4) Sally Dykstra W67

2:39.20 (38.32)2:00.88 (43.95)1:16.93 (36.72)40.21
    B3 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:45.16  

1) Cheryl Kupan W62 2) Dawn Clark W62 3) Sharon Steinmann W68 4) Geraldine Jacobson W76
2:45.16 (48.08)1:57.08 (41.25)1:15.83 (36.91)38.92

 Women 240-279 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 4:20.00  

1) Mary Plant W62 2) Alison Hayden W55 3) Erika Braun W54 4) Penny Noyes W72
2:09.36 (1:07.05)1:34.31 (32.00)1:02.31 (1:02.31)29.92
4:20.00 (1:09.43)3:43.60 (33.03)3:10.57 (1:01.21)2:38.88 (29.52)

    C2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:02.78  
1) Tabitha Brandt W58 2) Brenda Brey W65 3) Zena Courtney W67 4) Stephanie Havelka W57

2:35.00 (1:17.97)1:53.78 (36.75)1:17.03 (1:17.03)37.46
5:02.78 (1:14.09)4:24.02 (35.33)3:48.69 (1:13.69)3:10.29 (35.29)

    B3 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:13.40  
1) Cheryl Kupan W62 2) Dawn Clark W62 3) Paula Texel W56 4) Karen Westerman W59

3:18.52 (1:17.56)2:42.85 (41.89)2:00.96 (2:00.96)39.69
5:13.40 (1:16.08)3:57.32 (38.80)

    A4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:46.52  
1) Tracy Hanke W55 2) Diana Hanson W59 3) Christine Zieres W66 4) Sally Dykstra W67

2:42.65 (1:23.39)1:59.70 (40.44)1:19.26 (1:19.26)38.03
5:46.52 (1:22.50)5:03.12 (39.10)4:24.02 (1:41.37)3:31.34 (48.69)
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 Women 240-279 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 9:31.13  
1) Mary Plant W62 2) Alison Hayden W55 3) Erika Braun W54 4) Penny Noyes W72

2:15.70 (2:15.70)1:41.19 (1:41.19)1:05.92 (1:05.92)31.61
4:38.74 (2:23.04)4:01.79 (1:46.09)3:24.62 (1:08.92)2:48.51 (32.81)

5:09.75 (31.01) 5:44.39 (1:05.65) 6:19.58 (1:40.84) 6:54.98 (2:16.24)
9:31.13 (2:36.15)8:50.22 (1:55.24)8:08.87 (1:13.89)7:29.29 (34.31)

    B2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 10:32.72  
1) Zena Courtney W67 2) Paula Texel W56 3) Karen Westerman W59 4) Joan Wheeler W62

2:35.46 (2:35.46)1:55.27 (1:55.27)1:15.01 (1:15.01)35.88
5:08.96 (2:33.50)4:29.22 (1:53.76)3:49.56 (1:14.10)3:10.54 (35.08)

5:46.09 (37.13) 6:26.62 (1:17.66) 7:08.00 (1:59.04)
10:32.72 ( )9:08.99 ( )8:28.52 ( )7:51.91 ( )

    C3 St Pete Masters Inc-14 12:34.19  
1) Tabitha Brandt W58 2) Dawn Clark W62 3) Geraldine Jacobson W76 4) Cheryl Kupan W62

2:46.56 (2:46.56)2:03.75 (2:03.75)1:20.57 (1:20.57)38.86
5:38.47 (2:51.91)4:10.34 (1:23.78)

6:30.85 (52.38) 7:30.55 (1:52.08) 8:32.71 (2:54.24) 9:45.92 (4:07.45)
12:34.19 (2:48.27)10:17.18 (31.26)

 Women 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:46.50  

1) Kelly Parker Palace W65 2) Tabitha Brandt W58 3) Karen Westerman W59 4) Karen Torres W59
2:46.50 (37.79)2:08.71 (36.48)1:32.23 (47.22)45.01

    B2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:55.36  
1) Dawn Clark W62 2) Cheryl Kupan W62 3) Brenda Brey W65 4) Sharon Steinmann W68

2:55.36 (43.40)2:11.96 (37.35)1:34.61 (48.14)46.47
    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:59.31  

1) Marcie Adelman W60 2) Eileen Corelli W63 3) Diana Hanson W59 4) Kristin Houston W46
2:59.31 (45.48)2:13.83 (1:31.18)42.65

    B4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4:11.57  
1) Kristi Boogaard W51 2) Sally Dykstra W67 3) Susan Ludwig W68 4) Jocelyn Lowther W72

4:11.57 (46.94)3:24.63 (1:23.12)2:01.51 (52.44)1:09.07
 Women 240-279 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 6:08.78  
1) Kelly Parker Palace W65 2) Tabitha Brandt W58 3) Karen Westerman W59 4) Karen Torres W59

3:17.05 (1:42.43)2:22.81 (48.19)1:34.62 (1:34.62)46.60
6:08.78 (1:17.50)5:27.96 (36.68)4:51.28 (1:34.23)3:59.86 (42.81)

    B2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 7:31.10  
1) Sharon Steinmann W68 2) Geraldine Jacobson W76 3) Cheryl Kupan W62 4) Dawn Clark W62

4:13.57 (2:28.79)2:53.84 (1:09.06)1:44.78 (1:44.78)51.43
7:31.10 (1:21.96)6:48.62 (39.48)6:09.14 (1:55.57)5:06.29 (52.72)

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 8:23.39  
1) Kristi Boogaard W51 2) Eileen Corelli W63 3) Christina Matthews W38 4) Karen Guth W65

4:24.49 (1:58.41)3:21.80 (55.72)2:26.08 (2:26.08)1:09.14
8:23.39 (2:13.60)7:12.65 (1:02.86)6:09.79 (1:45.30)5:09.40 (44.91)

 Women 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:14.00  

1) Penny Noyes W72 2) Nancy Steadman Martin W723) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75 4) Joan Wheeler W62
2:14.00 (30.66)1:43.34 (35.36)1:07.98 (36.89)31.09
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 Women 280-319 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    D1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 6:01.68  
1) Nancy Steadman Martin W722) Susan Tokayer W66 3) Geraldine Jacobson W76 4) Sharon Steinmann W68

2:42.55 (1:19.35)2:02.16 (38.96)1:23.20 (1:23.20)39.69
6:01.68 (1:28.65)5:15.66 (42.63)4:33.03 (1:50.48)3:35.67 (53.12)

 Women 280-319 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 11:00.12  

1) Kelly Parker Palace W65 2) Sharon Steinmann W68 3) Nancy Steadman Martin W724) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75
2:27.25 (2:27.25)1:49.94 (1:49.94)1:11.53 (1:11.53)34.26
5:28.53 (3:01.28)4:42.09 (2:14.84)3:55.01 (1:27.76)3:09.43 (42.18)

6:06.39 (37.86) 6:47.81 (1:19.28) 7:30.50 (2:01.97) 8:11.97 (2:43.44)
11:00.12 (2:48.15)10:17.56 (2:05.59)9:33.88 (1:21.91)8:50.50 (38.53)

 Women 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:37.92  

1) Zena Courtney W67 2) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75 3) Penny Noyes W72 4) Nancy Steadman Martin W72
2:37.92 (36.41)2:01.51 (34.77)1:26.74 (48.39)38.35

 Women 280-319 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:45.12  

1) Zena Courtney W67 2) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75 3) Penny Noyes W72 4) Nancy Steadman Martin W72
3:06.01 (1:44.94)2:10.30 (49.23)1:21.07 (1:21.07)38.98
5:45.12 (1:19.35)5:03.98 (38.21)4:25.77 (1:19.76)3:42.04 (36.03)

 Men 100-119 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 1:47.10  

1) Jack McMurry M20 2) David Caulkins M19 3) Cameron Chambers M36 4) Christopher Stickle M36
1:47.10 (28.48)1:18.62 (26.75)51.87 (25.22)26.65

 Men 100-119 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 3:54.84  

1) Christopher Stickle M36 2) David Caulkins M19 3) Jack McMurry M20 4) Cameron Chambers M36
1:55.90 (56.79)1:26.01 (26.90)59.11 (59.11)28.93
3:54.84 (58.66)3:24.43 (28.25)2:56.18 (1:00.28)2:24.72 (28.82)

 Men 100-119 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 1:59.60  

1) Jack McMurry M20 2) Cameron Chambers M36 3) Christopher Stickle M36 4) David Caulkins M19
1:59.60 (24.88)1:34.72 (29.06)1:05.66 (34.00)31.66

 Men 100-119 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 4:28.61  

1) Christopher Stickle M36 2) Cameron Chambers M36 3) Jack McMurry M20 4) David Caulkins M19
2:25.34 (1:13.34)1:46.26 (34.26)1:12.00 (1:12.00)35.10

4:28.61 (57.94)3:58.20 (27.53)3:30.67 (1:05.33)2:54.58 (29.24)
 Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A--- Swim Melbourne Masters-14 DQ  
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) David Reimel M35 3) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 4) Dean Scalise M50
DQ (28.11)1:24.46 (26.44)58.02 (33.29)24.73

 Men 120-159 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4:43.77  

1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) David Reimel M35 3) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 4) Abram Deyo M47
2:25.84 (1:27.61)1:37.34 (39.11)58.23 (58.23)28.13
4:43.77 (1:13.30)4:05.75 (35.28)3:30.47 (1:04.63)2:57.50 (31.66)



Rosen Aquatic and Fitness Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 93
Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
 Men 120-159 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 8:34.53  
1) David Caulkins M19 2) Cameron Chambers M36 3) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 4) Christopher Stickle M36

2:05.14 (2:05.14)1:33.42 (1:33.42)1:00.83 (1:00.83)28.92
4:09.20 (2:04.06)3:37.62 (1:32.48)3:05.16 (1:00.02)2:33.58 (28.44)

4:39.79 (30.59) 5:14.36 (1:05.16) 5:49.06 (1:39.86) 6:23.05 (2:13.85)
8:34.53 (2:11.48)7:59.79 (1:36.74)7:25.41 (1:02.36)6:51.70 (28.65)

 Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:16.78  

1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) David Reimel M35 3) William Myers M35 4) Colin Page M40
2:16.78 (31.63)1:45.15 (29.78)1:15.37 (45.32)30.05

    A2 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 2:19.10  
1) Brodie Hynes M52 2) Mike Garcia M34 3) Anthony Aziz M20 4) Adam Yerkes M45

2:19.10 (27.47)1:51.63 (32.54)1:19.09 (38.13)40.96
 Men 120-159 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:04.36  
1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) David Reimel M35 3) William Myers M35 4) Colin Page M40

2:42.96 (1:35.64)1:50.76 (43.44)1:07.32 (1:07.32)31.93
5:04.36 (1:12.26)4:25.57 (33.47)3:52.10 (1:09.14)3:14.37 (31.41)

    A2 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 5:20.95  
1) Action Jackson Koontz M55 2) Mike Garcia M34 3) Anthony Aziz M20 4) Adam Yerkes M45

2:57.80 (1:21.41)1:57.66 (21.27)1:36.39 (1:36.39)45.60
5:20.95 (1:01.96)4:48.80 (29.81)4:18.99 (1:21.19)3:32.91 (35.11)

 Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 1:59.29  

1) Mike Garcia M34 2) Matt Hyland M29 3) Action Jackson Koontz M55 4) Andy Kroupa M57
1:59.29 (28.10)1:31.19 (33.07)58.12 (32.22)25.90

    A2 Swim Out-14 2:12.24  
1) Joe Clauson M55 2) Brian Harper M52 3) Joey Thorsberg M31 4) Samuel Zweibelson M52

2:12.24 (28.90)1:43.34 (37.57)1:05.77 (31.84)33.93
 Men 160-199 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 4:44.92  
1) Mike Garcia M34 2) Ryan Snyder M43 3) Matt Hyland M29 4) Andy Kroupa M57

2:29.31 (1:27.99)1:41.46 (40.14)1:01.32 (1:01.32)28.48
4:44.92 (1:02.93)4:11.10 (29.11)3:41.99 (1:12.68)3:04.05 (34.74)

 Men 160-199 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 10:46.27  

1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) David Reimel M35 3) Thomas Augspurger M59 4) Brian Schommer M52
2:05.29 (2:05.29)1:31.58 (1:31.58)58.26 (58.26)26.81
5:19.79 (3:14.50)4:23.98 (2:18.69)3:29.33 (1:24.04)2:41.95 (36.66)

5:54.67 (34.88) 6:36.86 (1:17.07) 7:22.60 (2:02.81) 8:06.10 (2:46.31)
10:46.27 (2:40.17)10:07.92 (2:01.82)9:25.56 (1:19.46)8:44.53 (38.43)

    A2 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 10:50.57  
1) Adam Yerkes M45 2) Brodie Hynes M52 3) Ryan Snyder M43 4) Mike Garcia M34

2:14.63 (2:14.63)1:39.30 (1:39.30)1:04.32 (1:04.32)30.56
4:59.03 (2:44.40)4:16.28 (2:01.65)3:32.64 (1:18.01)2:50.72 (36.09)

5:42.29 (43.26) 6:33.64 (1:34.61) 7:27.35 (2:28.32) 8:25.05 (3:26.02)
10:50.57 (2:25.52)10:10.02 (1:44.97)9:31.81 (1:06.76)8:55.72 (30.67)



Rosen Aquatic and Fitness Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 94
Rowdy Gaines Masters Classic 17 - 1/30/2026 to 2/1/2026

Results
(Men 160-199 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

    A3 Swim Out-14 11:26.35  
1) Samuel Zweibelson M52 2) Joel Mc Kenna M56 3) Scott Fundling M36 4) Joey Thorsberg M31

2:45.34 (2:45.34)2:01.86 (2:01.86)1:16.81 (1:16.81)35.25
5:51.45 (3:06.11)5:14.46 (2:29.12)4:34.83 (1:49.49)3:18.76 (33.42)

8:13.77 (2:22.32) 8:55.08 (3:03.63) 9:44.15 (3:52.70) 10:30.83 (4:39.38)
11:26.35 (55.52)11:26.35 (55.52)

 Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:13.93  

1) Leon DuPont M49 2) Jorge Mejia M40 3) B.J. Graham M50 4) Abram Deyo M47
2:13.93 (29.46)1:44.47 (30.31)1:14.16 (35.90)38.26

 Men 160-199 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4:56.35  

1) Leon DuPont M49 2) Jorge Mejia M40 3) B.J. Graham M50 4) Abram Deyo M47
2:38.20 (1:18.07)1:56.69 (36.56)1:20.13 (1:20.13)39.29
4:56.35 (1:07.43)4:20.77 (31.85)3:48.92 (1:10.72)3:10.99 (32.79)

 Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 1:57.34  

1) Thomas Richard M52 2) Abram Deyo M47 3) B.J. Graham M50 4) Brian Schommer M52
1:57.34 (29.70)1:27.64 (27.49)1:00.15 (28.71)31.44

    A2 Swim Out-14 2:10.77  
1) Scott Fundling M36 2) Joel Mc Kenna M56 3) Robert Mercado M61 4) Matthew Bailey M65

2:10.77 (31.24)1:39.53 (1:08.93)30.60
    A3 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 2:17.08  

1) Kurt Dickmann M63 2) Ryan Snyder M43 3) Brodie Hynes M52 4) John Dickmann M67
2:17.08 (34.00)1:43.08 (33.36)1:09.72 (39.34)30.38

 Men 200-239 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4:53.73  

1) Thomas Richard M52 2) Kirk Clear M59 3) Marlon Sanchez M59 4) Michael Johnson M67
2:21.63 (1:11.97)1:44.63 (34.97)1:09.66 (1:09.66)33.78
4:53.73 (1:23.82)4:08.53 (38.62)3:29.91 (1:08.28)2:55.96 (34.33)

    A2 Swim Out-14 5:07.13  
1) Brian Harper M52 2) Scott Fundling M36 3) John Turgai M63 4) Samuel Zweibelson M52

2:24.68 (2:24.68)1:10.33 (1:10.33)33.57
4:28.72 ( )3:53.51 ( )3:06.66 ( )

5:07.13 (38.41)
 Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:13.58  
1) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 2) Eric Myers M56 3) Dean Scalise M50 4) Brian Schommer M52

2:13.58 (29.96)1:43.62 (30.71)1:12.91 (41.98)30.93
    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:25.25  

1) Jim Esposito M63 2) Howard Cheung M30 3) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 4) Michael Zabel M66
2:25.25 (33.94)1:51.31 (29.54)1:21.77 (43.04)38.73

    C3 Swim Out-14 2:36.92  
1) Samuel Zweibelson M52 2) Joel Mc Kenna M56 3) Brian Harper M52 4) Robert Mercado M61

2:36.92 (38.90)1:58.02 (39.19)1:18.83 (44.84)33.99
    A4 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 2:41.89  

1) Action Jackson Koontz M55 2) Wayne Baker M68 3) Ryan Snyder M43 4) Dennis Bergquist M66
2:41.89 (34.88)2:07.01 (43.54)1:23.47 (38.00)45.47

    A5 Swim Out-14 2:52.82  
1) Brad Carreker M53 2) Sean Kelly M65 3) Matthew Bailey M65 4) Joey Thorsberg M31

2:52.82 (41.24)2:11.58 (39.11)1:32.47 (50.18)42.29
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 Men 200-239 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:21.23  
1) Jim Esposito M63 2) Howard Cheung M30 3) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 4) Michael Zabel M66

3:01.49 (1:34.92)2:11.84 (45.27)1:26.57 (1:26.57)41.82
5:21.23 (1:13.02)4:42.74 (34.53)4:08.21 (1:06.72)3:32.42 (30.93)

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:26.65  
1) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 2) Brian Schommer M52 3) Eric Myers M56 4) Lee Burgher M58

2:34.82 (1:28.95)1:48.39 (42.52)1:05.87 (1:05.87)32.59
5:26.65 (1:18.85)4:44.72 (36.92)4:07.80 (1:32.98)3:15.46 (40.64)

    A3 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 5:35.45  
1) Dean Dickmann M65 2) Ryan Snyder M43 3) Brodie Hynes M52 4) Andy Kroupa M57

3:08.74 (1:40.04)2:13.46 (44.76)1:28.70 (1:28.70)42.62
5:35.45 (1:02.92)5:02.20 (29.67)4:32.53 (1:23.79)3:47.30 (38.56)

    A4 Swim Out-14 5:38.13  
1) Joel Mc Kenna M56 2) Samuel Zweibelson M52 3) Brad Carreker M53 4) Matthew Bailey M65

2:58.14 (1:41.14)2:04.13 (47.13)1:17.00 (1:17.00)37.65
5:38.13 (1:13.38)4:59.98 (35.23)4:24.75 (1:26.61)3:38.52 (40.38)

 Men 240-279 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:06.93  

1) Kirk Clear M59 2) Peter Knapp M63 3) Jeff Wetzel M70 4) Joe Wotton M67
2:06.93 (30.67)1:36.26 (32.80)1:03.46 (33.88)29.58

    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:13.54  
1) Steve Gavalas M72 2) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 3) Michael Smith M69 4) Michael Zabel M66

2:13.54 (1:03.46)1:10.08 (29.12)40.96
 Men 240-279 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 4:46.32  
1) Kurt Dickmann M63 2) John Dickmann M67 3) Dean Dickmann M65 4) Brodie Hynes M52

2:22.04 (1:14.86)1:42.99 (35.81)1:07.18 (1:07.18)31.81
4:46.32 (1:12.71)4:07.70 (34.09)3:33.61 (1:11.57)2:55.94 (33.90)

    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:01.09  
1) Steve Gavalas M72 2) Michael Smith M69 3) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 4) Michael Zabel M66

2:44.27 (1:15.58)2:05.02 (36.33)1:28.69 (1:28.69)42.64
5:01.09 (1:15.31)4:21.86 (36.08)3:45.78 (1:01.51)3:13.62 (29.35)

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:01.12  
1) Joe Wotton M67 2) Leon DuPont M49 3) Peter Knapp M63 4) Jeff Wetzel M70

2:31.39 (1:12.49)1:53.85 (34.95)1:18.90 (1:18.90)36.52
5:01.12 (1:13.16)4:23.84 (35.88)3:47.96 (1:16.57)3:09.46 (38.07)

 Men 240-279 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 10:59.49  

1) Kirk Clear M59 2) Joe Wotton M67 3) Jeff Wetzel M70 4) Marlon Sanchez M59
2:40.45 (2:40.45)1:56.50 (1:56.50)1:13.91 (1:13.91)33.46
5:31.37 (2:50.92)4:47.81 (2:07.36)4:02.10 (1:21.65)3:17.80 (37.35)

5:51.67 (20.30) 6:10.82 (39.45) 6:53.43 (1:22.06) 7:35.95 (2:04.58)
10:59.49 (3:23.54)9:36.56 (2:00.61)8:55.34 (1:19.39)8:17.59 (41.64)

    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 11:16.79  
1) Mark Palace M53 2) James Parker M63 3) Michael Smith M69 4) Jim Esposito M63

2:43.51 (2:43.51)2:00.29 (2:00.29)1:18.32 (1:18.32)37.45
7:05.18 (4:21.67)5:36.59 (2:53.08)4:48.38 (2:04.87)4:02.13 (1:18.62)

7:51.96 (46.78) 8:37.90 (1:32.72) 9:13.20 (2:08.02) 9:52.90 (2:47.72)
11:16.79 (1:23.89)11:16.79 (1:23.89)10:35.72 (42.82)
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 Men 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:07.81  
1) Bill Fallon M63 2) Mark Palace M53 3) Michael Smith M69 4) Dewey Haviland M60

2:07.81 (26.73)1:41.08 (31.27)1:09.81 (37.23)32.58
    B2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:22.36  

1) Joe Wotton M67 2) Marlon Sanchez M59 3) Thomas Augspurger M59 4) Jeff Wetzel M70
2:22.36 (30.85)1:51.51 (32.80)1:18.71 (40.25)38.46

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:28.10  
1) James Jacobson M64 2) Robert (Robbie) Spence M643) Kirk Clear M59 4) Peter Knapp M63

2:28.10 (33.53)1:54.57 (52.13)1:02.44 (22.12)40.32
    A4 Bolts Masters-14 2:47.84  

1) Robert Tobias M72 2) Archer Dennison M54 3) Kenneth Cook M66 4) Edward Watkins M68
2:47.84 (1:17.24)1:30.60 (27.20)1:03.40 (19.51)43.89

    A--- Legends Masters Swim Club-14 DQ  
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Norman Cegelis M70 2) John Dickmann M67 3) Kurt Dickmann M63 4) Dean Dickmann M65
DQ (30.53)2:02.60 (32.69)1:29.91 (38.95)50.96

 Men 240-279 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:19.67  

1) Kirk Clear M59 2) Marlon Sanchez M59 3) Thomas Augspurger M59 4) Peter Knapp M63
2:43.89 (1:26.28)2:00.08 (42.47)1:17.61 (1:17.61)37.30
5:19.67 (1:11.35)4:43.40 (35.08)4:08.32 (1:24.43)3:12.23 (28.34)

    A2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:34.57  
1) James Parker M63 2) Michael Smith M69 3) Mark Palace M53 4) Dewey Haviland M60

3:03.69 (1:26.80)2:17.76 (40.87)1:36.89 (1:36.89)44.22
5:34.57 (58.68)5:04.19 (28.30)4:35.89 (1:32.20)3:48.47 (44.78)

    A3 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 5:39.13  
1) Norman Cegelis M70 2) John Dickmann M67 3) Kurt Dickmann M63 4) Wayne Baker M68

3:08.18 (1:39.51)2:16.07 (47.40)1:28.67 (1:28.67)
5:39.13 (1:12.17)5:01.88 (34.92)4:26.96 (1:18.78)3:41.82 (33.64)

    B4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:57.74  
1) Karl Kelly M65 2) Robert (Robbie) Spence M643) Joe Wotton M67 4) Michael Johnson M67

3:07.01 (1:25.47)2:21.66 (40.12)1:41.54 (1:41.54)46.23
5:57.74 (1:22.74)5:13.83 (38.83)4:35.00 (1:27.99)3:49.39 (42.38)

    A5 Bolts Masters-14 6:19.11  
1) Robert Tobias M72 2) Archer Dennison M54 3) Kenneth Cook M66 4) Edward Watkins M68

3:23.99 (1:47.23)2:27.68 (50.92)1:36.76 (1:36.76)47.80
6:19.11 (1:25.23)5:34.24 (40.36)4:53.88 (1:29.89)4:05.04 (41.05)

 Men 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Lone Star Masters-26 1:52.43  

1) Michael Bergman M66 2) Tom Wolf M72 3) Bruce Paakh M69 4) Bruce Williams M73
1:52.43 (28.28)1:24.15 (28.03)56.12 (28.39)27.73

 Men 280-319 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Lone Star Masters-26 4:12.23  

1) David Guthrie M66 2) Bruce Williams M73 3) Bruce Paakh M69 4) Tom Wolf M72
2:06.13 (1:04.65)1:32.12 (30.64)1:01.48 (1:01.48)30.33
4:12.23 (1:02.72)3:39.31 (29.80)3:09.51 (1:03.38)2:36.11 (29.98)
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 Men 280-319 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 14:20.18  
1) David Olson M74 2) Gene Whannel M72 3) Chester Richards M80 4) Anthony Riccio M66

3:12.66 (3:12.66)2:23.03 (2:23.03)1:32.38 (1:32.38)43.35
6:49.62 (3:36.96)5:49.99 (2:37.33)4:52.69 (1:40.03)3:58.79 (46.13)

7:47.01 (57.39) 8:54.35 (2:04.73) 10:09.88 (3:20.26) 11:19.25 (4:29.63)
14:20.18 (3:00.93)12:45.74 (1:26.49)12:00.05 (40.80)

 Men 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 Lone Star Masters-26 2:03.03  

1) Tom Wolf M72 2) David Guthrie M66 3) Bruce Paakh M69 4) Bruce Williams M73
2:03.03 (28.28)1:34.75 (30.59)1:04.16 (28.27)35.89

    A2 Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 3:27.76  
1) Gene Whannel M72 2) Anthony Riccio M66 3) Chester Richards M80 4) David Olson M74

3:27.76 (39.48)2:48.28 (59.99)1:48.29 (49.08)59.21
 Men 280-319 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 Lone Star Masters-26 4:42.01  
1) Bruce Williams M73 2) David Guthrie M66 3) Tom Wolf M72 4) Bruce Paakh M69

2:24.89 (1:10.48)1:47.23 (32.82)1:14.41 (1:14.41)35.69
4:42.01 (1:04.41)4:07.53 (29.93)3:37.60 (1:12.71)2:57.50 (32.61)

 Mixed 100-119 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:11.37  

1) David Reimel M35 2) Jessica Bryant W26 3) Cassidy McKinnon W25 4) Andre Del Rio M33
2:11.37 (1:00.15)1:11.22 (36.72)34.50

 Mixed 100-119 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 11:32.31  

1) Hannah Bergstrom W39 2) Sarah Swoch W41 3) Jack McMurry M20 4) David Caulkins M19
4:52.61 (4:52.61)3:24.70 (3:24.70)2:34.96 (2:34.96)49.34
7:38.70 (2:46.09)6:59.75 (2:07.14)6:25.02 (1:32.41)5:38.78 (46.17)

8:20.53 (41.83) 9:01.35 (1:22.65) 9:34.85 (1:56.15) 10:12.08 (2:33.38)
11:32.31 (1:20.23)11:32.31 (1:20.23)10:51.36 (39.28)

 Mixed 100-119 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 North Florida Swimming-14 2:47.91  

1) Katie Chiang W27 2) Thanh Thao Nguyen Phan W223) Michael Lynch M22 4) Courtney Walters W43
2:47.91 (43.16)2:04.75 (34.03)1:30.72 (47.39)43.33

 Mixed 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 1:55.14  

1) Jack McMurry M20 2) Stephanie Havelka W57 3) David Caulkins M19 4) Alison Hayden W55
1:55.14 (30.78)1:24.36 (25.87)58.49 (30.99)27.50

    A2 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 2:12.73  
1) Jessica D'Amico W45 2) Lia Sibrian W36 3) Mike Garcia M34 4) Anthony Aziz M20

2:12.73 (29.36)1:43.37 (33.02)1:10.35 (32.75)37.60
    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:15.15  

1) Laura Harting W32 2) Kayla Mageau W27 3) Colin Page M40 4) William Myers M35
2:15.15 (27.57)1:47.58 (31.92)1:15.66 (36.30)39.36

    B--- Swim Melbourne Masters-14 DQ  
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Jade McKiernan W33 2) Michelle Baldwin W35 3) Jorge Mejia M40 4) Abram Deyo M47
DQ (28.49)1:40.63 (29.32)1:11.31 (39.61)31.70
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 Mixed 120-159 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4:58.19  
1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) Jessica Bryant W26 3) Kayla Mageau W27 4) David Reimel M35

2:17.23 (1:20.18)1:34.51 (37.46)57.05 (57.05)26.63
4:58.19 (1:21.87)4:11.57 (35.25)3:36.32 (1:19.09)2:54.08 (36.85)

 Mixed 120-159 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 10:45.43  

1) William Myers M35 2) Laura Harting W32 3) Jade McKiernan W33 4) Andre Del Rio M33
2:22.39 (2:22.39)1:45.44 (1:45.44)1:08.12 (1:08.12)32.14
5:28.33 (3:05.94)4:42.16 (2:19.77)3:54.53 (1:32.14)3:06.61 (44.22)

6:05.98 (37.65) 6:48.94 (1:20.61) 7:33.31 (2:04.98) 8:17.64 (2:49.31)
10:45.43 (2:27.79)10:09.68 (1:52.04)9:28.92 (1:11.28)8:49.65 (32.01)

    B2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 12:25.89  
1) David Reimel M35 2) Jessica Bryant W26 3) Kayla Mageau W27 4) Colin Page M40

3:27.12 (3:27.12)2:31.07 (2:31.07)1:34.57 (1:34.57)41.28
6:33.40 (3:06.28)5:44.37 (2:17.25)4:55.45 (1:28.33)4:08.96 (41.84)

7:14.01 (40.61) 7:58.26 (1:24.86) 8:45.20 (2:11.80) 9:31.07 (2:57.67)
12:25.89 (2:54.82)10:50.40 (1:19.33)10:07.85 (36.78)

 Mixed 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:15.57  

1) Jack McMurry M20 2) David Caulkins M19 3) Courtney Chubb W57 4) Stephanie Gibson W43
2:15.57 (31.38)1:44.19 (36.30)1:07.89 (34.34)33.55

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:30.53  
1) Andre Del Rio M33 2) David Reimel M35 3) Kayla Mageau W27 4) Jessica Bryant W26

2:30.53 (34.92)1:55.61 (41.46)1:14.15 (44.11)30.04
 Mixed 120-159 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 4:53.09  
1) Jack McMurry M20 2) David Caulkins M19 3) Alison Hayden W55 4) Celeste Patton W42

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:40.88  
1) Jessica Bryant W26 2) David Reimel M35 3) Andre Del Rio M33 4) Kayla Mageau W27

5:40.88 ( )3:39.76 ( )
 Mixed 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 1:57.78  
1) Cameron Chambers M36 2) Paula Texel W56 3) Celeste Patton W42 4) Christopher Stickle M36

1:57.78 (26.78)1:31.00 (32.24)58.76 (32.06)26.70
    C2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:04.25  

1) Candida Vera W43 2) Carrie Rodriguez W43 3) Eric Myers M56 4) Brian Schommer M52
2:04.25 (29.73)1:34.52 (32.11)1:02.41 (31.42)30.99

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:08.95  
1) Christina Matthews W38 2) Christine Denton W41 3) Leon DuPont M49 4) B.J. Graham M50

2:08.95 (26.80)1:42.15 (32.66)1:09.49 (34.31)35.18
    A4 Bolts Masters-14 2:24.03  

1) Archer Dennison M54 2) Cierra Flores W30 3) Katelin Knowles W35 4) Kenneth Cook M66
2:24.03 (30.94)1:53.09 (39.62)1:13.47 (38.89)34.58

    A5 Swim Out-14 2:36.04  
1) Paige Cull W48 2) Seher Tas W26 3) John Turgai M63 4) Robert Mercado M61

2:36.04 (37.99)1:58.05 (37.36)1:20.69 (42.22)38.47
    A6 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 2:41.57  

1) Lauren Bergquist W27 2) Rachael Lilienthal W49 3) Brodie Hynes M52 4) Adam Yerkes M45
2:41.57 (27.82)2:13.75 (34.09)1:39.66 (49.90)49.76
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(Mixed 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

    B--- Swim Melbourne Masters-14 DQ  
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Kristin Kulinka W41 2) Ana Dos Santos W42 3) Dean Scalise M50 4) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50
DQ (26.21)1:37.83 (29.26)1:08.57 (35.58)32.99

 Mixed 160-199 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 4:22.58  

1) Cameron Chambers M36 2) Stephanie Gibson W43 3) Alison Hayden W55 4) Christopher Stickle M36
2:07.48 (58.55)1:31.03 (22.10)1:08.93 (1:08.93)28.45

4:22.58 (1:07.46)3:46.65 (31.53)3:15.12 (1:07.64)2:39.77 (32.29)
    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 4:50.66  

1) Joanna Dagenais W39 2) Christina Matthews W38 3) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 4) Abram Deyo M47
2:38.30 (1:26.37)1:52.27 (40.34)1:11.93 (1:11.93)34.17
4:50.66 (1:08.70)4:14.73 (32.77)3:41.96 (1:03.66)3:08.40 (30.10)

    B3 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:05.29  
1) Suzanne Dearworth W54 2) Howard Cheung M30 3) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 4) Stephanie Havelka W57

2:42.83 (1:24.39)2:01.27 (42.83)1:18.44 (1:18.44)36.78
5:05.29 (1:15.50)4:25.95 (36.16)3:49.79 (1:06.96)3:14.93 (32.10)

 Mixed 160-199 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 9:09.72  

1) Alison Hayden W55 2) Sharon Taylor W41 3) Cameron Chambers M36 4) Christopher Stickle M36
2:24.52 (2:24.52)1:48.04 (1:48.04)1:10.61 (1:10.61)33.85
4:51.45 (2:26.93)4:13.27 (1:48.75)3:34.01 (1:09.49)2:56.84 (32.32)

5:21.16 (29.71) 5:53.97 (1:02.52) 6:26.86 (1:35.41) 6:58.44 (2:06.99)
9:09.72 (2:11.28)8:35.48 (1:37.04)8:00.90 (1:02.46)7:27.69 (29.25)

    B2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:05.53  
1) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 2) Carrie Rodriguez W43 3) Candida Vera W43 4) Brian Schommer M52

2:29.40 (2:29.40)1:51.53 (1:51.53)1:11.30 (1:11.30)33.00
5:22.87 (2:53.47)4:37.73 (2:08.33)3:52.63 (1:23.23)3:08.89 (39.49)

6:02.40 (39.53) 6:45.02 (1:22.15) 7:27.72 (2:04.85) 8:11.32 (2:48.45)
11:05.53 (2:54.21)10:24.88 (2:13.56)9:38.98 (1:27.66)8:54.39 (43.07)

    C3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:07.59  
1) Kristin Kulinka W41 2) Christine Denton W41 3) Leon DuPont M49 4) B.J. Graham M50

2:58.50 (2:58.50)2:11.20 (2:11.20)1:25.26 (1:25.26)40.21
5:53.65 (2:55.15)5:08.84 (2:10.34)4:22.89 (1:24.39)3:39.26 (40.76)

6:31.12 (37.47) 7:12.03 (1:18.38) 7:55.06 (2:01.41) 8:37.68 (2:44.03)
11:07.59 (2:29.91)10:29.29 (1:51.61)9:49.75 (1:12.07)9:12.26 (34.58)

    A4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:52.17  
1) Christina Matthews W38 2) Michelle Baldwin W35 3) Dean Scalise M50 4) Abram Deyo M47

3:11.94 (3:11.94)2:23.99 (2:23.99)1:32.94 (1:32.94)43.84
6:25.16 (3:13.22)5:37.73 (2:25.79)4:47.56 (1:35.62)3:57.83 (45.89)

7:02.36 (37.20) 7:43.42 (1:18.26) 8:26.36 (2:01.20) 9:07.41 (2:42.25)
11:52.17 (2:44.76)11:09.11 (2:01.70)10:26.74 (1:19.33)9:45.71 (38.30)

    A5 Swim Out-14 13:30.37  
1) Nicole Brown W50 2) Seher Tas W26 3) Brian Harper M52 4) Scott Fundling M36

3:45.91 (3:45.91)2:46.57 (2:46.57)1:46.73 (1:46.73)48.91
7:34.17 (3:48.26)6:32.65 (2:46.74)5:30.57 (1:44.66)4:34.40 (48.49)

8:13.56 (39.39) 8:58.09 (1:23.92) 9:43.95 (2:09.78) 10:29.79 (2:55.62)
13:30.37 (3:00.58)11:56.92 (1:27.13)

 Mixed 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:10.86  

1) Paula Texel W56 2) Cameron Chambers M36 3) Christopher Stickle M36 4) Alison Hayden W55
2:10.86 (30.47)1:40.39 (29.67)1:10.72 (34.41)36.31
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Results
(Mixed 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:20.80  
1) Candida Vera W43 2) Carrie Rodriguez W43 3) Dean Scalise M50 4) Brian Schommer M52

2:20.80 (29.61)1:51.19 (30.98)1:20.21 ( )
    B3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:22.96  

1) Benjamin Lo-Pinto M50 2) Leon DuPont M49 3) Joanna Dagenais W39 4) Christina Matthews W38
2:22.96 (35.27)1:47.69 (34.30)1:13.39 (42.69)30.70

 Mixed 160-199 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 4:36.86  

1) Paula Texel W56 2) Cameron Chambers M36 3) Christopher Stickle M36 4) Erika Braun W54
    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:20.51  

1) Jade McKiernan W33 2) Laura Harting W32 3) B.J. Graham M50 4) Joe Wotton M67
    B3 Swim Out-14 6:31.39  

1) Paige Cull W48 2) Lindsay Wilkens W39 3) Joel Mc Kenna M56 4) Joey Thorsberg M31
4:17.50 (1:38.99)3:42.77 (1:04.26)2:38.51 (2:38.51)1:39.69

6:31.39 (48.62)5:42.77 (1:25.27)4:57.09 (39.59)
    B--- Swim Melbourne Masters-14 DQ  

1) Ana Dos Santos W42 2) Brian Schommer M52 3) Trinity Graham W47 4) Colin Page M40
3:09.18 (1:30.96)2:21.61 (43.39)1:38.22 (1:38.22)46.43

DQ (1:13.73)5:12.26 (31.93)4:40.33 (1:31.15)3:51.62 (42.44)
 Mixed 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 New England Masters Swim Club-2 1:56.62  
1) Gerald Burbank M67 2) Tara Mack W54 3) Anca Zetea W55 4) Chuck Barnes M50

1:56.62 (23.36)1:33.26 (30.23)1:03.03 (30.91)32.12
    A2 Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 2:00.18  

1) Eney Jones W66 2) Jay Lockaby M56 3) Ashley King W46 4) Alex Tolstov M43
2:00.18 (28.55)1:31.63 (30.28)1:01.35 (28.90)32.45

    A3 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:00.98  
1) Bill Fallon M63 2) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 3) Brenda Brey W65 4) Joan Wheeler W62

2:00.98 (31.53)1:29.45 (33.87)55.58 (27.22)28.36
    B4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:15.80  

1) Erin Schuck W52 2) Lynn Dotson W48 3) Marlon Sanchez M59 4) Thomas Augspurger M59
2:15.80 (29.98)1:45.82 (31.02)1:14.80 (37.77)37.03

    A*5 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:30.51  
1) Kristin Houston W46 2) Jill Hayes W46 3) Lee Burgher M58 4) Kirk Clear M59

2:30.51 (32.41)1:58.10 (35.57)1:22.53 (37.92)44.61
    A*5 Julington Creek Masters-14 2:30.51  

1) Matthew Gapinski M64 2) Nina Kannatt W63 3) Jennifer Rogers W52 4) Tim Rogers M52
2:30.51 (36.33)1:54.18 (35.17)1:19.01 (41.35)37.66

    A7 Swim Out-14 2:47.95  
1) Joe Clauson M55 2) Nicole Brown W50 3) Brian Harper M52 4) Wendy Kimelman W57

2:47.95 (56.80)1:51.15 (32.80)1:18.35 (44.23)34.12
    A8 Lake Gators Swim Club-14 2:55.87  

1) Greg Mellinger M62 2) Kelly Mellinger W63 3) Lou Suta M74 4) Cory Mellinger M38
2:55.87 (27.95)2:27.92 (40.91)1:47.01 (55.23)51.78

 Mixed 200-239 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    B1 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:08.38  

1) Kirk Clear M59 2) Diana Hanson W59 3) Trinity Graham W47 4) Dean Scalise M50
2:34.80 (1:22.35)1:51.37 (38.92)1:12.45 (1:12.45)33.88
5:08.38 (1:06.90)4:33.43 (31.95)4:01.48 (1:26.68)3:16.03 (41.23)
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Results
(Mixed 200-239 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

    D2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:13.95  
1) Tracy Hanke W55 2) Thomas Richard M52 3) Lisa Hamelin W55 4) B.J. Graham M50

2:30.16 (1:12.73)1:52.17 (34.74)1:17.43 (1:17.43)37.08
5:13.95 (1:08.39)4:38.63 (33.07)4:05.56 (1:35.40)3:15.70 (45.54)

    C3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:20.93  
1) Carrie Rodriguez W43 2) Lymaris Serrano W49 3) Michael Johnson M67 4) Peter Knapp M63

2:44.33 (1:34.28)1:54.73 (44.68)1:10.05 (1:10.05)33.35
5:20.93 (1:11.76)4:44.47 (35.30)4:09.17 (1:24.84)3:23.70 (39.37)

    A4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:23.13  
1) Candida Vera W43 2) Jill Hayes W46 3) Marlon Sanchez M59 4) Thomas Augspurger M59

2:50.81 (1:33.78)2:02.15 (45.12)1:17.03 (1:17.03)36.82
5:23.13 (1:20.09)4:38.54 (35.50)4:03.04 (1:12.23)3:27.15 (36.34)

    A5 Swim Out-14 5:57.62  
1) Adriana Pineda W35 2) Harold Stringer M69 3) Joel Mc Kenna M56 4) Paige Cull W48

3:16.25 ( )2:28.11 ( )47.94
5:57.62 (1:28.10)5:10.78 (41.26)4:29.52 (1:13.27)3:52.15 (35.90)

    E6 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 6:01.14  
1) Jennifer Ogburn W54 2) Kristi Boogaard W51 3) Brian Schommer M52 4) Leon DuPont M49

4:09.89 (1:43.80)3:34.17 (1:08.08)2:26.09 (2:26.09)39.57
6:01.14 (0.70)6:00.44 (1:50.55)4:47.06 (37.17)

 Mixed 200-239 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 10:41.98  

1) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 2) Mark Palace M53 3) Paula Texel W56 4) Courtney Chubb W57
2:22.15 (2:22.15)1:47.16 (1:47.16)1:10.65 (1:10.65)33.57
5:09.84 (2:47.69)4:27.44 (2:05.29)3:43.62 (1:21.47)3:00.74 (38.59)

5:47.23 (37.39) 6:29.07 (1:19.23) 7:11.85 (2:02.01) 7:54.13 (2:44.29)
10:41.98 (2:47.85)9:59.59 (2:05.46)9:15.87 (1:21.74)8:33.33 (39.20)

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:24.78  
1) Erin Schuck W52 2) Tracy Hanke W55 3) Peter Knapp M63 4) Kirk Clear M59

3:04.04 (3:04.04)2:17.66 (2:17.66)1:29.59 (1:29.59)42.52
5:57.93 (2:53.89)5:13.56 (2:09.52)4:27.96 (1:23.92)3:43.77 (39.73)

6:35.91 (37.98) 7:15.80 (1:17.87) 7:56.12 (1:58.19) 8:35.89 (2:37.96)
11:24.78 (2:48.89)10:40.75 (2:04.86)9:57.14 (1:21.25)9:12.99 (37.10)

    B3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 13:11.47  
1) Trinity Graham W47 2) Jill Hayes W46 3) Eric Myers M56 4) Lee Burgher M58

3:10.19 (3:10.19)2:21.59 (2:21.59)1:32.19 (1:32.19)44.19
6:52.71 (3:42.52)5:54.72 (2:44.53)4:55.48 (1:45.29)3:59.39 (49.20)

7:36.69 (43.98) 8:23.18 (1:30.47) 9:11.27 (2:18.56) 9:55.92 (3:03.21)
13:11.47 (3:15.55)12:22.33 (2:26.41)11:31.54 (1:35.62)10:41.14 (45.22)

    C4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 13:27.14  
1) Lynn Dotson W48 2) Michael Johnson M67 3) Marlon Sanchez M59 4) Kristi Boogaard W51

3:07.86 (3:07.86)2:19.12 (2:19.12)1:29.06 (1:29.06)42.37
6:45.34 (3:37.48)6:07.99 (3:00.13)4:35.51 (1:27.65)3:48.76 (40.90)

7:27.22 (41.88) 8:09.50 (1:24.16) 8:49.02 (2:03.68) 9:53.22 (3:07.88)
13:27.14 (3:33.92)12:16.56 (2:23.34)11:04.19 (1:10.97)

 Mixed 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 New England Masters Swim Club-2 2:10.46  

1) Chuck Barnes M50 2) Gerald Burbank M67 3) Stacy Sweetser W51 4) Kysa Crusco W50
2:10.46 (32.67)1:37.79 (32.01)1:05.78 (38.79)26.99

    A2 Sarasota Sharks Masters-14 2:25.75  
1) Alex Tolstov M43 2) Jim Matysek M67 3) Ashley King W46 4) Kim Rohm W66

2:25.75 (37.26)1:48.49 (33.21)1:15.28 (38.51)36.77
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(Mixed 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:33.24  
1) Kirk Clear M59 2) Trinity Graham W47 3) Thomas Richard M52 4) Jill Hayes W46

2:33.24 (37.06)1:56.18 (33.31)1:22.87 (48.19)34.68
    A4 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:37.91  

1) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75 2) Howard Cheung M30 3) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 4) Stephanie Havelka W57
2:37.91 (34.25)2:03.66 (30.33)1:33.33 (43.90)49.43

    B5 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:38.22  
1) Jennifer Ogburn W54 2) Marlon Sanchez M59 3) B.J. Graham M50 4) Lymaris Serrano W49

2:38.22 (42.18)1:56.04 (33.16)1:22.88 ( )
    A6 Swim Out-14 3:00.16  

1) Paige Cull W48 2) Nicole Brown W50 3) Joe Clauson M55 4) Matthew Bailey M65
3:00.16 (31.76)2:28.40 (37.50)1:50.90 (1:03.03)47.87

 Mixed 200-239 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:19.76  

1) Kenneth Wazyniak M42 2) Mark Palace M53 3) Courtney Chubb W57 4) Joan Wheeler W62
    B2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:32.99  

1) Candida Vera W43 2) Tracy Hanke W55 3) Thomas Richard M52 4) Lee Burgher M58
3:05.96 (1:44.48)2:05.95 (44.47)1:21.48 (1:21.48)39.96
5:32.99 (1:20.74)4:49.07 (36.82)4:12.25 (1:06.29)3:31.37 (25.41)

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:39.76  
1) Kirk Clear M59 2) Jennifer Ogburn W54 3) Thomas Augspurger M59 4) Joanna Dagenais W39

 Mixed 240-279 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:07.53  

1) Mark Palace M53 2) James Parker M63 3) Kelly Parker Palace W65 4) Karen Torres W59
2:07.53 (33.72)1:33.81 (32.94)1:00.87 (30.91)29.96

    B2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:12.02  
1) Robert (Robbie) Spence M642) Karl Kelly M65 3) Marcie Adelman W60 4) Tracy Hanke W55

2:12.02 (33.81)1:38.21 (34.04)1:04.17 (32.85)31.32
    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:14.73  

1) Jennifer Ogburn W54 2) Diana Hanson W59 3) James Jacobson M64 4) Peter Knapp M63
2:14.73 (33.09)1:41.64 (31.61)1:10.03 (35.75)34.28

    C4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:37.28  
1) Joe Wotton M67 2) Jeff Wetzel M70 3) Eileen Corelli W63 4) Susan Ludwig W68

2:37.28 (1:35.62)1:01.66 (31.95)29.71
    B5 Bolts Masters-14 2:47.48  

1) Edward Watkins M68 2) Ann Dolin W57 3) Antonia Arcely W46 4) Robert Tobias M72
2:47.48 (36.22)2:11.26 (44.53)1:26.73 (48.28)38.45

 Mixed 240-279 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:14.97  

1) Mark Palace M53 2) Michael Zabel M66 3) Joan Wheeler W62 4) Kelly Parker Palace W65
2:24.26 (1:16.93)1:43.71 (36.38)1:07.33 (1:07.33)33.02
5:14.97 (1:21.84)4:33.24 (40.11)3:53.13 (1:28.87)3:06.31 (42.05)

 Mixed 240-279 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 9:17.22  

1) Erika Braun W54 2) Bill Fallon M63 3) Dewey Haviland M60 4) Kelly Parker Palace W65
2:18.59 (2:18.59)1:43.59 (1:43.59)1:07.65 (1:07.65)32.23
4:35.58 (2:16.99)3:58.55 (1:39.96)3:22.51 (1:03.92)2:49.48 (30.89)

5:06.99 (31.41) 5:41.25 (1:05.67) 6:16.37 (1:40.79) 6:50.79 (2:15.21)
9:17.22 (2:26.43)8:40.01 (1:49.22)8:02.08 (1:11.29)7:24.73 (33.94)
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Results
(Mixed 240-279 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

    B2 St Pete Masters Inc-14 10:52.23  
1) Jim Esposito M63 2) James Parker M63 3) Stephanie Havelka W57 4) Karen Westerman W59

2:43.50 (2:43.50)2:01.63 (2:01.63)1:17.93 (1:17.93)
5:56.44 (3:12.94)5:36.98 (2:53.48)4:49.20 (2:05.70)3:20.92 (37.42)

6:52.23 (55.79) 7:32.20 (1:35.76) 8:11.11 (2:14.67) 8:48.78 (2:52.34)
10:52.23 (2:03.45)10:52.23 (2:03.45)10:10.11 (1:21.33)9:29.16 (40.38)

    A3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 11:52.15  
1) Diana Hanson W59 2) Marcie Adelman W60 3) Karl Kelly M65 4) Robert (Robbie) Spence M64

3:05.56 (3:05.56)2:18.35 (2:18.35)1:29.77 (1:29.77)42.32
5:59.05 (2:53.49)5:15.30 (2:09.74)4:30.01 (1:24.45)3:45.35 (39.79)

6:38.41 (39.36) 7:22.86 (1:23.81) 8:10.29 (2:11.24) 8:58.32 (2:59.27)
11:52.15 (2:53.83)11:06.15 (2:07.83)10:20.69 (1:22.37)9:37.92 (39.60)

    B4 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 12:49.64  
1) Jeff Wetzel M70 2) Kristin Houston W46 3) Sally Dykstra W67 4) Joe Wotton M67

2:55.05 (2:55.05)2:10.73 (2:10.73)1:24.86 (1:24.86)
6:40.77 (3:45.72)5:43.41 (2:48.36)4:44.43 (1:49.38)3:47.06 (52.01)

7:24.07 (43.30) 8:10.42 (1:29.65) 8:57.50 (2:16.73) 9:43.12 (3:02.35)
12:49.64 (3:06.52)12:01.06 (2:17.94)11:12.61 (1:29.49)10:24.44 (41.32)

 Mixed 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:36.32  

1) Zena Courtney W67 2) Mark Palace M53 3) Karen Westerman W59 4) Michael Zabel M66
2:36.32 (33.60)2:02.72 (39.39)1:23.33 (44.35)38.98

    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 2:58.06  
1) Michael Johnson M67 2) Peter Knapp M63 3) Diana Hanson W59 4) Lisa Hamelin W55

2:58.06 (40.16)2:17.90 (40.82)1:37.08 (46.10)50.98
    B3 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 3:01.31  

1) Joe Wotton M67 2) Christine Zieres W66 3) Jeff Wetzel M70 4) Sally Dykstra W67
3:01.31 (1:22.38)1:38.93 (57.60)41.33

 Mixed 240-279 400 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:35.50  

1) Zena Courtney W67 2) James Parker M63 3) Karen Westerman W59 4) Jim Esposito M63
    A2 Swim Melbourne Masters-14 5:50.05  

1) Jeff Wetzel M70 2) Marlon Sanchez M59 3) Sally Dykstra W67 4) Marcie Adelman W60
2:56.07 (1:28.45)2:11.09 (43.47)1:27.62 (1:27.62)43.99
5:50.05 (1:15.82)4:54.03 (19.80)4:34.23 (1:38.16)3:41.44 (45.37)

 Mixed 280-319 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:08.59  

1) Penny Noyes W72 2) Michael Zabel M66 3) Michael Smith M69 4) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75
2:08.59 (35.98)1:32.61 (29.48)1:03.13 (32.33)30.80

    A2 Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 3:11.52  
1) Gene Whannel M72 2) Ellen Bertram W77 3) Ginny Taylor W68 4) David Olson M74

3:11.52 (38.00)2:33.52 (48.84)1:44.68 (58.99)45.69
    A3 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 3:43.13  

1) Martha Dennis W74 2) Karin Roth W78 3) Dennis Bergquist M66 4) Mike Freshley M85
3:43.13 (1:01.99)2:41.14 (35.19)2:05.95 (1:16.00)49.95

 Mixed 280-319 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:37.17  

1) Penny Noyes W72 2) Nancy Steadman Martin W723) Steve Gavalas M72 4) Michael Smith M69
2:52.62 (1:21.88)2:09.84 (39.10)1:30.74 (1:30.74)
5:37.17 (1:18.95)4:55.70 (37.48)4:18.22 (1:25.60)3:34.04 (41.42)
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 Mixed 280-319 800 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 12:31.36  
1) Penny Noyes W72 2) Michael Zabel M66 3) Michael Smith M69 4) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75

3:15.06 (3:15.06)2:14.92 (2:14.92)1:27.10 (1:27.10)40.80
6:09.85 (2:54.79)5:22.10 (2:07.04)4:32.75 (1:17.69)3:44.79 (29.73)

7:43.39 (1:33.54) 8:34.87 (2:25.02) 9:23.20 (3:13.35) 10:08.69 (3:58.84)
12:31.36 (2:22.67)10:55.79 (47.10)

 Mixed 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 2:50.36  

1) Steve Gavalas M72 2) Michael Smith M69 3) Penny Noyes W72 4) Nancy Steadman Martin W72
2:50.36 (1:18.52)1:31.84 ( )

    A2 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 3:47.69  
1) Martha Dennis W74 2) Mike Freshley M85 3) John Dickmann M67 4) Karin Roth W78

3:47.69 (1:16.30)2:31.39 (37.89)1:53.50 (55.80)57.70
 Mixed 280-319 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

    A1 St Pete Masters Inc-14 5:44.29  
1) Penny Noyes W72 2) Michael Zabel M66 3) Michael Smith M69 4) Shirley Loftus-Charley W75

    A2 New England Masters Swim Club-2 5:55.31  
1) Daniel Epstein M76 2) Karen Mareb W68 3) Gerald Burbank M67 4) Beth Estel W70

2:57.45 (1:29.94)2:08.92 (41.41)1:27.51 (1:27.51)41.09
5:55.31 (1:21.20)5:12.87 (38.76)4:34.11 (1:36.66)3:40.89 (43.44)

    A3 Sun City Hilton Head Masters-55 7:49.50  
1) Ellen Bertram W77 2) Anthony Riccio M66 3) David Olson M74 4) Ginny Taylor W68

4:58.32 (1:47.21)4:09.58 (58.47)3:11.11 (3:11.11)2:26.18
7:49.50 ( )6:54.81 ( )6:03.05 (1:04.73)

    A4 Legends Masters Swim Club-14 8:48.45  
1) Karin Roth W78 2) Mike Freshley M85 3) Martha Dennis W74 4) Wayne Baker M68

3:56.26 (1:00.25)2:56.01 (2:56.01)1:29.49
8:48.45 (1:11.25)8:11.02 (33.82)7:37.20 ( )6:14.20 ( )


